| <u>"</u> | Contract | Annual | Route | | Transportation | Approval | End |
|--|-------------|---|------------|--|--|--|---|
| Macement Placement | Date | Tuition | Detail | Transportation | & Tuition | 4 | ć |
| The state of the s | | | | | 100 m | Date | <u>vare</u> |
| 2020 Extended School Year Placements | | | | And the statement of th | | | |
| 4129545632 Garfield Academy (1:1 aide) | July - Aug | TBD | | TRD | 4 F | | |
| 5887948911 Collier High School, Wickatunk | July - Aug | TBD | | TRO | | Administration of the Art of the second only of the second | -41-2 |
| 5705503520 Collier School, Wickatunk | July - Aug | TBD | | TRO | | 400000000000000000000000000000000000000 | |
| 9024185332 Harbor School, Eatontown (Ext. Svcs.) | July - Aug | TBD | | TRO | 1 | | |
| 8970760448 Oakwood School, Tinton Falls | July - Aug | TBD | | 180 | The standard manner or to be being the form of the standard manner. | | |
| 5128030635 Burlington Cty Spec. Svcs. Sch., Westhampton (1:1 aide) | July - Aug | TBD | | TBD | | | |
| DVMFTN11 Dr. 1 CHARTACA COLUMN | | | 5 | | | | |
| | INE 2021 | | 1 | | 1 | | |
| 5959903931 Bancroft School, Mt Laurel NJ (residential) tuition + 1:1 | July - June | \$127,191.53 | | n/a | and the state of t | | |
| 5887948911 (Collier High School, Wickatunk | Sept - June | TBD | | TBD | | | |
| 5705503520 Collier Middle School, Wickatunk | Sept - June | TBD | - | TBD | A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A | W. W | *************************************** |
| 4837412600 Oakwood School, Tinton Falls | Sept - June | \$57,117.60 | | TBD | | | |
| 9024185332 Harbor School, Eatontown (Ext. Svcs.) | Sept - June | | | | | | |
| | | CTBO ad through | | | | | |
| | | State aid 1:1 aide | | | | | |
| | | \$36,000 pd by | | | | | |
| ~~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | Sept - June | district | v 2000-100 | TBD | | , | |
| 4129545632 Garfield Park Academy, Willingboro (1:1 aide) | Sept - June | TBD | | TBD | | | |
| | Sept - June | TBD | | TBD | | | |
| Z1ZbZZ3b49 Shore Center for Autism, Tinton Falls | Sept - June | TBD | | TBD | | | |
| 4224458555 Somerset Secondary Academy | Sept - June | TBD | | e/u | | | |
| 1443461121 North Dover E.S., Toms River | Sept - June | TBD | | TBD | 100 miles (100 miles (| | |
| 5576505739 State Facility Placement | Sent - tres | \$39,872 pd | | | | | T 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 |
| | | מונים | | n/a | 77. 77 | | J |
| | | | 5 | | | No. of the latest section of the latest sect | |
| The state of the s | | | | · Professional and the second | | 700000 | |
| 16-Jun-20 | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |

COMPARISON OF MANASQUAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL RECORD BOOK AND BANK RECONCILIATION FOR THE MONTH ENDING MAY 2020

| | | | | RECORD BOOK ACCOUNT | BANK CHECKING ACCOUNT |
|---|--|--------------------|-----------|--|--|
| BALANCE FORWARD | | | \$ | 51,341.32 | |
| Plus Receipts: | | | \$ | 1,010.51 | |
| Less Expenditures: | | | \$ | (990.29) | |
| VOIDED CHECK PRIOR MONTH CK # 5257 | | | | 400.00 | |
| TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE: | BV4830V88ns1.cscc - rozay cosachocourt co | | <u>\$</u> | <u>51,761.54</u> | |
| Balance in Checking Account End MAY 2020 | Υ | | | nte anti-control (1905) (com anti-consid | BABONIPAR BARANGAN PERPENDIKAN |
| Manasquan Bank | | | | | 53,103.77 |
| Less Outstanding Checks: | | | | | (\$1,342.23) |
| TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE: | Man wick and the control of the cont | | | <u> </u> | 51,761.54 |
| Outstanding che | ecks 5005 | \$60.00 | | | e e compos e a a construir dem a dem como a soblector de a aces en MalderdAN |
| | 5114 | \$9.98 | | | |
| | 5164 5243 | \$61.96 \$60.00 | | | |
| | 5243 5247 | \$60.00 \$60.00 | | | |
| | 5260 | \$100.00 | | | |
| | 5271 | \$24.90 | | | |
| | 5273 | \$126.64 | | | |
| 5 | 5274 | \$838.75 | | | |

Manasquan Board of Education Balance Sheet For Fund 94

va_bal01.3 033108 05/01/2020

May 2020

| GL Account # | Description | Balance |
|-------------------|--|--|
| 94-101 | CASH IN BANK | \$51,761.54 |
| TOTAL CURRENT AS | SETS | |
| ED ASSETS | | |
| TOTAL FIXED ASSET | | \$0.00 |
| DGETING ACCOUNTS | OTHER DEBITS | |
| TOTAL BUDGETING | CCOUNTS/OTHER DEBITS | \$0.00 |
| тота | L ASSETS AND BUDGETING ACCOUNTS | \$51,761.54 |
| RRENT LIABILITIES | oet of titler om om op versioned fan 44 de op oet 144 op de de George | edini vije vije jevi vestili i urazni porije privila usebi opsike. |
| 94-451-ES-100 | GENERAL ACCOUNT | 4 |
| 94-451-ES-101 | ATHLETIC OFFICIAL | (\$229.38) |
| 94-451-ES-103 | MES CHORUS | (\$1,889.74) |
| 94-451-ES-171 | CLASS OF 2012 | (\$46.60) |
| 94-451-ES-173 | CLASS OF 2014 | (\$0.10) |
| 94-451-ES-174 | CLASS OF 2015 | (\$2,641.39) |
| 94-451-ES-175 | CLASS OF 2016 | (\$1,120.75) |
| 94-451-ES-176 | CLASS OF 2017 | (\$1,843.33) |
| 94-451-ES-177 | CLASS OF 2018 | (\$3,683.91) (\$358.32) |
| 94-451-ES-178 | CLASS OF 2019 | (\$3,682.21) |
| 94-451-ES-179 | CLASS OF 2020 | (\$8,746.65) |
| 94-451-ES-182 | CLASS OF 2023 | (\$922.00) |
| 94-451-ES-205 | ART | (\$162.50) |
| 94-451-ES-180 | CLASS OF 2021 | (\$2,307.30) |
| 94-451-ES-181 | CLASS OF 2022 | (\$577.86) |
| 94-451-ES-183 | CLASS OF 2024 | (\$1,402.59) |
| 94-451-ES-184 | CLASS OF 2025 | (\$340.60) |
| 94-451-ES-185 | CLASS OF 2026 | (\$925.00) |
| 94-451-ES-186 | CLASS OF 2027 | (\$644.00) |
| 94-451-ES-187 | CLASS OF 2028 | (\$982.00) |
| 94-451-ES-215 | BAND | (\$117.05) |
| 94-451-ES-225 | DRAMA CLUB | (\$3,113.41) |
| 94-451-ES-226 | HISTORY | (\$25.00) |
| 94-451-ES-227 | HEALTH & WELLNESS | (\$212.88) |
| 94-451-ES-240 | INTEREST | (\$1,143.90) |
| 94-451-ES-250 | LIBRARY | (\$1,160.73) |
| 94-451-ES-255 | MATH CLUB | (\$144.86) |
| 94-451-ES-270 | NATIONAL JR HONOR SOCIETY | (\$487.99) |
| 94-451-ES-280 | NOON WHISTLE | (\$1,674.04) |
| 94-451-ES-281 | ROAD RUNNERS | (\$482.06) |
| 94-451-ES-290 | STUDENT COUNCIL | (\$1,721.07) |
| 94-451-ES-291 | STEM | (\$25.00) |
| 94-451-ES-295 | TECHNOLOGY CLUB | (\$200.00) |

Manasquan Board of Education Balance Sheet For Fund 94

va_bal01.3 033108 05/01/2020

May 2020

| GL Account# | Description | Balance |
|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------|
| 94-451-ES-296 | VIDEO PRODUCTION | (\$25.00) |
| 94-451-ES-300 | YEARBOOK | (\$1,994.42) |
| 94-451-ES-310 | STUDENT ACTIVITY | (\$2,557.60) |
| 94-451-ES-320 | ENVIRONMENTAL CLUB | (\$2,752.74) |
| 94-451-ES-321 | WARRIOR ATHLETICS | (\$1,188.00) |
| 94-451-ES-330 | WARRIORS WARDROBE | (\$150.09) |
| TOTAL CURRENT LI | ABILITIES | (\$51,682.07) |
| LONG TERM LIABILITIES | S | |
| TOTAL LONG TERM | LIABILITIES | \$0.00 |
| BUDGETING ACCOUNTS | S | |
| TOTAL BUDGETING | ACCOUNTS/OTHER CREDITS | \$0.00 |
| FUND EQUITY | | |
| 94-770 | UNRES FUND BALANCE | (\$79.47) |
| TOTAL FUND BALAN | CE | (\$79.47) |
| тот | AL LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE | (\$51,761.54) |

| Earned Interest Previous Balance (General Funds): Agency & Salary & Petty Cash Prior Month Adjustment Checking Account Interest This Month: | | \$ | 24,279.48 0.00 0.00 548.90 |
|---|-----------------------|----|-------------------------------------|
| Total Interest Earned to Date: | | \$ | |
| (2) Bank Reconciliation for MAY, 2020 | | Ť | <u>m (jozofos</u> |
| BANK BALANCES | | | |
| Manasquan Bank - Funds 10, 12, 20, 40 | | | 2,537,068.08 |
| Manasquan Bank - Funds Loan Account | | | 3,904.04 |
| Manasquan Bank - Funds 30 #1 | | | 27,045.52 |
| Manasquan Bank - Funds 30 #2 | | | 6,991,257.72 |
| Manasquan Bank - Fund (60) Before/After School | | | 22,838.10 |
| Manassquan Bank - Fund 91 (Payroll Agency) Manasquan Bank - Fund 92 (Salary) | | | 60,399.10 |
| Manasquan Bank - Fon O 92 (Salary) Manasquan Bank - FSA Account | | | 18,729.73 |
| Manasquan Bank - Unemployment Account | | | 16,028.48 123,442.68 |
| Manasquan Bank - Surf Team Account | | | 74.02 |
| Manasquan Bank - Combined Scholarship | | | 101,000.82 |
| Manasquan Bank - Recording Studio | | | 1,688,40 |
| Manasquan Bank - Cafeteria | | | 50,278.60 |
| Manasquan Bank - Technology Device & Use Fee | | | 7,848.58 |
| Manasquan Bank - Staff Function Account | | | 489.31 |
| Plus Bank Adjustments and/or Deposit in Transit | | | 2,493.30 |
| Outstanding Checks-Funds 10, 12, 20, 30, 40 (General) | | | -86,963.07 |
| Oustanding Checks - Fund 60 (Before/After Care) Outstanding Checks - Fund 61 (Cafeteria Account) | | | -2,112.50 |
| Outstanding Checks - Fund 61 (Careteina Account) Outstanding Checks - Fund 62 (Surf Team) | | | -381.65 |
| Outstanding Checks - Fund 80 (Combined Scholarship) | | | 0.00 -19,000.00 |
| Outstanding Checks- Fund 91 (Payroll Agency) | | | -55,255.50 |
| Outstanding Checks-Funds 92 (Payroll) | | | -17,958.21 |
| Outstanding Checks - Fund 93 (Unemployment Account) | | | 0.00 |
| Outstanding Checks - Fund 96 -(Recording Studio) | | | 0.00 |
| Outstanding Checks - Fund 97 (Staff Account) | | | 0.00 |
| Outstanding Checks - Fund 98 (FSA Account) | | | 0.00 |
| Outstanding Checks - Fund 99 (Technology Device & Use) | | | <u>0,00</u> |
| Total Bank Balances: | ** | \$ | <u>9,782,915.55</u> |
| FUND BALANCES** | | | |
| Governmental Funds | 0 (40 000 45 | | |
| Fund 10 (General) \$ Fund 10 (Capital Reserve) | 2,442,803.45 | | |
| Fund 10 (Maintenance Reserve) | 18,468.46 1,400.00 | | |
| Fund 10 (Emergency Reserve) | 0.00 | | |
| Fund 20 (Special Project) *** | -5,062.88 | | |
| Fund 30 (Capital Project) | 7,000,533.08 | | |
| Fund 40 (Debt Service) | 16,263.85 | | |
| Total Governmental Funds | | | 9,474,405.96 |
| Enterprise Funds Before and After Care School Program (Fund 60) | 20,725.60 | | |
| Cafeteria (Fund 61) | 49,896.95 | | |
| Surf Team Account (Fund 62) | 74.02 | | |
| Total Enterprise Funds | | | 70,696.57 |
| Trust and Agency Funds | | | , |
| Combined Scholarship Account (Fund 80) | 82,000.82 | | |
| Payroll Agency (Fund 91) | 5,143.44 | | |
| Payroll (Fund 92) | 1,171.31 | | |
| Unemployment Account (Fund 93) | 123,442.68 | | |
| Recording Studio Account (Fund 96) Staff Function Account (Fund 97) | 1,688.40 | | |
| FSA (Fund 98) | 489.31 16,028.48 | | |
| Technology Device & Use Fee (Fund 99) | 7,848.58 | | |
| Total Trust and Agency Funds | 1,0.10.00 | | 237,813.02 |
| Total Found Balances | | | |
| Total Fund Balances: | ** | \$ | 9,782,915.55 |
| | | | |

^{**} As per Treasurer of School Monies Report.
*** Waiting for Federal Funding

REPORT OF THE SECRETARY

TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

Manasquan Board of Education

General Fund - Fund 10

Interim Balance Sheet

For 11 Month Period Ending 05/31/2020

ASSETS AND RESOURCES

| A S S | S E T S | | |
|---------|--|-------------------|----------------|
| | | | |
| 101 | Cash in bank | | \$2,442,803.45 |
| 102-107 | Cash and cash equivalents | | \$1,000.00 |
| 116 | Capital reserve Account | | \$18,468.46 |
| 117 | Maint, Reserve Account | | \$1,400.00 |
| | Accounts receivable: | | |
| 141 | Intergovernmental - State | \$104,798.49 | |
| 143 | Intergovernmental - Other | \$803,185.62 | |
| 153,154 | Other (net of est uncollectible of \$) | \$22,713.51 | \$930,697.62 |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| R E S | OURCES | | |
| 301 | Estimated Revenues | \$27,310,363.00 | |
| 302 | Less Revenues | (\$27,293,542.56) | |
| | | | \$16,820.44 |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | Total assets and resources | | \$3,411,189.97 |

REPORT OF THE SECRETARY

TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

Manasquan Board of Education

General Fund - Fund 10

Interim Balance Sheet

For 11 Month Period Ending 05/31/2020

LIABILITIES AND FUND EQUITY

\$3,411,189.97

\$3,411,189.97

| FUND BALANCE | F | υ | N | D | | В | A | L | A | N | С | E |
|--------------|---|---|---|---|--|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|
|--------------|---|---|---|---|--|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|

| 7 | Appropriated | | | |
|-----|----------------------------------|-----------------|-------------------|----------------|
| 753 | Reserve for Encumbrances - Curre | ent Year | | \$2,662,043.05 |
| | Reserved fund balance: | | | |
| 761 | Capital reserve account - | | \$18,468.46 | |
| | | | , | \$18,468.46 |
| 764 | Reserve for Maintenance | | \$1,400.00 | |
| | | | | \$1,400.00 |
| 601 | Appropriations | | \$27,472,328.73 | |
| 602 | Less : Expenditures | \$24,588,934.57 | | |
| 603 | Encumbrances | \$2,662,043.05 | (\$27,250,977.62) | |
| | | AMILITANI | | \$221,351.11 |
| | Total Appropriated | | | \$2,903,262.62 |
| U | nappropriated | | | |
| 770 | Unreserved Fund Balance - | | | \$625,712.35 |
| 303 | Budgeted Fund Balance | | | (\$117,785.00) |
| | TOTAL FUND BALANCE | | - | |
| | TOTAL LIABILITIES AND FUND EQUIT | Y | | |

Page 3

Manasquan Board of Education General Fund - Fund 10

Interim Balance Sheet

| RECAPITULATION OF FUND BALANCE: | Budgeted | Actual | Variance |
|--|-------------------|-------------------|---------------|
| Appropriations | \$27,472,328.73 | \$27,250,977.62 | \$221,351.11 |
| Revenues | (\$27,310,363.00) | (\$27,293,542.56) | (\$16,820.44) |
| | \$161,965.73 | (\$42,564.94) | \$204,530.67 |
| Less: Adjust for prior year encumb. | (\$44,180.73) | (\$44,180.73) | |
| Budgeted Fund Balance | \$117,785.00 | (\$86,745.67) | \$204,530.67 |
| Recapitulation of Budgeted Fund Balance by Subfund | | | |
| Fund 10 (includes 10, 11, 12, and 13) | \$117,785.00 | (\$86,745.67) | \$204,530.67 |
| Fund 18 (Restricted ED JOBS) | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| Fund 19 (Restricted FEMA Block Grants) | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| TOTAL Budgeted Fund Balance | \$117,785.00 | (\$86,745.67) | \$204,530.67 |

REPORT OF THE SECRETARY

TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

Manasquan Board of Education

GENERAL FUND - FUND 10

INTERIM STATEMENTS COMPARING BUDGET REVENUE WITH ACTUAL TO DATE AND

APPROPRIATIONS WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES TO DATE

| | | Onch Period Endi | | | |
|-----------------|--|--|-----------------|---|---|
| | | BUDGETED | ACTUAL TO | NOTE: OVER | UNREALIZED |
| | | ESTIMATED | DATE | OR (UNDER) | BALANCE |
| | | | | | |
| · | DURCES OF FUNDS *** | | | | |
| 1XXX | From Local Sources | \$26,411,526.00 | \$26,514,705.56 | | (\$103,179.56 |
| 3XXX | From State Sources | \$870,415.00 | \$750,415.00 | | \$120,000.00 |
| 4XXX | From Federal Sources | \$28,422.00 | \$28,422.00 | | .00 |
| | TOTAL REVENUE/SOURCES OF FUNDS | \$27,310,363.00 | \$27,293,542.56 | | \$16,820.44 |
| | | | | | AVAILABLE |
| *** EXPENDITURE | 'S *** | APPROPRIATIONS | EXPENDITURES | ENCUMBRANCES | BALANCE |
| CURRENT EXP | PENSE | | | *************************************** | *************************************** |
| 11-1XX-100-XXX | Regular Programs - Instruction | \$8,353,666.01 | \$7,587,795.61 | \$765,639.46 | \$230.94 |
| 11-2XX-100-XXX | Special Education - Instruction | \$2,455,427.00 | \$2,216,620.95 | \$237,065.90 | \$1,740.15 |
| 11-230-100-XXX | Basic Skills - Remedial Instruction | \$150,637.00 | \$135,663.46 | \$14,973.20 | \$0.34 |
| 11-240-100-XXX | Bilingual Education - Instruction | \$125,950.00 | \$113,470.00 | \$12,480.00 | \$0.00 |
| 11-401-100-XXX | School-Spon. Cocurr. Acti-Instr | \$208,697.00 | \$208,696.21 | \$0.00 | \$0.79 |
| 11-402-100-XXX | School-Spons, Athletics - Instruction | \$671,153.00 | \$617,623.98 | \$53,502.58 | \$26.44 |
| UNDISTRIBUT | ED EXPENDITURES | | | | |
| 11-000-100-XXX | Instruction | \$847,723.00 | \$802,036.62 | \$45,685.12 | \$1.26 |
| 11-000-211-XXX | Attendance and Social Work Services | \$40,174.00 | \$36,825.80 | \$3,348,20 | \$0.00 |
| 11-000-213-XXX | Health Services | \$230,688.00 | \$209,173.13 | \$21,510.97 | \$3.90 |
| 11-000-216-XXX | Speech, OT,PT & Related Svcs | \$294,177.00 | \$243,769.33 | \$50,403.30 | \$4.37 |
| 11-000-217-XXX | Other Support Serv - Students Extra Srvc | \$304,594.00 | \$277,060.26 | \$27,533.74 | \$0.00 |
| 11-000-218-XXX | Guidance | \$792,605.00 | \$692,269.40 | \$100,330.40 | \$5.20 |
| 11-000-219-XXX | Child Study Teams | \$696,466.00 | \$637,436.88 | \$59,020.93 | \$8.19 |
| 11-000-219-592 | Misc Purch Ser | \$4,114.00 | \$4,113.33 | .00 | \$0.67 |
| 11-000-221-XXX | Improv of Inst Instruc Staff | \$597,897.00 | \$550,012.80 | \$47,879.22 | \$4.98 |
| 11-000-222-XXX | Educational Media Serv/School Library | \$555,405.00 | \$508,071.49 | \$47,327.28 | \$6.23 |
| 11-000-223-XXX | Instructional Staff Training Services | \$12,743.00 | \$12,742.97 | \$0.00 | \$0.03 |
| 11-000-230-XXX | Supp. ServGeneral Administration | \$705,343.00 | \$651,796.38 | \$53,216.76 | \$329.86 |
| 11-000-240-XXX | Supp. ServSchool Administration | \$1,307,097.00 | \$1,182,557.06 | \$124,535.39 | \$4.55 |
| 11-000-25X-XXX | Central Serv & Admin. Inform. Tech. | \$496,483.00 | \$455,111.59 | \$41,369.48 | \$1.93 |
| 11-000-261-XXX | Require Maint. for School Facilities | \$159,646.50 | \$158,408.61 | \$1,205.00 | \$32,89 |
| 11-000-262-XXX | Custodial Services | \$1,763,597.00 | \$1,524,614.43 | \$212,870.44 | \$26,112.13 |
| 11-000-263-XXX | Care and Upkeep of Grounds | \$262,824.00 | \$244,299.48 | \$18,522.15 | \$2.37 |
| 11-000-266-XXX | Security | \$223,981.00 | \$202,237.94 | \$21,738.95 | \$4.11 |
| 11-000-270-XXX | Student Transportation Services | \$580,119.00 | \$411,440.22 | \$144,126.53 | \$24,552.25 |
| 11-000-290-XXX | Business And Other Support Services | \$3,105.00 | \$3,105.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 11-XXX-XXX-2XX | Allocated and Unallocated Benefits | \$5,403,533.00 | \$4,683,060.02 | \$553,558.05 | \$166,914.93 |
| ŗ | POTAL GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE | With the fillians have been as the fillians and the filli | | | |
| | EXPENDITURES/USES OF FUNDS | \$27,247,844.51 | \$24,370,012.95 | \$2,657,843.05 | \$219,988.51 |
| | | | | | |

REPORT OF THE SECRETARY TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

Manasquan Board of Education GENERAL FUND - FUND 10

INTERIM STATEMENTS COMPARING

BUDGET REVENUE WITH ACTUAL TO DATE AND

| *** EXPENDITURES - cont'd *** | APPROPRIATIONS | EXPENDITURES | ENCUMBRANCES | AVAILABLE BALANCE |
|---|-------------------------|-----------------|---|----------------------|
| *** CAPITAL OUTLAY *** | | | *************************************** | |
| 12-XXX-XXX-73X Equipment | \$48,730.00 | \$44,526.23 | \$4,200.00 | \$3.77 |
| 12-000-4XX-XXX Facilities acquisition & constr. serv. | \$175,754.22 | \$174,395.39 | .00 | \$1,358.83 |
| TOTAL CAP OUTLAY EXPEND./USES OF FUNDS | \$224,484.22 | \$218,921.62 | \$4,200.00 | \$1,362.60 |
| TOTAL GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES | \$27,472,328.73 ———— | \$24,588,934.57 | \$2,662,043.05 | \$221,351.11 |

REPORT OF THE SECRETARY TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION Manasquan Board of Education GENERAL FUND - FUND 10 SCHEDULE OF REVENUES

ACTUAL COMPARED WITH ESTIMATED

| | | ESTIMATED | ACTUAL | UNREALIZED |
|-------|--|--|--|----------------|
| | | | | |
| LOCAL | SOURCES | | | |
| 1210 | Local Tax Levy | \$15,649,409.00 | \$15,649,409.00 | .00 |
| 12XX | Other Local Governmental Units | \$40,840.00 | \$40,840.00 | \$0.00 |
| 1310 | Tuition from Individuals | \$153,098.00 | \$188,017.40 | (\$34,919.40) |
| 1320 | Tultion from LEAs Within State | \$10,488,996.00 | \$10,542,500.03 | (\$53,504.03) |
| 1XXX | Miscellaneous | \$79,183.00 | \$93,939.13 | (\$14,756.13) |
| | TOTAL | \$26,411,526.00 | \$26,514,705.56 | (\$103,179.56) |
| STATE | ; SOURCES | water the state of | agung a manimusa a manimus ara a a manimus a a a manimus a a an a manimus an a manimus an an an an an an an an | |
| 3121 | Categorical Transportation Aid | \$76,841.00 | \$76,841.00 | .00 |
| 3131 | Extraordinary Aid | \$120,000.00 | .00 | \$120,000.00 |
| 3132 | Categorical Special Education Aid | \$569,110.00 | \$569,110.00 | .00 |
| 31.77 | Categorical Security | \$83,868.00 | \$83,868.00 | .00 |
| 3178 | Adjustment Aid | \$20,596.00 | \$20,596.00 | .00 |
| | TOTAL | \$870,415.00 | \$750,415.00 | \$120,000.00 |
| FEDER | AL SOURCES | | | |
| 4200 | Federal Grants including Medicaid Reim | | | |
| | | \$28,422.00 | \$28,422.00 | .00 |
| | TOTAL | \$28,422.00 | \$28,422.00 | \$0.00 |
| OTHER | FINANCING SOURCES | | | |
| | TOTAL REVENUES/SOURCES OF FUNDS | \$27,310,363.00 | \$27,293,542.56 | \$16,820.44 |
| | | | | |

Available

REPORT OF THE SECRETARY
TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

Manasquan Board of Education

GENERAL FUND - FUND 10

STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS

COMPARED WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES

| | Appropriations | Expenditures | Encumbrances | Balance |
|---|----------------|----------------|---|---------------------|
| *** GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE *** | | | *************************************** | |
| Regular Programs - Instruction | | | | |
| 11-105-100-101 Preschool - Salaries of Teachers | \$87,432.00 | \$78,817.72 | \$8,614.28 | .00 |
| 11-110-100-101 Kindergarten - Salaries of Teachers | \$270,098.00 | \$243,478.16 | \$26,619.84 | .00 |
| 11-120-100-101 Grades 1-5 - Salaries of Teachers | \$1,494,018.00 | \$1,349,229.28 | \$144,788.70 | \$0.02 |
| 11-130-100-101 Grades 6-8 - Salaries of Teachers | \$1,261,309.00 | \$1,137,480.19 | \$123,828.76 | \$0.05 |
| 11-140-100-101 Grades 9-12 - Salaries of Teachers | \$4,610,169.00 | \$4,167,831.00 | \$442,337.10 | \$0.90 |
| Regular Programs - Home Instruction | | , , , | , , | 70.00 |
| 11-150-100-101 Salaries of Teachers | \$8,670.00 | \$8,670.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 11-150-100-320 Purchased ProfEd. Services | \$9,030.00 | \$9,029.03 | .00 | \$0.97 |
| Regular Programs - Undistr. Instruction | , | | | , |
| 11-190-100-340 Purchased Technical Services | \$95,724.00 | \$94,944.12 | \$779.00 | \$0.88 |
| 11-190-100-500 Other Purch. Serv. (400-500 series) | \$32,861.00 | \$30,006.00 | \$2,852.58 | \$2.42 |
| 11-190-100-610 General Supplies | \$471,077.01 | \$455,035.75 | \$15,819.20 | \$222.06 |
| 11-190-100-640 Textbooks | \$11,771.00 | \$11,767.36 | .00 | \$3.64 |
| 11-190-100-800 Other Objects | \$1,507.00 | \$1,507.00 | .00 | .00 |
| | 41,301.00 | Q17307.00 | .00 | .00. |
| TOTAL | \$8,353,666.01 | \$7,587,795.61 | \$765,639.46 | \$230.94 |
| SPECIAL EDUCATION - INSTRUCTION | | | | |
| Learning and/or Language Disabilities Mild or Moderate: | | | | |
| 11-204-100-101 Salaries of Teachers | \$443,471.00 | \$403,790.52 | \$39,680.46 | \$0.02 |
| 11-204-100-106 Other Salaries for Instruction | \$3,159.00 | (\$2,948.37) | \$4,371,92 | \$1,735.45 |
| 11-204-100-610 General Supplies | \$3,507.00 | \$3,505,58 | .00 | \$1.42 |
| TOTAL | \$450,137.00 | \$404,347.73 | \$44,052.38 | \$1,736.89 |
| Multiple Disabilities: | 4400/107.00 | 4404,547.75 | 444,052.56 | ψ <i>x</i> , 730.69 |
| 11-212-100-101 Salaries of Teachers | \$60,710.00 | \$54,992.50 | \$5,717.50 | \$0.00 |
| 11-212-100-106 Other Salaries for Instruction | \$117,839.00 | \$106,379.28 | \$11,458.92 | \$0.80 |
| | | Q100,379.20 | QII,450.92 | \$0.80 |
| TOTAL | \$178,549.00 | \$161,371.78 | \$17,176.42 | \$0.80 |
| Resource Room/Resource Center: | | | | |
| 11-213-100-101 Salaries of Teachers | \$1,604,786.00 | \$1,448,903.59 | \$155,880.84 | \$1,57 |
| 11-213-100-106 Other Salaries for Instruction | \$86,277,00 | \$77,681.92 | \$8,595.08 | .00 |
| 11-213-100-610 General supplies | \$2,738.00 | \$2,737.61 | .00 | \$0.39 |
| TOTAL | \$1,693,801.00 | \$1,529,323.12 | \$164,475.92 | \$1.96 |
| Preschool Disabilities - Full-Time: | +=,000,001,00 | 42,020,020.22 | 9203,870.02 | γ1.30 |
| 11-216-100-101 Salaries of Teachers | \$46,593.00 | \$42,956.68 | \$3,635.82 | \$0 E0 |
| 11-216-100-106 Other Salaries for Instruction | \$81,117.00 | \$73,391.64 | \$7,725.36 | \$0.50 |
| | 701,117,00 | 4,3,331.04 | φ1,123.30 | .00 |
| TOTAL | \$127,710.00 | \$116,348.32 | \$11,361.18 | \$0.50 |
| Home Instruction: | | | | |
| 11-219-100-101 Salaries of Teachers | \$4,110.00 | \$4,110.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 11-219-100-320 Purchased ProfEd. Services | \$1,120.00 | \$1,120.00 | .00 | .00 |
| TOTAL | \$5.000.00 | \$E 220 00 | <u> </u> | A 0.00 |
| TOTAL SPECIAL ED - INSTRUCTION | \$5,230.00 | \$5,230.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| TOTUM DESCIVE ED - INSTRUCTION | \$2,455,427.00 | \$2,216,620.95 | \$237,065.90 | \$1,740.15 |

STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS

COMPARED WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES

| For 11 Month Period Ending 05/31/2020 | | | | |
|---|----------------|--|--------------|----------------------|
| | Appropriations | Expenditures | Encumbrances | Available Balance |
| | | ······································ | | |
| Basic Skills/Remedial-Instruction | | | | |
| 11-230-100-101 Salaries of Teachers | \$150,332.00 | \$135,358.80 | \$14,973.20 | \$0.00 |
| 11-230-100-610 General Supplies | \$305.00 | \$304.66 | .00 | \$0.34 |
| TOTAL | \$150,637.00 | \$135,663.46 | \$14,973.20 | \$0.34 |
| Bilingual Education-Instruction | | | | |
| 11-240-100-101 Salaries of Teachers | \$125,950.00 | \$113,470.00 | \$12,480.00 | \$0.00 |
| TOTAL | \$125,950.00 | \$113,470.00 | \$12,480.00 | \$0.00 |
| School spons.cocurricular activities-Instruction | | | | |
| 11-401-100-100 Salaries | \$198,437.00 | \$198,436.80 | .00 | \$0.20 |
| 11-401-100-500 Purchased Services (300-500 series) | \$4,272.00 | \$4,272.00 | .00 | .00 |
| 11-401-100-600 Supplies and Materials | \$3,622.00 | \$3,621.64 | .00 | \$0.36 |
| 11-401-100-800 Other Objects | \$2,366.00 | \$2,365.77 | .00 | \$0.23 |
| TOTAL | \$208,697.00 | \$200,696.21 | \$0.00 | \$0.79 |
| School sponsored athletics-Instruct | | | | |
| 11-402-100-100 Salaries | \$476,683.00 | \$469,870.00 | \$6,812.50 | \$0.50 |
| 11-402-100-500 Purchased Services (300-500 series) | \$56,145.00 | \$52,817.50 | \$3,324.60 | \$2.90 |
| 11-402-100-600 Supplies and Materials | \$103,427.00 | \$60,038.48 | \$43,365.48 | \$23.04 |
| 11-402-100-800 Other Objects | \$9,898.00 | \$9,898.00 | .00 | .00 |
| 11-402-100-930 Transfers to Cover Deficit (Agency Funds) | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | .00 | .00 |
| TOTAL | \$671,153.00 | \$617,623.98 | \$53,502.58 | \$26,44 |
| UNDISTRIBUTED EXPENDITURES | | | | |
| Instruction | | | | |
| 11-000-100-561 Tuition to Other LEAs within State Regular | \$72,651.00 | \$50,348.04 | \$22,302.62 | \$0.34 |
| 11-000-100-563 Tuition to Co.Voc.School Distreg. | \$120,870.00 | \$107,253.00 | \$13,617.00 | ,00 |
| 11-000-100-564 Tuition to Co, Voc. School Distspec. | \$28,625.00 | \$27,607.50 | \$1,017.50 | .00 |
| 11-000-100-566 Tuition to Priv Sch for Disbl w/i State | \$496,091.00 | \$487,342.08 | \$8,748.00 | \$0.92 |
| 11-000-100-568 Tuition - State Facilities | \$129,486.00 | \$129,486.00 | .00 | .00 |
| TOTAL | \$847,723.00 | \$802,036.62 | \$45,685.12 | \$1.26 |
| Attendance and social work services | | | | |
| 11-000-211-100 Salaries | \$40,174.00 | \$36,825.80 | \$3,348.20 | .00 |
| TOTAL | \$40,174.00 | \$36,825.80 | \$3,348.20 | \$0.00 |
| Health services | | | | |
| 11-000-213-100 Salaries | \$224,736.00 | \$203,280.35 | \$21,455.00 | \$0.65 |
| 11-000-213-300 Purchased Prof. & Tech. Svc. | \$1,188.00 | \$1,187.50 | .00 | \$0.50 |
| 11-000-213-500 Other Purchd, Serv. (400-500 series) | \$556.00 | \$555.25 | .00 | \$0.75 |
| 11-000-213-600 Supplies and Materials | \$3,888.00 | \$3,831.53 | \$55.97 | \$0.50 |
| 11-000-213-800 Other Objects | \$320.00 | \$318.50 | .00 | \$1,50 |
| TOTAL | \$230,688.00 | \$209,173.13 | \$21,510.97 | \$3.90 |
| Speech, OT, PT & Related Svcs | | | | |
| 11-000-216-100 Salaries | \$255,116.00 | \$216,609.09 | \$38,503.50 | \$3,41 |
| 11-000-216-320 Purchased Prof. Ed. Services | \$32,800.00 | \$20,900.00 | \$11,899.80 | \$0.20 |

STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS

COMPARED WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES

| FOI II MONTH PERIOD ENGLING 05/51/2020 | | | Available | |
|--|---|--------------|--------------|---------|
| | Appropriations | Expenditures | Encumbrances | Balance |
| 11-000-216-600 Supplies and Materials | \$6,261.00 | \$6,260.24 | .00 | \$0.76 |
| T0777 | A | | | |
| TOTAL Other support services - Students - Extra Srvc | \$294,177.00 | \$243,769.33 | \$50,403.30 | \$4,37 |
| 11-000-217-100 Salaries | 4004 50. 00 | | | |
| 11-000-21/-100 Salaries | \$304,594.00 | \$277,060.26 | \$27,533.74 | .00 |
| TOTAL | \$304,594.00 | \$277,060.26 | \$27,533.74 | \$0.00 |
| Guidance | | | | |
| 11-000-218-104 Salaries Other Prof. Staff | \$638,961.00 | \$586,171.56 | \$52,787.56 | \$1.88 |
| 11-000-218-105 Sal Secr. & Clerical Asst. | \$78,297.00 | \$71,857.16 | \$6,439.84 | .00 |
| 11-000-218-320 Purchased Prof Ed. Services | \$323.00 | \$322.60 | .00 | \$0.40 |
| 11-000-218-390 Other Purch, Prof. & Tech Svc. | \$65,682.00 | \$24,578.16 | \$41,103.00 | \$0.84 |
| 11-000-218-500 Other Purchased Services (400-500 series) | \$2,557.00 | \$2,556.72 | .00 | \$0.28 |
| 11-000-218-600 Supplies and Materials | \$5,570.00 | \$5,568.70 | .00 | \$1.30 |
| 11-000-218-800 Other Objects | \$1,215.00 | \$1,214.50 | .00 | \$0.50 |
| TOTAL | \$792,605.00 | \$692,269.40 | \$100,330.40 | \$5.20 |
| Child Study Teams | , | , , | ,, | ,,,,, |
| 11-000-219-104 Salaries Other Prof. Staff | \$571,862.00 | \$523,744.54 | \$48,115.66 | \$1.80 |
| 11-000-219-105 Sal Secr. & Clerical Asst. | \$92,800.00 | \$82,149.78 | \$10,650.06 | \$0.16 |
| 11-000-219-320 Purchased Prof Ed. Services | \$5,137.00 | \$5,137.00 | .00 | .00 |
| 11-000-219-390 Other Purch. Prof. & Tech Svc. | \$12,531.00 | \$12,530.65 | .00 | \$0.35 |
| 11-000-219-592 Misc Purch Ser(400-500 O/than Resid costs) | \$9,148.00 | \$9,146.27 | \$0.00 | \$1.73 |
| 11-000-219-600 Supplies and Materials | \$7,422.00 | \$7,162.65 | \$255.21 | \$4.14 |
| 11-000-219-800 Other Objects | \$1,680.00 | \$1,679.32 | .00 | \$0.68 |
| T-043-7 | 4744 500 00 | | <u> </u> | |
| TOTAL | \$700,580.00 | \$641,550.21 | \$59,020.93 | \$8.86 |
| Improv. of instr. Serv | *460 060 00 | 2400 054 05 | 440.000.04 | ** ** |
| 11-000-221-102 Salaries Superv. of Instr. | \$469,863.00 | \$428,871.96 | \$40,990.04 | \$1.00 |
| 11-000-221-104 Salaries Other Prof. Staff 11-000-221-105 Sal Secr. & Clerical Asst. | \$115,109.00 | \$109,238.16 | \$5,869.78 | \$1.06 |
| 11-000-221-500 Other Purchased Services (400-500 series) | \$9,063.00 | \$8,042.28 | \$1,019.40 | \$1.32 |
| | \$574.00 | \$572.86 | .00 | \$1.14 |
| 11-000-221-600 Supplies and Materials | \$2,374.00 | \$2,373.54 | .00 | \$0.46 |
| 11-000-221-800 Other Objects | \$914.00 | \$914.00 | .00 | .00 |
| TOTAL | \$597,897.00 | \$550,012.80 | \$47,879.22 | \$4.98 |
| Educational media serv./sch.library | | | | |
| 11-000-222-100 Salaries | \$149,525.00 | \$135,152.50 | \$14,372.50 | .00 |
| 11-000-222-177 Salaries of Technology Coordinators | \$370,909.00 | \$340,996.09 | \$29,911.09 | \$1.82 |
| 11-000-222-500 Other Purchased Services (400-500 series) | \$19,295.00 | \$16,249.62 | \$3,043.69 | \$1.69 |
| 11-000-222-600 Supplies and Materials | \$15,256.00 | \$15,253.28 | .00 | \$2,72 |
| 11-000-222-800 Other Objects | \$420.00 | \$420.00 | .00 | .00 |
| TOTAL | \$555,405.00 | \$508,071.49 | \$47,327.28 | \$6.23 |
| Instructional Staff Training Services | | | | |
| 11-000-223-320 Purchased Prof Ed. Services | \$6,800.00 | \$6,800.00 | .00 | .00 |
| 11-000-223-500 Other Purchased Services (400-500 series) | \$5,799.00 | \$5,798.97 | .00 | \$0.03 |
| 11-000-223-600 Supplies and Materials | \$144.00 | \$144.00 | .00 | .00 |

STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS

COMPARED WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES

| 202 11 | For it Month Ferrod Ending 05/51/2020 | | | Available |
|--|---------------------------------------|----------------|--------------|-----------|
| | Appropriations | Expenditures | Encumbrances | Balance |
| | | | | |
| TOTAL | \$12,743.00 | \$12,742.97 | \$0.00 | \$0.03 |
| Support services-general administration | | | | |
| 11-000-230-100 Salaries | \$302,491.00 | \$277,300.14 | \$25,190.86 | \$0.00 |
| 11-000-230-331 Legal Services | \$116,131.00 | \$95,843.48 | \$20,287.00 | \$0.52 |
| 11-000-230-332 Audit Fees | \$12,500.00 | \$12,500.00 | .00 | .00 |
| 11-000-230-334 Architectural/Engineering Services | \$22,536.00 | \$22,536.00 | .00 | .00 |
| 11-000-230-339 Other Purchased Prof. Svc. | \$2,795.00 | \$1,795.00 | \$1,000.00 | .00 |
| 11-000-230-340 Purchased Tech. Services | \$26,184.00 | \$26,182.63 | .00 | \$1.37 |
| 11-000-230-530 Communications/Telephone | \$73,137.00 | \$66,776.91 | \$6,359.10 | \$0.99 |
| 11-000-230-590 Other Purchased Services | \$75,083.00 | \$74,378.14 | \$379.80 | \$325.06 |
| 11-000-230-610 General Supplies | \$7,310.00 | \$7,309.86 | .00 | \$0.14 |
| 11-000-230-820 Judgments Against. School District. | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | .00 | .00 |
| 11-000-230-890 Misc. Expenditures | \$6,321.00 | \$6,319.85 | .00 | \$1.15 |
| 11-000-230-895 BOE Membership Dues and Fees | \$10,855.00 | \$10,854.37 | .00 | \$0.63 |
| TOTAL | \$705,343.00 | \$651,796.38 | \$53,216.76 | \$329.86 |
| Support services-school administration | | | , , | |
| 11-000-240-103 Salaries Princ./Asst. Princ. | \$773,170.00 | \$706,030.92 | \$67,138.95 | \$0.13 |
| 11-000-240-104 Salaries Other Prof. Staff | \$50,722.00 | \$46,494.58 | \$4,227.42 | .00 |
| 11-000-240-105 Sal Secr. & Clerical Asst. | \$375,098.00 | \$343,305.22 | \$31,792.18 | \$0.60 |
| 11-000-240-300 Purchased Prof. & Tech. Svc. | \$1,476.00 | \$1,475.50 | .00 | \$0.50 |
| 11-000-240-500 Other Purchased Services | \$51,070.00 | \$49,752.27 | \$1,315.69 | \$2.04 |
| 11-000-240-600 Supplies and Materials | \$48,145.00 | \$28,082.57 | \$20,061.15 | \$1.28 |
| 11-000-240-800 Other Objects | \$7,416.00 | \$7,416.00 | .00 | .00 |
| TOTAL | \$1,307,097.00 | \$1,182,557.06 | \$124,535.39 | \$4.55 |
| Central Services | | | | |
| 11-000-251-100 Salaries | \$456,809.00 | \$415,453.75 | \$41,355.13 | \$0.12 |
| 11-000-251-330 Purchased Prof. Services | \$1,100.00 | \$1,100.00 | .00 | .00 |
| 11-000-251-340 Purchased Technical Services | \$18,530.00 | \$18,529.75 | .00 | \$0.25 |
| 11-000-251-592 Misc Pur Serv (400-500 seriess) | \$1,836.00 | \$1,835.07 | .00 | \$0.93 |
| 11-000-251-600 Supplies and Materials | \$9,709.00 | \$9,694.42 | \$14.35 | \$0.23 |
| 11-000-251-89X Other Objects | \$2,519.00 | \$2,518.60 | .00 | \$0.40 |
| TOTAL | \$490,503.00 | \$449,131.59 | \$41,369.48 | \$1.93 |
| Admin. Info. Technology | | | | |
| 11-000-252-100 Salaries | \$5,980.00 | \$5,980.00 | .00 | .00 |
| TOTAL | \$5,980.00 | \$5,980.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| TOTAL Cent. Svcs. & Admin IT | \$496,483.00 | \$455,111.59 | \$41,369.48 | \$1.93 |
| | | | | |
| Required Maint.for School Facilities | | | | |
| 11-000-261-420 Cleaning, Repair & Maint. Svo | \$159,646.50 | \$158,408.61 | \$1,205.00 | \$32.89 |
| TOTAL | \$159,646.50 | \$158,408.61 | \$1,205.00 | \$32.89 |
| Custodial Services | | | | |
| 11-000-262-1XX Salaries | \$791,273.00 | \$730,471.73 | \$60,797.38 | \$3.89 |

STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS

COMPARED WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES

| FOR II MONCH Period Enging 05/31/2020 | | | | |
|---|----------------|----------------|--|--|
| | | . | _ , | Available |
| | Appropriations | Expenditures | Encumbrances | Balance |
| | | | and the second s | ************************************** |
| 11-000-262-107 Salaries of Non-Instructional Aids | \$72,325.00 | \$65,123.82 | \$7,200.98 | \$0.20 |
| 11-000-262-300 Purchased Prof. & Tech. Svc. | \$45,500.00 | \$45,500.00 | .00 | .00 |
| 11-000-262-420 Cleaning, Repair & Maint. Svc. | \$110,841.00 | \$95,420.14 | \$15,420.14 | \$0.72 |
| 11-000-262-490 Other Purchased Property Svc. | \$11,029.00 | \$11,027.54 | .00 | \$1.46 |
| 11-000-262-520 Insurance | \$162,051.00 | \$162,050.65 | .00 | \$0.35 |
| 11-000-262-580 Travel | \$3,279.00 | \$3,278.55 | .00 | \$0.45 |
| 11-000-262-610 General Supplies | \$203,654.00 | \$101,773.04 | \$101,876.93 | \$4.03 |
| 11-000-262-621 Energy (Natural Gas) | \$107,728.00 | \$94,605.56 | \$4,179.51 | \$8,942.93 |
| 11-000-262-622 Energy (Electricity) | \$252,367.00 | \$212,365.40 | \$23,000.00 | \$17,001.60 |
| 11-000-262-8XX Other Objects | \$3,550.00 | \$2,998.00 | \$395.50 | \$156.50 |
| TOTAL | \$1,763,597.00 | \$1,524,614.43 | \$212,870.44 | \$26,112.13 |
| Care and Upkeep of Grounds | | | | |
| 11-000-263-100 Salaries | \$167,694.00 | \$152,699.13 | \$14,993.94 | \$0.93 |
| 11-000-263-420 Cleaning, Repair, & Maintenance Serv. | \$75,976.00 | \$73,104.05 | \$2,870.80 | \$1.15 |
| 11-000-263-610 General Supplies | \$19,154.00 | \$18,496.30 | \$657.41 | \$0.29 |
| TOTAL | \$262,824.00 | \$244,299.48 | \$18,522.15 | \$2.37 |
| Security | Q202,024.00 | Ψ244,255.40 | 910,022.10 | Q2.37 |
| 11-000-266-100 Salaries | \$186,883.00 | \$168,308.76 | \$18,572.86 | \$1.38 |
| 11-000-266-300 Purchased Prof. & Tech. Svc. | \$23,662.00 | \$21,895.53 | \$1,765.25 | \$1.22 |
| 11-000-266-420 Cleaning, Repair, & Maintenance Serv. | | \$600.00 | .00 | .00 |
| 11-000-266-580 Travel - All Other | \$600.00 | | | |
| | \$250.00 | .00 | \$250.00 | .00 |
| 11-000-266-610 General Supplies | \$12,586.00 | \$11,433.65 | \$1,150.84 | \$1.51 |
| TOTAL | \$223,981.00 | \$202,237.94 | \$21,738.95 | \$4.11 |
| TOTAL Oper & Maint of Plant Services | \$2,410,048.50 | \$2,129,560.46 | \$254,336.54 | \$26,151.50 |
| Student transportation services | | | | |
| 11-000-270-512 Contract Svc (other btw home & sch)-vndrs | \$121,628.00 | \$97,076.95 | .00 | \$24,551.05 |
| 11-000-270-513 Contract Svc (btw home & sch.)-joint agree | \$3,495.00 | \$3,344.17 | \$150.00 | \$0.83 |
| 11-000-270-517 Contract Svc (reg std) - ESCs | \$197,950.00 | \$149,863.71 | \$48,086.29 | .00 |
| 11-000-270-518 Contract Svc (Sp Ed) - ESCs | \$251,046.00 | \$158,155.39 | \$92,890.24 | \$0.37 |
| 11-000-270-503 Contr Svc-Aid in Lieu Paymnts-Non Pub Sch | \$6,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | .00 |
| TOTAL | \$580,119.00 | \$411,440.22 | \$144,126.53 | \$24,552.25 |
| Business and other supp.serv | | | • | |
| 11-000-290-100 Salaries | \$3,105.00 | \$3,105.00 | .00 | .00 |
| TOTAL | \$3,105.00 | \$3,105.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| Personal Services-Employee Benefits | | | , | • • • • • |
| 11-XXX-XXX-220 Social Security Contributions | \$373,874.00 | \$330,872.16 | \$43,000.00 | \$1.84 |
| 11-XXX-XXX-241 Other Retirement Contrb PERS | \$337,548.00 | \$336,849.02 | \$698.64 | \$0.34 |
| 11-XXX-XXX-260 Workman's Compensation | \$164,445.00 | \$164,443.80 | .00 | \$1.20 |
| 11-XXX-XXX-270 Health Benefits | \$4,000,189.00 | \$3,536,579.91 | \$296,699.23 | \$166,909.86 |
| 11-XXX-XXX-280 Tuition Reimbursement | \$25,000.00 | \$22,152.00 | \$2,848.00 | .00 |
| 11-XXX-XXX-290 Other Employee Benefits | \$502,477.00 | \$292,163.13 | \$210,312.18 | \$1.69 |
| | | | , | 1 |

STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS

COMPARED WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES

| | Appropriations | Expenditures | Encumbrances | Available Balance |
|---|------------------------------------|------------------------------------|----------------------------------|------------------------------|
| TOTAL | \$5,403,533.00 | \$4,683,060.02 | \$553,558.05 | \$166,914.93 |
| Total Undistributed Expenditures *** TOTAL CURRENT EXPENSE EXPENDITURES *** | \$15,282,314.50 \$27,247,844.51 | \$13,490,142.74 \$24,370,012.95 | \$1,574,181.91 \$2,657,843.05 | \$217,989.85 \$219,988.51 |
| *** TOTAL CURRENT EXPENSE EXPENDITURES & TRANSFERS *** | \$27,247,844.51 | \$24,370,012.95 | \$2,657,843.05 | \$219,988.51 |

STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS

COMPARED WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES

| | Appropriations | Expenditures | Encumbrances | Available Balance |
|--|--|--------------|--------------|----------------------|
| *** CAPITAL OUTLAY *** | ************************************** | | | |
| E Q U I P M E N T | | | | |
| Regular programs-instruction | | | | |
| 12-130-100-730 Grades 6-8 | \$2,663.00 | \$2,662.49 | .00 | \$0.51 |
| 12-140-100-730 Grades 9-12 | \$24,657.00 | \$20,456.49 | \$4,200.00 | \$0.51 |
| 12-000-21X-730 Support services-Related & Extraord. | \$6,715.00 | \$6,714.50 | .00 | \$0.50 |
| 12-000-251-730 Central Services | \$3,571.00 | \$3,570.56 | .00 | \$0.44 |
| 12-000-252-730 Admin. Info. Tech. | \$3,174.00 | \$3,172.19 | .00 | \$1.81 |
| 12-000-263-730 Undist. ExpCare and Upkeep of Grnds | \$3,350.00 | \$3,350.00 | .00 | .00 |
| 12-000-266-730 Undist. ExpSecurity | \$4,600.00 | \$4,600.00 | .00 | .00 |
| Undist. Exp Non-instructional Services | <u></u> | | | |
| TOTAL | \$48,730.00 | \$44,526.23 | \$4,200.00 | \$3.77 |
| Facilities acquisition and construction services | | | | |
| 12-000-400-334 Architectural/Engineering Services | \$2,614.22 | \$1,282.49 | .00 | \$1,331.73 |
| 12-000-400-450 Construction Services | \$30.00 | \$3.90 | .00 | \$26.10 |
| 12-000-400-721 Lease Purchase Agreements - Principal | \$132,703.00 | \$132,703.00 | .00 | .00 |
| 12-000-400-896 Assmt for Debt Service on SDA Funding | \$27,109.00 | \$27,109.00 | .00 | .00 |
| Sub Total | \$162,456.22 | \$161,098.39 | \$0.00 | \$1,357.83 |
| TOTAL | \$162,456.22 | \$161,098.39 | \$0.00 | \$1,357.83 |
| TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY EXPENDITURES | \$211,186.22 | \$205,624.62 | \$4,200.00 | \$1,361.60 |

STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS

COMPARED WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES

| | Appropriations | Expenditures | Encumbrances | Available Balance |
|--|-----------------|---|----------------|----------------------|
| *** EDUCATION JOBS FUND ** | | effected to the second | | And distance to |
| *** FEMA COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT *** | | | | |
| TOTAL GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES | \$27,459,030,73 | \$24,575,637.57 | \$2,662,043.05 | \$221,350.11 |

REPORT OF THE SECRETARY CERTIFICATION PAGE TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION Manasquan Board of Education General Fund - Fund 10

| I, Leter Crawley, Board Secretary/Business Admini | strator |
|---|-----------------|
| certify that no line item account has encumbrances and expenditures, | |
| which in total exceed the line item appropriation in violation of N.J.A.C. $6A$ | :23A-16.10(c)3. |
| | 6/2/20 |
| Board Secretary/Business Administrator | Date |

6/1 11:23am

REPORT OF THE SECRETARY

TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

Manasquan Board of Education

Special Revenue Fund - Fund 20

Interim Balance Sheet

For 11 Month Period Ending 05/31/20

ASSETS AND RESOURCES

--- A S S E T S ---

101 Cash in bank (\$5,062.88)

Accounts receivable:

142 Intergovernmental - Federal \$5,400.35

\$5,400.35

--- R E S O U R C E S ---

301 Estimated Revenues \$543,158.39

302 Less Revenues (\$396,054.58)

\$147,103.81

Total assets and resources \$147,441.28

REPORT OF THE SECRETARY

TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

Manasquan Board of Education

Special Revenue Fund - Fund 20

Interim Balance Sheet

For 11 Month Period Ending 05/31/20

LIABILITIES AND FUND EQUITY

FUND BALANCE

--- Appropriated ---

753 Reserve for encumbrances - Current Year \$97,794.14

601 Appropriations \$543,158.39

602 Less: Expenditures \$395,717.11

603 Encumbrances \$97,794.14 (\$493,511.25)

TOTAL FUND BALANCE \$147,441.28

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND FUND EQUITY

\$147,441.28

\$49,647.14

REPORT OF THE SECRETARY

TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

Manasquan Board of Education

Special Revenue Fund - Fund 20 INTERIM STATEMENTS COMPARING

BUDGET REVENUE WITH ACTUAL TO DATE AND

APPROPRIATIONS WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES TO DATE

| | | | ,, | | |
|--------------|--------------------------------------|----------------|---|--------------|----------------------|
| | | BUDGETED | ACTUAL TO | NOTE: OVER | UNREALIZED |
| | | ESTIMATED | DATE | OR (UNDER) | BALANCE |
| *** REVENUE | s/sources of funds *** | · | | | |
| 2XXX | From Intermediate Sources | \$35,591.96 | \$35,949.29 | | (\$357.33) |
| 3XXX | From State Sources | \$23,086.00 | \$19,750.00 | | \$3,336.00 |
| 4XXX | From Federal Sources | \$484,480.43 | \$340,355.29 | | \$144,125.14 |
| | TOTAL REVENUE/SOURCES OF FUNDS | \$543,158.39 | \$396,054.58 | | \$147,103.81 |
| *** EXPENDIT | TURES *** | APPROPRIATIONS | EXPENDITURES | ENCUMBRANCES | AVAILABLE BALANCE |
| | | | *************************************** | | |
| LOCAL PROJEC | | \$35,591.96 | \$19,946.48 | \$0.00 | \$15,645.48 |
| STATE PROJEC | | | | | |
| | auxiliary services | \$104.00 | .00 | \$104.00 | .00 |
| _ | handicapped services | | .00 | | |
| Other Stat | e Projects | \$20,612.00 | \$17,723.45 | \$612.00 | \$2,276.55 |
| | TOTAL STATE PROJECTS | \$23,086.00 | \$20,093.09 | \$716.36 | \$2,276.55 |
| FEDERAL PROJ | ECTS: | | | | |
| NCLB Title | I - Part A/D | \$85,124.85 | \$52,366.81 | \$24,750.00 | \$8,008.04 |
| I.D.E.A. P | art B (Handicapped) | \$303,585.83 | \$279,486.75 | \$24,099.08 | .00 |
| NCLB Titl | e II - Part A/D | \$19,567.53 | \$15,286.28 | .00 | \$4,281,25 |
| NCLB Titl | e III - English Language Enhancement | \$1,369.00 | .00 | \$1,076.00 | \$293.00 |
| NCLB Title | IV | \$10,020.22 | \$8,537.70 | \$614.00 | \$868.52 |
| ARRA/Other | (450–469) | \$64,813.00 | .00 | \$46,538.70 | \$18,274.30 |
| | TOTAL FEDERAL PROJECTS | \$484,480.43 | \$355,677.54 | \$97,077.78 | \$31,725.11 |
| | *** TOTAL EXPENDITURES *** | \$543,158.39 | \$395,717.11 | \$97,794.14 | \$49,647.14 |

REPORT OF THE SECRETARY TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION Manasquan Board of Education SPECIAL REVENUE - FUND 20 SCHEDULE OF REVENUES

ACTUAL COMPARED WITH ESTIMATED For 11 Month Period Ending 05/31/20

| | | ESTIMATED | ACTUAL. | UNREALIZED |
|---------|-------------------------------------|--------------|--------------|---|
| | | | | *************************************** |
| | OURCES | | | |
| | DIATE SOURCES | | | |
| 2XXX | From Intermediate Sources | \$35,591.96 | \$35,949.29 | (\$357.33) |
| | Total Revenue Intermediate Sources | \$35,591.96 | \$35,949.29 | (\$357.33) |
| STATE S | OURCES | | | |
| 32XX | Other Restricted Entitlements | \$23,086.00 | \$19,750.00 | \$3,336.00 |
| | Total Revenue from State Sources | \$23,086.00 | \$19,750.00 | \$3,336.00 |
| FEDERAL | SOURCES | | | |
| 4411-16 | Title I | \$85,124.85 | \$52,268.00 | \$32,856.85 |
| 4451-55 | Title II | \$19,567.53 | \$15,286.00 | \$4,281.53 |
| 4491-94 | Title III | \$1,369.00 | .00 | \$1,369.00 |
| 4471-74 | Title IV | \$10,020.22 | \$8,538.00 | \$1,482.22 |
| 4420-29 | I.D.E.A. Part B (Handicapped) | \$303,585.83 | \$264,263,29 | \$39,322.54 |
| 4XXX | Other Federal Aids | \$64,813.00 | \$0.00 | \$64,813.00 |
| | Total Revenues from Federal Sources | \$484,480.43 | \$340,355.29 | \$144,125.14 |
| | TOTAL REVENUES/SOURCES OF FUNDS | \$543,158.39 | \$396,054.58 | \$147,103.81 |

REPORT OF THE SECRETARY

TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION Manasquan Board of Education

Special Revenue Fund - Fund 20

STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS - RESTRICTED STATE ENTITLEMENTS

COMPARED WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES

| State Projects: PRESCHOOL EDUCATION AID | Appropriations | Expenditures | Encumbrances | Available Balance |
|---|----------------|--------------|--------------|----------------------|
| Other State Projects: PRESCHOOL EXPANSION GRANT | | | | |
| 20-XXX-XXX-XXX All Other State/Fed/Loc Projects | \$543,158.39 | \$395,717.11 | \$97,794.14 | \$49,647.14 |
| TOTAL EXPENDITURE | \$543,158.39 | \$395,717.11 | \$97,794.14 | \$49,647.14 |

REPORT OF THE SECRETARY CERTIFICATION PAGE TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION Manasquan Board of Education

Special Revenue Fund - Fund 20

For 11 Month Period Ending 05/31/20

I, Moard Secretary/Business Administrator certify that no line item account has encumbrances and expenditures,

which in total exceed the line item appropriation in violation of N.J.A.C. 6A:23A-16.10(c)3.

Board Secretary/Business Administrator

Date

Page 1

6/1 11:23am

REPORT OF THE SECRETARY

TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

Manasquan Board of Education

Capital Projects Fund - Fund 30

Interim Balance Sheet

For 11 Month Period Ending 05/31/20

ASSETS AND RESOURCES

--- A S S E T S ---

101 Cash in bank \$7,000,533.08

--- RESOURCES ---

301 Estimated Revenues \$8,233,400.00 302 Less Revenues (\$8,344,644.87)

(\$111,244.87)

Total assets and resources \$6,889,288.21

\$0,003,205.21

REPORT OF THE SECRETARY

TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

Manasquan Board of Education

Capital Projects Fund - Fund 30
Interim Balance Sheet
For 11 Month Period Ending 05/31/20

LIABILITIES AND FUND EQUITY

--- LIABILITIES ---

402 Interfund accounts payable

\$21,015.10

TOTAL LIABILITIES

\$21,015.10

FUND BALANCE

--- Appropriated ---

| 753 754 | Reserve for encumbrances - Current Year Reserve for encumbrances - Prior Year | \$5,255,537.45 \$20.00 |
|------------|--|---------------------------|
| 601 | Appropriations | \$8,901,100.76 |
| 602 | Less : Expenditures \$2,032,827 | 65 |
| 603 | Encumbrances \$5,255,557 | 45 (\$7,288,385.10) |
| | | \$1,612,715.66 |
| | Total Appropriated | \$6,868,273.11 |
| ţ | Jnappropriated | |
| 770 | Fund balance | \$306,132.07 |
| 303 | Budgeted Fund Balance | (\$306,132.07) |

TOTAL FUND BALANCE

\$6,868,273.11

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND FUND EQUITY

\$6,889,288.21

REPORT OF THE SECRETARY TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION Manasquan Board of Education

Capital Projects Fund - Fund 30 INTERIM STATEMENTS COMPARING BUDGET REVENUE WITH ACTUAL TO DATE AND

APPROPRIATIONS WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES TO DATE

| | BUDGETED | ACTUAL TO DATE | NOTE: OVER OR (UNDER) | UNREALIZED BALANCE |
|--|----------------|----------------|--|-----------------------|
| *** REVENUES/SOURCES OF FUNDS *** | | | | |
| 51XX Sale of bonds | \$8,233,400.00 | \$8,233,400.00 | | .00 |
| Other Revenue/Source of Funds | \$0.00 | \$111,244.87 | | (\$111,244.87) |
| TOTAL REVENUE/SOURCES OF FUNDS | \$8,233,400.00 | \$8,344,644.87 | The state of the s | (\$111,244.87) |
| *** EXPENDITURES *** | APPROPRIATIONS | EXPENDITURES | ENCUMBRANCES | AVAILABLE BALANCE |
| Facilities acquisition and constr. serv | | | | |
| 30-000-4XX-100 Salaries | \$20,200.00 | \$16,920.00 | \$3,280.00 | .00 |
| 30-000-4XX-331 Legal services | \$24,132.00 | \$21,886.25 | \$2,245.18 | \$0.57 |
| 30-000-4XX-390 Other purchased prof. & tech. serv. | \$1,162,929.28 | \$769,095.37 | \$365,712.59 | \$28,121.32 |
| 30-000-4XX-450 Construction services | \$7,688,839.48 | \$1,219,926.03 | \$4,884,319.68 | \$1,584,593.77 |
| 30-000-4XX-800 Other objects | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | .00 | .00 |
| Total fac.acq.and constr. serv. | \$8,901,100.76 | \$2,032,827.65 | \$5,255,557.45 | \$1,612,715.66 |
| TOTAL EXPENDITURES | \$8,901,100.76 | \$2,032,827.65 | \$5,255,557.45 | \$1,612,715.66 |
| *** TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND TRANSFERS | \$8,901,100.76 | \$2,032,827.65 | \$5,255,557.45 | \$1,612,715.66 |

REPORT OF THE SECRETARY CERTIFICATION PAGE TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION Manasquan Board of Education

Capital Projects Fund - Fund 30 For 11 Month Period Ending 05/31/20

| I, _ | | lter | Cra | uley | , Boai | d Secretary/Business Adm | inistrator |
|-------|------|---------|------------|-----------|------------------|--------------------------|-------------------|
| cert: | ify | that no | line item | account 1 | nas encumbrances | and expenditures, | |
| whic | h in | total | exceed the | line item | appropriation | in violation of N.J.A.C. | 6A:23A-16.10(c)3. |
| | | | 0 | | | | |

Board Secretary/Business Admirastrator

Date

REPORT OF THE SECRETARY TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION Manasquan Board of Education Debt Service Fund - Fund 40 Interim Balance Sheet For 11 Month Period Ending 05/31/20

ASSETS AND RESOURCES

--- A S S E T S ---

101 Cash in bank \$16,263.85

Accounts receivable:

132 Interfund \$21,015.10

\$21,015.10

--- R E S O U R C E S ----

301 Estimated Revenues 302

Less Revenues

\$1,218,423.00

(\$1,218,423.00)

Total assets and resources

\$37,278.95

REPORT OF THE SECRETARY

TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

Manasquan Board of Education

Debt Service Fund - Fund 40
Interim Balance Sheet
For 11 Month Period Ending 05/31/20

LIABILITIES AND FUND EQUITY

| Ŧ | TT | N | D | B | Α | ۳. | Δ | N | C | H. |
|---|----|---|---|---|---|----|---|---|---|----|

| Appropriated | | | |
|---|------------------|------------------|-------------|
| Reserved fund balance: | | | |
| 601 Appropriations 602 Less: Expenditures \$1,202,160.61 | \$1,243,423.00 | | |
| 202 Jess . Expendicules | (\$1,202,160.61) | \$41,262.39 | |
| | | | |
| Total Appropriated Unappropriated | | \$41,262.39 | |
| 770 Fund Balance | | \$21,016.56 | |
| 303 Budgeted Fund Balance | | (\$25,000.00) | |
| TOTAL FUND BALANCE | | | \$37,278.95 |
| TOTAL LIABILITIES AND FUND EQUITY | | | \$37,278.95 |
| RECAPITULATION OF FUND BALANCE: | Budgeted | Actual | Variance |
| Appropriations | \$1,243,423.00 | \$1,202,160.61 | \$41,262.39 |
| Revenues | (\$1,218,423.00) | (\$1,218,423.00) | \$0.00 |
| | \$25,000.00 | (\$16,262.39) | \$41,262.39 |
| Change in Maint. / Capital reserve account | | | |
| Subtotal | \$25,000.00 | (\$16,262.39) | \$41,262.39 |
| Less: Adjust for prior year encumb. | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | |
| Budgeted Fund Balance | \$25,000.00 | (\$16,262.39) | \$41,262.39 |

REPORT OF THE SECRETARY TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

Manasquan Board of Education

Debt Service Fund - Fund 40 INTERIM STATEMENTS COMPARING

BUDGET REVENUE WITH ACTUAL TO DATE AND

APPROPRIATIONS WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES TO DATE

| | | BUDGETED | ACTUAL TO | NOTE: OVER | UNREALIZED |
|---------------|--------------------------------|----------------|----------------|---|---|
| | | ESTIMATED | DATE | OR (UNDER) | BALANCE |
| *** REVENUES/ | SOURCES OF FUNDS *** | MATERIAL | | | *************************************** |
| Local Sou | rces | | | • | |
| 1210 | Local tax levy | \$1,107,021.00 | \$1,107,021.00 | | .00 |
| | Total Local Sources | \$1,107,021.00 | \$1,107,021.00 | Specification in the second | \$0.00 |
| State Sour | rces | | | | |
| 3160 | Debt service aid Type II | \$111,402.00 | \$111,402.00 | | .00 |
| | Total State Sources | \$111,402.00 | \$111,402.00 | | \$0.00 |
| | TOTAL REVENUE/SOURCES OF FUNDS | \$1,218,423.00 | \$1,218,423.00 | | \$0.00 |

REPORT OF THE SECRETARY

TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

Manasquan Board of Education

Debt Service Fund - Fund 40 INTERIM STATEMENTS COMPARING

BUDGET REVENUE WITH ACTUAL TO DATE AND

APPROPRIATIONS WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES TO DATE

| *** EXPENDITURES *** | APPROPRIATIONS | EXPENDITURES/Enc. | AVAILABLE BALANCE |
|---|----------------|-------------------|----------------------|
| Debt Service - Regular | | | |
| 40-701-510-835 Interest on Early Retirement Bonds | \$397,110.00 | \$355,848.07 | \$41,261.93 |
| 40-701-510-838 Interest on Community Disaster Loan (CDL) | \$11,171.00 | \$11,170.54 | \$0.46 |
| 40-701-510-912 Principal on Community Disaster Loan (CDL) | \$158,042.00 | \$158,042.00 | .00 |
| 40-701-510-910 Redemption of Principal | \$530,000.00 | \$530,000.00 | .00 |
| TOTAL | \$1,243,423.00 | \$1,202,160.61 | \$41,262.39 |
| TOTAL USES OF FUNDS BEFORE TRANSFERS | \$1,243,423.00 | \$1,202,160.61 | \$41,262.39 |
| *** TOTAL USES OF FUNDS *** | \$1,243,423.00 | \$1,202,160.61 | \$41,262.39 |

REPORT OF THE SECRETARY CERTIFICATION PAGE TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION Manasquan Board of Education

Debt Service Fund - Fund 40

For 11 Month Period Ending 05/31/20

I, Cfer Crawley, Board Secretary/Business Administrator certify that no line item account has encumbrances and expenditures, which in total exceed the line item appropriation in violation of N.J.A.C. 6A:23A-16.10(c)3.

Board Secretary/Administrator

6/2/20 Date

| va_s1701_8919 | 05/01/2020 | |
|---------------|------------|---|
| > | 0 | * |

Manasquan Board of Education Monthly Transfer Report

| Budget Category | Accounts | Original Budget | Revenues Allowed + Pr Yr Reserve | Orig + Rvnues Allowed + Pr Yr Reserve | Maximum Transfer Out Allowed | YTD Net Transfers | % change of Transfers | Remaining Transfers Out Allowed | Account Balance |
|--|--|--------------------|--|---|------------------------------------|----------------------|-----------------------------|---------------------------------------|--------------------|
| Regular Programs | 11-1XX-100-XXX 12-1XX-100-XXX 13-1XX-100-XXX 15-1XX-100-XXX | 8,711,134.00 | 216.01 | 8,711,350.01 | 871,135.00 | (357,684.00) | 4.11 | 513,451.00 | 230.94 |
| Special Education, Basic Skills/Remedial 1X-2XX-100-XXX and Bilingual Instruction and Speech/OT/PT 1X-000-216-XXX and Ex | 1X-2XX-100-XXX T 1X-000-216-XXX 1X-000-217-XXX | 3,454,184.00 | 0.00 | 3,454,184.00 | 345,418.40 | (123,399.00) | -3.57 | 222,019.40 | 1,744.86 |
| Vocational Programs-Local | 1X-3XX-100-XXX | 00.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| School-Spon. Co/Extra-Curr. Activities, School Sponsored Athletics, and Other Instructiona | 11-4XX-100-XXX 11-4XX-200-XXX 12-4XX-100-XXX 15-4XX-100-XXX | 883,356.00 | 0.00 | 883,356.00 | 88,335.60 | (3,506.00) | -0.40 | 84,829.60 | 27.23 |
| Community Services Programs/Operations | 1X-800-330-XXX | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 00.00 | 00:00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| UNDISTRIBUTED EXPENDITURES | | 13,048,674.00 | 216.01 | 13,048,890.01 | | (484,589.00) | | | 2,003.03 |
| Tuition | 11-000-100-XXX 16-000-100-XXX 17-000-100-XXX 18-000-100-XXX | 879,938.00 | 0.00 | 879,938.00 | 87,993.80 | (32,215.00) | -3.66 | 55,778.80 | 1.26 |
| Attendance and Social Work, Health, Guidance, Child Study Teams, Education Media Services/ | 1X-000-211-XXX 1X-000-213-XXX 1X-000-218-XXX 1X-000-219-XXX 1X-000-222-XXX | 2,329,526.00 | 0.00 | 2,329,526.00 | 232,952.60 | (10,074.00) | -0.43 | 222,878.60 | 24.19 |
| Improvement of Instruction Services and Instructional Staff Training Services | 1X-000-221-XXX 1X-000-223-XXX | 552,476.00 | 38,718.00 | 591,194.00 | 59,119.40 | 19,446.00 | 3.29 | 78,565.40 | 5.01 |
| General Administration | 1X-000-230-XXX | 689,163.00 | 00.00 | 689,163.00 | 68,916.30 | 16,180.00 | 2.35 | 85,096.30 | 329.86 |
| School Administration | 1X-000-240-XXX | 1,280,198.00 | 00:00 | 1,280,198.00 | 128,019.80 | 26,899.00 | 2.10 | 154,918.80 | 4.55 |
| Central Services & Administrative Information Technology | 1X-000-25X-XXX | 505,223.00 | 00.0 | 505,223.00 | 50,522.30 | (8,740.00) | -1.73 | 41,782.30 | 1.93 |
| Operation and Maintenance of Plant Services | 1X-000-26X-XXX | 2,252,717.00 | 2,602.50 | 2,255,319.50 | 225,531.95 | 154,729.00 | 6.86 | 380,260.95 | 26,151.50 |
| Student Transportation Services | 1X-000-270-XXX | 644,576.00 | 0.00 | 644,576.00 | 64,457.60 | (64,457.00) | -10.00 | 09:0 | 24,552.25 |

| a_s1701_8919 | 5/01/2020 |
|--------------|-----------|

Manasquan Board of Education Monthly Transfer Report

| | | | Downson | | | | | | |
|--|----------------------------------|--------------------|-------------------------|--|-------------------------|----------------------|---------------------------------------|--|--------------------|
| Budget Category | Accounts | Original Budget | Allowed + Pr Yr Reserve | Olig + Ryllues Allowed + Pr Yr Reserve | Transfer Out Allowed | YTD Net Transfers | % change of Transfers | Remaining Transfers Out Allowed | Account Balance |
| Personal Services-Employee Benefits | 1X-XXX-XXX-2XX | 5,072,547.00 | 00:00 | 5,072,547.00 | 507,254.70 | 330,986.00 | 6.53 | 838,240.70 | 166,914.93 |
| Food Services | 11-000-310-XXX | 0.00 | 00.00 | 00:00 | 00.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 00.00 | 0.00 |
| Transfer Property Sale Proceedes to Debt 11-000-520-934 Service Reserve | ıt 11-000-520-934 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 00:00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 00.00 |
| Transfer from General Fund Surplus to Debt 11-000-520-936 Service Fund to Repay CDL | ebt 11-000-520-936 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| TOTAL GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE | 1 | 14,206,364.00 | 41,320.50 | 14,247,684.50 | | 432,754.00 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | 217,985.48 |
| Equipment | 12-XXX-XXX-73X 15-XXX-XXX-73X | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 48,730.00 | 0.00 | 48,730.00 | 3.77 |
| Facilities Acquisition and Construction Services | 12-000-4XX-XXX | 173,110.00 | 2,644.22 | 175,754.22 | 00:00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 1,358.83 |
| Capital Reserve-Transfer to Capital Expend. 12-000-4XX-931 Fund | nd. 12-000-4XX-931 | 0.00 | 00.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 00.00 |
| Capital Reserve-Transfer to Repayment of 12-000-4XX-933 Debt | of 12-000-4XX-933 | 0.00 | 00.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENDITURES | | 173,110.00 | 2,644.22 | 175,754.22 | | 48,730.00 | | THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O | 1,362.60 |
| TOTAL SPECIAL SCHOOLS | 13-XXX-XXX-XXX | 0.00 | 0.00 | 00:00 | 00:00 | 00.0 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| Transfer of Funds to Charter Schools | 10-000-100-56X | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 00.00 | 00.0 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| General Fund Contribution to School Based 10-000-520-930 Budgets | ed 10-000-520-930 | 00'0 | 00.00 | 00:00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| OPERATING BUDGET GRAND TOTAL | | 27,428,148.00 | 44,180.73 | 27,472,328.73 | | (3,105.00) | | | 221,351.11 |
| | | | | | - | | | | |

School Business Administrator Signature

612/20

Date

Expense Account Adjustment Analysis By Adjustment# Manasquan Board of Education

va_exaa2.111317

05/01/2020

| # # * | | | | | | PIO | | New |
|--------------------|----------------------------------|---|-----------------------------------|------------|------------------------|----------------|---------------|-----------------------|
| Adj# | Description | Account# | Account Description | Date | User | Amount | Adjustment | Balance |
| | | | Current Appropriation Adjustments | Adjustment | S | | | |
| 000312 | IRANSFER FOR PAYROLL | 11-000-222-177-01-02-00-001 | HS-SALARY ED MEDIA ASST | 05/01/2020 | KREAD | \$13,380.00 | \$237.00 | \$13,617,00 |
| | tRANSFER FOR PAYROLL | 11-000-230-331-21-01-00- | BOARD ATTORNEY | 05/01/2020 | KREAD | \$83,446.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$92,446.00 |
| | tRANSFER FOR PAYROLL | 11-000-262-420-02-00-00- | ES-CLEAN, REPAIR & MAINT | 05/01/2020 | KREAD | \$33,550.00 | \$863.00 | \$34,413.00 |
| | tRANSFER FOR PAYROLL | 11-000-262-580-01-01-00- | HS TRAVEL | 05/01/2020 | KREAD | \$1,357.00 | (\$58.00) | \$1,299.00 |
| | tRANSFER FOR PAYROLL | 11-150-100-101-01-00-00-001 | HS-SALARY REG ED HOME IN | 05/01/2020 | KREAD | \$5,970.00 | \$2,130.00 | \$8,100.00 |
| | tRANSFER FOR PAYROLL | 11-219-100-101-01-00-00-001 | HS-SAL SPEC ED HOME INST | 05/01/2020 | KREAD | \$14,000.00 | (\$822.00) | \$13,178.00 |
| | tRANSFER FOR PAYROLL | 11-401-100-100-01-00-00-001 | HS-SALARY BAND/CLUBS | 05/01/2020 | KREAD | \$158,457.00 | \$650.00 | \$159,107.00 |
| | tRANSFER FOR PAYROLL | 11-402-100-930-01-00-00-001 | HS-FT FOR OFFIC | 05/01/2020 | KREAD | \$20,119.00 | (\$10,000.00) | \$10,119.00 |
| | tRANSFER FOR PAYROLL | 11-402-100-930-02-00-00-002 | ES-FUND TRANS | 05/01/2020 | KREAD | \$6,000.00 | (\$2,000.00) | \$4,000.00 |
| | | | | Total for | Total for Adjustment # | 000312 | \$0.00 | |
| 000313 | | 11-000-240-600-01-01-00-001 | HS-GRADUATION EXP | 05/01/2020 | KREAD | \$15,651.00 | (\$1,495.00) | \$14,156.00 |
| | | 11-000-252-100-22-00- | WEBMASTER | 05/01/2020 | KREAD | \$2,990.00 | \$1,495.00 | \$4,485.00 |
| | | | | Total for | Total for Adjustment # | 000313 | \$0.00 | |
| 000314 | Transfer | 11-000-218-105-01-12-00-001 | HS-SALARY SUB GUID SE | 05/05/2020 | KREAD | \$1,182.00 | (\$160.00) | \$1,022.00 |
| | Transfer | 11-000-218-800-01-00-00-001 | HS-GUID OTH OBJECT | 05/05/2020 | KREAD | \$1,232.00 | (\$67.00) | \$1,165.00 |
| | Transfer | 11-000-219-105-01-01-00-001 | HS-SAL SUB SECY CST | 05/05/2020 | KREAD | \$200.00 | (\$200.00) | \$0.00 |
| | Transfer | 11-000-219-600-01-00-00-001 | HS-SUPP & MAT | 05/05/2020 | KREAD | \$4,764.00 | (\$14.00) | \$4,750.00 |
| | Transfer | 11-000-219-600-02-00-00- | ES-SUPPLIES & MATERIALS | 05/05/2020 | KREAD | \$2,749.00 | (\$22.00) | \$2,727.00 |
| | Transfer | 11-000-240-600-01-01-00-001 | HS-GRADUATION EXP | 05/05/2020 | KREAD | \$14,156.00 | (\$1,305.00) | \$12,851.00 |
| | Transfer | 11-000-240-600-02-01-00-002 | ES-GRADUATION EXP | 05/05/2020 | KREAD | \$4,427.00 | \$1,350.00 | \$5,777.00 |
| | Transfer | 11-000-262-107-02-06-01- | ES-SALARY SUB D/P AIDES | 05/05/2020 | KREAD | \$1,000.00 | (\$685.00) | \$315.00 |
| | Transfer | 11-000-266-300-01-00-00- | HS-POLICE/SECURITY | 05/05/2020 | KREAD | \$13,453.00 | (\$1,540.00) | \$11,913.00 |
| | Transfer | 11-000-266-300-02-00-00- | ES-POLICE/SECURITY | 05/05/2020 | KREAD | \$1,580.00 | (\$600.00) | \$980.00 |
| | Transfer | 11-000-270-512-01-01-00- | HS-ATHLETIC TRIPS | 05/05/2020 | KREAD | \$149,587.00 | (\$1,243.00) | \$148,344.00 |
| | Iranster | 11-000-270-512-01-02-00- | | 05/05/2020 | KREAD | \$12,900.00 | (\$4,579.00) | \$8,321.00 |
| | ranster | 11-000-291-270-22-02-00- | HEALTH BENEFITS | 05/05/2020 | KREAD | \$3,319,345.00 | \$17,240.00 | \$3,336,585,00 |
| | Iranster | 11-120-100-101-02-02-00-002 | ES-SALARY SUB 1-5 TCH | 05/05/2020 | KREAD | \$25,950.00 | (\$5,375.00) | \$20,575.00 |
| | Iranster | 11-130-100-101-02-02-00-002 | ES-SALARY SUBS GR 6-8 | 05/05/2020 | KREAD | \$13,250.00 | (\$1,000.00) | \$12,250.00 |
| | ranster | 11-140-100-101-01-02-00-001 | HS-SALARY SUBS TEACHER | 05/05/2020 | KREAD | \$60,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$65,000.00 |
| | Transfer | 11-140-100-101-01-03-00-001 | | 05/05/2020 | KREAD | \$56,297.00 | (\$11,000.00) | \$45,297.00 |
| | Transfer | 12-140-100-730-01-00-00-001 | GR 9-12 EQU INS | 05/05/2020 | KREAD | \$440.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$4,640.00 |
| | | | | Total for | Total for Adjustment # | 000314 | \$0.00 | |
| 000315 | Transfer | 11-000-216-100-02-03-00-002 | ES-OTHER SALARIES | 05/05/2020 | KREAD | \$21,501.00 | \$3,725.00 | \$25,226,00 |
| | Transfer | 11-000-291-270-22-02-00- | HEALTH BENEFITS | 05/05/2020 | KREAD | \$3,336,585.00 | (\$3,725.00) | \$3,332,860.00 |
| | | | | Total for | Total for Adjustment # | 000315 | \$0.00 | |
| 000316 | tRANSFER FOR GRADUATION | transfer for graduation 11-000-240-600-01-01-00-001 | HS-GRADUATION EXP | 05/05/2020 | KREAD | \$12.851.00 | \$8.960.00 | \$21.811.00 |
| Q. | Bun on 06/04/2020 at 44.20.24 AM | | | | | • | |) - - - ! |

Run on 06/01/2020 at 11:29:21 AM

Page 1

Expense Account Adjustment Analysis By Adjustment# Manasquan Board of Education

va_exaa2.111317 05/01/2020

Current Cycle: May

| Adj# | Description | Account# | Account Description | Date | leer | PIO | A 41 . contract to A | New |
|--------|--|---|-----------------------------------|------------|------------------------|----------------|----------------------|----------------|
| | | | | | | | Aujustinen | Dalance |
| | | | Current Appropriation Adjustments | djustmen | Ş | | | |
| 000316 | tRANSFER FOR GRADUATIC | transfer for graduation 11-000-240-600-02-01-00-002 | ES-GRADUATION EXP | 05/05/2020 | KREAD | \$5,777.00 | \$3,240.00 | \$9,017.00 |
| | transfer for graduation 11-000-263-100-01-03-00- | ON 11-000-263-100-01-03-00- | HS-SALARY GROUNDS OT | 05/05/2020 | KREAD | \$19,266.00 | (\$12,200.00) | \$7,066.00 |
| | | | | Total for | Total for Adjustment # | 000316 | \$0.00 | |
| 000317 | Transfer for Salaries | 11-000-213-100-01-03-00-001 | HS-SALARY NURSE | 05/05/2020 | KREAD | \$108,320.00 | (\$140.00) | \$108,180,00 |
| | Transfer for Salaries | 11-000-213-100-02-03-00-002 | ES-SALARY NURSE | 05/05/2020 | KREAD | \$82,258.00 | (\$140.00) | \$82,118.00 |
| | Transfer for Salaries | 11-000-218-104-01-02-00-001 | HS-SALARY COUNSELORS | 05/05/2020 | KREAD | \$293,163.00 | (\$11,595.00) | \$281,568.00 |
| | Transfer for Salaries | 11-000-219-104-02-01-00-002 | ES-SAL DIST SUPV CST | 05/05/2020 | KREAD | \$60,401.00 | \$2,750.00 | \$63,151.00 |
| | Transfer for Salaries | 11-000-222-177-01-01-00-001 | HS-SALARY ED MEDIA TECH | 05/05/2020 | KREAD | \$152,906.00 | \$160.00 | \$153,066.00 |
| | Transfer for Salaries | 11-000-222-177-01-02-00-001 | HS-SALARY ED MEDIA ASST | 05/05/2020 | KREAD | \$13,617.00 | \$1,125.00 | \$14,742.00 |
| | Transfer for Salaries | 11-000-222-177-02-02-00-002 | ES-SALARY ED MEDIA ASST | 05/05/2020 | KREAD | \$13,380.00 | (\$1,638.00) | \$11,742.00 |
| | Transfer for Salaries | 11-000-240-105-01-00-00-001 | HS-SAL SECRET & CLERICAL | 05/05/2020 | KREAD | \$218,519.00 | \$37.00 | \$218,556.00 |
| | Transfer for Salaries | 11-000-251-100-22-02-00- | SALARIES-EXTRA | 05/05/2020 | KREAD | \$3,000.00 | (\$968.00) | \$2,032.00 |
| | Transfer for Salaries | 11-000-252-100-22-01-00- | DIGITAL COMM COORD | 05/05/2020 | KREAD | \$2,990.00 | (\$1,495.00) | \$1,495.00 |
| | Transfer for Salaries | 11-000-262-100-01-00-00- | HS-SALARY CUSTODIAN | 05/05/2020 | KREAD | \$320,266.00 | (\$5,769.00) | \$314,497.00 |
| | Transfer for Salaries | 11-000-262-100-01-03-00- | HS-SALARY OT CUSTODIAN | 05/05/2020 | KREAD | \$37,500.00 | (\$6,289.00) | \$31,211.00 |
| | Transfer for Salaries | 11-000-262-100-01-04-00- | HS-SALARY SUBS CUSTODIAN | 05/05/2020 | KREAD | \$17,838.00 | (\$3,499.00) | \$14,339.00 |
| | Transfer for Salaries | 11-000-262-100-02-03-00- | ES-SALARY OT CUSTODIAN | 05/05/2020 | KREAD | \$27,681.00 | (\$1,393.00) | \$26,288.00 |
| | Transfer for Salaries | 11-000-262-100-02-04-00- | ES-SALARY SUBS CUSTODIAN | 05/05/2020 | KREAD | \$6,120.00 | (\$2,168.00) | \$3,952.00 |
| | Transfer for Salaries | 11-000-262-107-02-06-00- | ES-SALARY D/P AIDES | 05/05/2020 | KREAD | \$76,952.00 | (\$4,942.00) | \$72,010.00 |
| | Transfer for Salaries | 11-000-262-420-01-00-00- | HS-CLEAN, REPAIR & MAINT | 05/05/2020 | KREAD | \$72,840.00 | (\$2,405.00) | \$70,435.00 |
| | Transfer for Salaries | 11-000-263-100-01-03-00- | HS-SALARY GROUNDS OT | 05/05/2020 | KREAD | \$7,066.00 | (\$1,800.00) | \$5,266.00 |
| | Transfer for Salaries | 11-000-266-100-01-00 | HS-SALARY SECURITY SRO | 05/05/2020 | KREAD | \$102,526.00 | \$4,990.00 | \$107,516.00 |
| | Transfer for Salaries | 11-000-266-100-02-00 | ES-SALARY SECURITY SRO | 05/05/2020 | KREAD | \$76,098.00 | (\$2,430.00) | \$73,668.00 |
| | Transfer for Salaries | 11-000-266-100-02-00-00- | ES-SALARY COURTESY AIDE | 05/05/2020 | KREAD | \$12,265.00 | (\$436.00) | \$11,829.00 |
| | I ransfer for Salaries | 11-000-291-270-22-02-00- | HEALTH BENEFITS | 05/05/2020 | KREAD | \$3,332,860.00 | \$77,071.00 | \$3,409,931.00 |
| | Transfer for Salaries | 11-130-100-101-02-01-00-002 | ES-SALARY GR 6-8 TCH | 05/05/2020 | KREAD | \$1,249,520.00 | (\$1,291.00) | \$1,248,229.00 |
| | Fransfer for Salaries | 11-140-100-101-01-01-00-001 | HS-SALARY HS TEACHER | 05/05/2020 | KREAD | \$4,522,778.00 | (\$16,903.00) | \$4,505,875.00 |
| | Fransfer for Salaries | 11-140-100-101-01-02-00-001 | HS-SALARY SUBS TEACHER | 05/05/2020 | KREAD | \$65,000.00 | (\$4,445.00) | \$60,555.00 |
| | Franster for Salaries | 11-140-100-101-01-03-00-001 | HS-SALARY HS ADJ/EXTRA | 05/05/2020 | KREAD | \$45,297.00 | (\$463.00) | \$44,834.00 |
| | transfer for Salaries | 11-190-100-610-01-01-00-001 | HS-TEACHING SUPPLIES | 05/05/2020 | KREAD | \$93,001.00 | (\$443.00) | \$92,558.00 |
| | transfer for Salaries | 11-190-100-800-02-00-002 | ES-OTHER OBJECTS | 05/05/2020 | KREAD | \$1,770.00 | (\$560.00) | \$1,210.00 |
| | ransfer for Salaries | 11-204-100-101-11-01-00-001 | HS-SALARY L/LD TEACHERS | 05/05/2020 | KREAD | \$429,326.00 | \$3,745.00 | \$433,071.00 |
| | ranster for Salanes | 11-204-100-106-11-01-01-001 | HS-SALARY PARA-BELMAR | 05/05/2020 | KREAD | \$320,00 | \$2,230.00 | \$2,550.00 |
| | ransfer for Salaries | 11-204-100-106-11-01-02-001 | HS-SALARY PARA-BRIELLE | 05/05/2020 | KREAD | \$56.00 | \$565.00 | \$621.00 |
| | I ranster tor Salaries | 11-212-100-106-12-02-00-002 | ES-PARA SAL MULTI DISAB | 05/05/2020 | KREAD | \$118,011.00 | (\$172.00) | \$117,839.00 |
| | ranster for salaries | 11-213-100-101-13-01-00-001 | HS-SALARY RR TEACHER | 05/05/2020 | KREAD | \$558,175.00 | (\$2,066.00) | \$553,109.00 |
| | Transfer for Salaries | 11-213-100-101-13-02-01-002 | ES-SALARY RR TEACHER | 05/05/2020 | KREAD | \$1,029,739.00 | \$3,530.00 | \$1,033,269.00 |
| ı | I ransfer for Salaries | 11-219-100-101-01-00-00-001 | HS-SAL SPEC ED HOME INST | 05/05/2020 | KREAD | \$13,178.00 | (\$9,488.00) | \$3,690.00 |
| Kun o | Kun on 06/01/2020 at 11:29:21 AM | | | | | | | Page 2 |

Manasquan Board of Education Expense Account Adjustment Analysis By Adjustment#

va_exaa2.111317

| The same of the sa | Current Cycle : May | |
|--|---------------------|--|
| | 05/01/2020 | |

| | | | | Ň. | | | | |
|--------|----------------------------------|-----------------------------|--------------------------|-------------|------------------------|----------------|---------------|----------------|
| 4 7 | | • | | | | PIO | | New |
| Aaj# | Description | Account# | Account Description | Date | User | Amount | Adjustment | Balance |
| | | | Current Appropriation Ac | Adjustments | Ş | | | |
| 000317 | Transfer for Salaries | 11-219-100-101-02-00-00- | ES-SAL SPEC ED HOME INST | 05/05/2020 | KREAD | \$1,000.00 | (\$580.00) | \$420.00 |
| | Transfer for Salaries | 11-230-100-101-19-02-01-002 | ES-SALARY B/S SUB | 05/05/2020 | KREAD | \$811.00 | (\$211.00) | \$600.00 |
| | Transfer for Salaries | 11-240-100-101-20-01-02-001 | HS-SALARY BILINGUAL SUBS | 05/05/2020 | KREAD | \$1,100.00 | (\$150.00) | \$950.00 |
| | Transfer for Salaries | 11-401-100-100-02-00-00-002 | ES-SALARY BAND/CLUBS | 05/05/2020 | KREAD | \$41,180.00 | (\$1,850.00) | \$39,330,00 |
| | Transfer for Salaries | 11-402-100-100-01-02-17-001 | HS-SOFTBALL SALARY | 05/05/2020 | KREAD | \$20,379.00 | (\$1,385.00) | \$18,994.00 |
| | Transfer for Salaries | 11-402-100-100-01-02-WK-001 | HS-WORKER SALARY | 05/05/2020 | KREAD | \$17,000.00 | (\$2,810.00) | \$14,190.00 |
| | Transfer for Salaries | 11-402-100-100-02-00-00-002 | ES-SALARY ATHLETIC | 05/05/2020 | KREAD | \$4,910.00 | (\$1,810.00) | \$3,100.00 |
| | Transfer for Salaries | 11-402-100-100-02-00-04-002 | ES-CHEERLEADING SALARY | 05/05/2020 | KREAD | \$1,350.00 | (\$1,350.00) | \$0.00 |
| | Transfer for Salaries | 11-402-100-930-01-00-00-001 | HS-FT FOR OFFIC | 05/05/2020 | KREAD | \$10,119.00 | (\$119.00) | \$10,000.00 |
| | | | | Total for | Total for Adjustment # | 000317 | \$0.00 | |
| 000318 | Transfer | 11-000-230-334-21-00-00- | ARCH/ENG SVCS | 05/06/2020 | KREAD | \$10,036.00 | \$12,500.00 | \$22,536.00 |
| | Transfer | 11-000-230-590-21-03-00- | OTHER PURCH SVC | 05/06/2020 | KREAD | \$200.00 | (\$60.00) | \$140.00 |
| | Transfer | 11-000-266-610-01-00-00- | HS-SECURITY GENERAL SUPP | 05/06/2020 | KREAD | \$8,337.00 | \$300.00 | \$8,637.00 |
| | Transfer | 11-000-291-270-22-02-00- | HEALTH BENEFITS | 05/06/2020 | KREAD | \$3,409,931.00 | (\$14,972.00) | \$3,394,959.00 |
| | Transfer | 11-190-100-610-01-03-00-001 | HS-COMP SUP/MAT | 05/06/2020 | KREAD | \$47,578.00 | \$2,231.00 | \$49,809.00 |
| | Transfer | 11-213-100-101-13-02-01-002 | ES-SALARY RR TEACHER | 05/06/2020 | KREAD | \$1,033,269.00 | \$1.00 | \$1,033,270.00 |
| | | | | Total for | Adjustment # | 000318 | \$0.00 | |
| 000319 | tRANSFER | 11-000-213-600-01-00-00-001 | HS-HEALTH SUPP | 05/07/2020 | KREAD | \$2,005.00 | \$198.00 | \$2,203,00 |
| | tRANSFER | 11-000-213-600-02-00-00-002 | ES-HEALTH SUPP | 05/07/2020 | KREAD | \$1,948.00 | \$198.00 | \$2.146.00 |
| | tRANSFER | 11-000-218-320-02-00-00-002 | ES-PURCH PROF SVC | 05/07/2020 | KREAD | \$286.00 | \$37.00 | \$323.00 |
| | tRANSFER | 11-000-218-800-02-00-00-002 | ES-GUID OTH OBJ ES | 05/07/2020 | KREAD | \$308.00 | (\$258.00) | \$50.00 |
| | tRANSFER | 11-000-219-600-02-00-00-002 | ES-SUPPLIES & MATERIALS | 05/07/2020 | KREAD | \$2,727.00 | (\$55.00) | \$2,672.00 |
| | transfer | 11-000-219-800-01-00-00-001 | HS-OTHER OBJECT | 05/07/2020 | KREAD | \$1,037.00 | (\$42.00) | \$995.00 |
| | transfer | 11-000-219-800-02-00-00-002 | ES-OTHER OBJECT | 05/07/2020 | KREAD | \$798.00 | (\$61.00) | \$737.00 |
| | transfer transfer | 11-000-291-270-22-02-00- | HEALTH BENEFITS | 05/07/2020 | KREAD | \$3,394,959.00 | (\$17.00) | \$3,394,942.00 |
| | | | | Total for | Total for Adjustment # | 000319 | \$0.00 | |
| 000320 | Transfer | 11-000-291-270-22-02-00- | HEALTH BENEFITS | 05/07/2020 | KREAD | \$3,394,942.00 | (\$11,000.00) | \$3,383,942.00 |
| | Transfer | 11-402-100-930-01-00-00-001 | HS-FT FOR OFFIC | 05/07/2020 | KREAD | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| | Transfer | 11-402-100-930-02-00-00-002 | ES-FUND TRANS | 05/07/2020 | KREAD | \$4,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| | | | | Total for | Total for Adjustment # | 000320 | \$0.00 | |
| 000321 | Transfer | 20-256-100-500-01-00-00-000 | OTHER PURCH SVC | 05/11/2020 | KREAD | \$278,159.67 | \$184.14 | \$278,343,81 |
| | Transfer | 20-256-100-600-00-00-00-002 | GENERAL SUPPLIES | 05/11/2020 | KREAD | \$4,373.09 | (\$6.99) | \$4,366.10 |
| | Transfer | 20-256-200-300-00-00-00-002 | PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL A | 05/11/2020 | KREAD | \$668.65 | (\$42.15) | \$626.50 |
| | Iransfer | 20-256-200-500-00-00-00-002 | OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES | 05/11/2020 | KREAD | \$2,851.00 | (\$135.00) | \$2,716.00 |
| | | | | Total for | Total for Adjustment # | 000321 | \$0.00 | |
| 000322 | Transfers | 11-000-240-600-01-01-00-001 | HS-GRADUATION EXP | 05/11/2020 | KREAD | \$21,811.00 | (\$14.00) | \$21,797.00 |
| Run or | Run on 06/01/2020 at 11:29:21 AM | | | | | | | Page 3 |

va_exaa2.111317 05/01/2020

Expense Account Adjustment Analysis By Adjustment# Manasquan Board of Education

| Adj # | Description | Account# | Account Description | Date | leor | blo | , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , | New |
|--------|-----------------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------------|------------|------------------------|--------------|---------------------------------------|--------------|
| | | | | 212 | | AHIOUTH A | Aajustment | Balance |
| | | | Current Appropriation Adjustments | djustmen | Ş | | | |
| 000322 | Transfers | 11-000-251-600-22-00-00- | SUPPLIES | 05/11/2020 | KREAD | \$9,695.00 | \$14 00 | \$9 709 00 |
| | Transfers | 11-000-262-610-01-04-00- | HS-CUSTODIAL SHOE ALLOTM | 05/11/2020 | KREAD | \$1,219.00 | \$180.00 | \$1,399.00 |
| | Fransfers | 11-000-262-621-02-02-00- | ES-GAS UTILITIES | 05/11/2020 | KREAD | \$78,740.00 | (\$180.00) | \$78,560,00 |
| | Transfers | 11-000-263-420-01-00-00- | HS-GROUNDS CLEAN, REP, MA | 05/11/2020 | KREAD | \$62,878.00 | (\$721.00) | \$62,157.00 |
| | Transfers | 11-000-263-420-02-00-00- | ES-GROUNDS CLEAN, REP, MA | 05/11/2020 | KREAD | \$13,775.00 | \$721.00 | \$14,496,00 |
| | Transfers | 60-800-330-100-02-00- | WCH SECURITY PARAPROFESS | 05/11/2020 | KREAD | \$6,856.00 | \$694.00 | \$7,550.00 |
| | | | | Total for | Total for Adjustment # | 000322 | \$694.00 | |
| 000323 | Transfer | 11-140-100-101-01-02-00-001 | HS-SALARY SUBS TEACHER | 05/11/2020 | KREAD | \$60,555,00 | \$2,605.00 | \$63 160 00 |
| | Transfer | 11-190-100-500-01-00-00-001 | HS-OTH PUR SVC | 05/11/2020 | KREAD | \$2,975.00 | (\$2.134.00) | \$841.00 |
| | Transfer | 11-190-100-610-01-01-01-001 | HS WOODWORKING SUPPLIES | 05/11/2020 | KREAD | \$500.00 | (\$471.00) | \$29.00 |
| | | | | Total for | Total for Adjustment # | 000323 | \$0.00 | |
| 000324 | Transfer for Payroll | 11-000-218-104-01-01-00-001 | HS-SAL DIR OF SCHL COUNS | 05/11/2020 | KREAD | \$74,208.00 | \$4,372.00 | \$78,580.00 |
| | I ransfer for Payroll | 11-000-218-104-02-01-00-002 | ES-SAL DIR OF SCHL COUNS | 05/11/2020 | KREAD | \$49,472.00 | (\$4,371.00) | \$45,101.00 |
| | ranster for Payroll | 11-000-219-104-01-04-00-001 | HS-DIST SAL SOC WKR | 05/11/2020 | KREAD | \$61,268.00 | \$3,574.00 | \$64,842.00 |
| | ranster for Payroll | 11-000-219-104-02-04-00-002 | ES-SALARY DIST SOC WKR | 05/11/2020 | KREAD | \$40,845.00 | (\$3,573.00) | \$37,272.00 |
| | ransrer for Payroll | 11-000-219-105-01-00-00-001 | HS-SALARY CST SECRETARY | 05/11/2020 | KREAD | \$28,770.00 | \$1,799.00 | \$30,569.00 |
| | ranster for Payroll | 11-000-219-105-02-00-00-002 | ES-SALARY CST SECRETARY | 05/11/2020 | KREAD | \$19,180.00 | (\$1,798.00) | \$17,382.00 |
| | ranster for Payroll | 11-000-221-102-01-02-00-001 | HS-SAL DIST SUPV OF CURR | 05/11/2020 | KREAD | \$108,526.00 | \$5,702.00 | \$114,228.00 |
| | Transfer for Payroll | 11-000-221-102-02-01-00-002 | ES SAL DIST SUPV OF CURR | 05/11/2020 | KREAD | \$72,017.00 | (\$5,701.00) | \$66,316.00 |
| | ranster for Payroll | 11-000-221-104-01-01-00-001 | HS-SAL IMPR OF INSTRUCT | 05/11/2020 | KREAD | \$42,263.00 | \$2,466.00 | \$44,729.00 |
| | I ranster for Payroll | 11-000-221-104-02-01-00-002 | ES-SALARY IMPR OF INST. | 05/11/2020 | KREAD | \$28,182.00 | (\$2,465.00) | \$25,717.00 |
| | ransfer for Payroll | 11-000-222-177-01-02-00-001 | HS-SALARY ED MEDIA ASST | 05/11/2020 | KREAD | \$14,742.00 | \$525.00 | \$15,267.00 |
| | ransfer for Payroll | 11-000-222-177-02-02-00-002 | ES-SALARY ED MEDIA ASST | 05/11/2020 | KREAD | \$11,742.00 | (\$525.00) | \$11,217.00 |
| | Transfer for Payroll | 11-000-262-100-01-00-00. | HS-SALARY CUSTODIAN | 05/11/2020 | KREAD | \$314,497.00 | \$4,461.00 | \$318,958.00 |
| | Transfer for Payroll | 11-000-262-100-02-00-00- | ES-SALARY CUSTODIAN | 05/11/2020 | KREAD | \$360,474.00 | (\$4,460.00) | \$356,014.00 |
| | Transfer for Payroll | 11-000-262-105-01-00-00-001 | HS SALARY OF SECRETARY | 05/11/2020 | KREAD | \$8,258.00 | \$458.00 | \$8,716.00 |
| | Transfer for Dayou | 11-000-262-105-02-00-00-002 | ES SALARY OF SECRETARY | 05/11/2020 | KREAD | \$5,505.00 | (\$458.00) | \$5,047.00 |
| | Transfer for Dough | 11-000-262-610-01-00-00- | HS-CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES | 05/11/2020 | KREAD | \$70,165.00 | \$4,744.00 | \$74,909.00 |
| | Transfer for Payloli | 11-000-262-610-01-04-00- | HS-CUSTODIAL SHOE ALLOTM | 05/11/2020 | KREAD | \$1,399.00 | \$180.00 | \$1,579.00 |
| | Transfer for Payroll | 11-000-2622-02-00-00- | ES-ELECTRIC UTILITIES | 05/11/2020 | KREAD | \$155,898.00 | (\$4,930.00) | \$150,968.00 |
| | transfer for Payroll | 11-000-263-100-01-01-00- | HS-SALARY GROUNDS | 05/11/2020 | KREAD | \$97,160.00 | \$5,728.00 | \$102,888.00 |
| | Transfer for Payroll | 11-000-263-100-02-02-00- | ES-SALARY GROUNDS | 05/11/2020 | KREAD | \$64,772.00 | (\$5,727.00) | \$59,045,00 |
| | Transfer for Payroll | 11-000-266-100-01-00- | HS-SALARY SECURITY SRO | 05/11/2020 | KREAD | \$107,516.00 | \$4,131.00 | \$111,647.00 |
| | ranster for Payroll | 11-000-266-100-02-00- | ES-SALARY SECURITY SRO | 05/11/2020 | KREAD | \$73,668.00 | (\$4,130.00) | \$69,538.00 |
| | Transfer for Payroll | 11-190-100-610-01-01-00-001 | HS-TEACHING SUPPLIES | 05/11/2020 | KREAD | \$92,558.00 | \$1,088.00 | \$93,646.00 |
| | Tallslef for Payroll | 11-190-100-610-02-01-00-002 | ES-TEACHING SUPPLIES | 05/11/2020 | KREAD | \$66,924.00 | \$612.00 | \$67,536.00 |
| | ranster for Payroll | 11-219-100-320-02-00-00-002 | ES-OUT OF DIST S/E H/I | 05/11/2020 | KREAD | \$3,120.00 | (\$1,702.00) | \$1,418.00 |
| Ring | Run on 06/04/2020 at 11:20:24 184 | | | | | | | |

Page 4

Expense Account Adjustment Analysis By Adjustment# Manasquan Board of Education

va_exaa2.111317 05/01/2020

Current Cycle: May

| # L | : | | | | | PIO | | New |
|--------|-------------|-----------------------------|--------------------------------|------------|------------------------|----------------|---------------|----------------|
| Aaj # | Description | Account# | Account Description | Date | User | Amount | Adjustment | Balance |
| | | | | Total for | Total for Adjustment # | 000324 | \$0.00 | |
| 000325 | Transfers | 11-000-100-561-22-00-00- | TUITION TO OTHER LEA IN | 05/13/2020 | KREAD | \$71,421.00 | \$1,230.00 | \$72,651.00 |
| | Transfers | 11-000-100-566-22-00-00- | TUIT PS HNCP ST | 05/13/2020 | KREAD | \$514,157.00 | (\$1,230.00) | \$512,927.00 |
| | Transfers | 11-000-213-600-01-00-00-001 | HS-HEALTH SUPP | 05/13/2020 | KREAD | \$2,203.00 | (\$461.00) | \$1,742.00 |
| | Transfers | 11-000-219-580-02-02-00-002 | ES-CST TRAVEL | 05/13/2020 | KREAD | \$3,374.00 | \$180.00 | \$3,554.00 |
| | Transfers | 11-000-240-600-01-01-00-001 | HS-GRADUATION EXP | 05/13/2020 | KREAD | \$21,797.00 | (\$146.00) | \$21,651.00 |
| | Transfers | 11-000-266-300-01-00-00- | HS-POLICE/SECURITY | 05/13/2020 | KREAD | \$11,913.00 | (\$349.00) | \$11,564.00 |
| | Transfers | 11-000-266-610-01-00-00- | HS-SECURITY GENERAL SUPP | 05/13/2020 | KREAD | \$8,637.00 | \$20.00 | \$8,657.00 |
| | Transfers | 11-000-270-512-01-01-00- | HS-ATHLETIC TRIPS | 05/13/2020 | KREAD | \$148,344.00 | (\$15,015.00) | \$133,329.00 |
| | Transfers | 11-190-100-610-01-06-00-001 | HS-DOG UPKEEP | 05/13/2020 | KREAD | \$3,208.00 | \$169,00 | \$3,377.00 |
| | Transfers | 11-219-100-320-02-00-00-002 | ES-OUT OF DIST S/E H/I | 05/13/2020 | KREAD | \$1,418.00 | (\$298.00) | \$1,120.00 |
| | Transfers | 11-401-100-500-02-00-00-002 | ES-OTHER PURCH SVC | 05/13/2020 | KREAD | \$855.00 | (\$25.00) | \$830.00 |
| | Transfers | 11-402-100-600-01-00-10-001 | HS-FOOTBALL SUPPLIES | 05/13/2020 | KREAD | \$24,541.00 | \$16,520.00 | \$41,061.00 |
| | Transfers | 11-402-100-600-02-00-10-002 | ES-SOFTBALL SUPPLIES | 05/13/2020 | KREAD | \$200.00 | (\$200.00) | \$0.00 |
| | Transfers | 11-402-100-600-02-00-13-002 | ES-SPRING TRACK SUPPLIES | 05/13/2020 | KREAD | \$395.00 | (\$395.00) | \$0.00 |
| | | | | Total for | Total for Adjustment # | 000325 | \$0.00 | |
| 000326 | Transfer | 11-000-100-566-22-00-00- | TUIT PS HNCP ST | 05/14/2020 | KREAD | \$512,927.00 | (\$25,124.00) | \$487,803.00 |
| | Transfer | 11-000-219-800-02-00-00-002 | ES-OTHER OBJECT | 05/14/2020 | KREAD | \$737.00 | (\$52.00) | \$685.00 |
| | Transfer | 11-000-223-580-01-03-00-001 | HS-TEACHER REG | 05/14/2020 | KREAD | \$2,192.00 | \$635.00 | \$2,827.00 |
| | Transfer | 11-000-240-600-01-01-00-001 | HS-GRADUATION EXP | 05/14/2020 | KREAD | \$21,651.00 | \$386.00 | \$22,037.00 |
| | Transfer | 11-000-240-600-02-01-00-002 | ES-GRADUATION EXP | 05/14/2020 | KREAD | \$9,017.00 | \$1,639.00 | \$10,656.00 |
| | Transfer | 11-000-262-580-01-01-00- | HS TRAVEL | 05/14/2020 | KREAD | \$1,299.00 | \$1,590.00 | \$2,889.00 |
| | Transfer | 11-000-262-610-01-00-00- | HS-CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES | 05/14/2020 | KREAD | \$74,909.00 | \$8,046.00 | \$82,955.00 |
| | Transfer | 11-000-262-610-02-00-00- | ES-CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES | 05/14/2020 | KREAD | \$27,834.00 | \$4,525.00 | \$32,359.00 |
| | Transfer | 11-000-270-512-01-01-00- | HS-ATHLETIC TRIPS | 05/14/2020 | KREAD | \$133,329.00 | (\$49,127.00) | \$84,202.00 |
| | Transfer | 11-000-270-512-01-02-00- | HS-FIELD TRIPS | 05/14/2020 | KREAD | \$8,321.00 | (\$3,530.00) | \$4,791.00 |
| | Transfer | 11-000-270-512-02-02-00- | ES-FIELD TRIPS | 05/14/2020 | KREAD | \$8,820.00 | (\$6,960.00) | \$1,860.00 |
| | Transfer | 11-000-291-270-22-02-00- | HEALTH BENEFITS | 05/14/2020 | KREAD | \$3,383,942.00 | \$70,214.00 | \$3,454,156.00 |
| | Transfer | 11-150-100-320-01-00-00-001 | HS-OUT OF DIST HOME INST | 05/14/2020 | KREAD | \$11,723.00 | (\$3,053.00) | \$8,670.00 |
| | Fransfer | 11-190-100-610-01-01-01-001 | HS WOODWORKING SUPPLIES | 05/14/2020 | KREAD | \$29.00 | (\$29.00) | \$0.00 |
| | Transfer | 11-402-100-600-01-00-22-001 | HS-SWIMMING-B-SUPPLIES | 05/14/2020 | KREAD | \$474.00 | \$840.00 | \$1,314.00 |
| | | | | Total for | Total for Adjustment # | 000326 | \$0.00 | |
| 000327 | Transfer | 11-000-270-512-01-01-00- | HS-ATHLETIC TRIPS | 05/14/2020 | KREAD | \$84,202.00 | \$18,761.00 | \$102,963.00 |
| | Transfer | 11_000_201_270_22_00 | | 00007 | 1 | 1 | | |

Run on 06/01/2020 at 11:29:21 AM

TRANSFER TRANSFER

TRANSFER

000328

\$958.00

\$958.00 \$46,457.00 \$24,863.00

\$0.00

\$82,955.00 \$32,359.00

\$129,412.00 \$57,222.00 Page 5

\$3,435,395.00

(\$18,761.00)

\$3,454,156.00

000327

Total for Adjustment # KREAD

05/14/2020

HEALTH BENEFITS

11-000-291-270-22-02-00-

Transfer

KREAD KREAD KREAD

05/18/2020 05/18/2020 05/18/2020

ES-ADM SUPPLIES/MATERIAL HS-CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES ES-CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES

11-000-240-600-02-00-00-002 11-000-262-610-01-00-00-11-000-262-610-02-00-00-

\$0.00

Expense Account Adjustment Analysis By Adjustment# Manasquan Board of Education

va_exaa2.111317 05/01/2020

Current Cycle: May

| Adi # | Description | Account# | Account Description | ć, | | PIO | | New |
|--------|-------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------------|------------|------------------------|----------------|---------------|----------------|
| | | | | Date | OSGI | Amount | Adjustment | Balance |
| | | | Current Appropriation Adjustments | djustment | S | ٠ | | |
| 000328 | TRANSFER | 11-000-262-621-02-02-00- | ES-GAS UTILITIES | 05/18/2020 | KREAD | \$78,560.00 | (\$13,067.00) | \$65,493.00 |
| | TRANSFER | 11-000-262-622-01-00-00- | HS-ELECTRIC UTILITIES | 05/18/2020 | KREAD | \$132,960.00 | (\$7,738.00) | \$125,222.00 |
| | TRANSFER | 11-000-262-622-02-00-00- | ES-ELECTRIC UTILITIES | 05/18/2020 | KREAD | \$150,968.00 | (\$23,823.00) | \$127,145.00 |
| | TRANSFER | 11-000-263-420-01-00-00- | HS-GROUNDS CLEAN, REP, MA | 05/18/2020 | KREAD | \$62,157.00 | (\$697.00) | \$61,460.00 |
| | TRANSFER | 11-000-263-610-01-03-00- | HS-GROUNDS SUPPLIES | 05/18/2020 | KREAD | \$14,533.00 | (\$989.00) | \$13,544.00 |
| | TRANSFER | 11-000-263-610-02-03-00- | ES-GROUNDS SUPPLY | 05/18/2020 | KREAD | \$6,197.00 | (\$587.00) | \$5,610.00 |
| | TRANSFER | 11-000-291-270-22-02-00- | HEALTH BENEFITS | 05/18/2020 | KREAD | \$3,435,395.00 | (\$25,377.00) | \$3,410,018.00 |
| | | | | Total for | Total for Adjustment # | 000328 | \$0.00 | |
| 000329 | Transfer | 11-000-100-566-22-00-00- | TUIT PS HNCP ST | 05/19/2020 | KREAD | \$487,803.00 | (\$5,200.00) | \$482,603.00 |
| | Transfer | 11-000-240-600-01-01-00-001 | HS-GRADUATION EXP | 05/19/2020 | KREAD | \$22,037.00 | \$1,890.00 | \$23,927.00 |
| | Transfer | 11-000-240-600-02-01-00-002 | ES-GRADUATION EXP | 05/19/2020 | KREAD | \$10,656.00 | \$720.00 | \$11,376.00 |
| | Transfer | 11-000-261-420-01-00-00- | HS-CONT SERV FAC MAIN | 05/19/2020 | KREAD | \$133,694.00 | (\$4,534.00) | \$129,160.00 |
| | Transfer | 11-000-261-420-02-00-00- | ES-CONT SERV FAC MAIN | 05/19/2020 | KREAD | \$29,898.00 | (\$1,454.00) | \$28,444.00 |
| | Transfer | 11-000-262-300-01-00-00- | HS-P/T CENERGISTIC | 05/19/2020 | KREAD | \$38,220.00 | (\$5,460.00) | \$32,760.00 |
| | Transfer | 11-000-262-300-02-00-00- | ES-P/T CENERGISTICS | 05/19/2020 | KREAD | \$16,380.00 | (\$3,640.00) | \$12,740.00 |
| | Transfer | 11-000-262-420-01-00-00- | HS-CLEAN, REPAIR & MAINT | 05/19/2020 | KREAD | \$70,435.00 | \$17,678.00 | \$88,113.00 |
| | Transfer | 11-000-262-490-01-00-00- | HS-WATER/SEWER | 05/19/2020 | KREAD | \$8,200.00 | (\$344.00) | \$7,856.00 |
| | Transfer | 11-000-262-490-02-00-00- | ES-WATER/SEWER | 05/19/2020 | KREAD | \$3,500.00 | (\$327.00) | \$3,173.00 |
| | Transfer | 11-000-291-270-22-02-00- | HEALTH BENEFITS | 05/19/2020 | KREAD | \$3,410,018.00 | \$744.00 | \$3,410,762.00 |
| | Transfer | 11-190-100-610-01-01-00-001 | HS-TEACHING SUPPLIES | 05/19/2020 | KREAD | \$93,646.00 | (\$73.00) | \$93,573.00 |
| | | | | Total for | Total for Adjustment # | 000329 | \$0.00 | |
| 000330 | Transfers | 11-000-266-300-01-01-00- | HS-SECURITY TECHNOLOGY | 05/20/2020 | KREAD | \$10,107.00 | (\$3,500.00) | \$6,607.00 |
| | Transfers | 11-000-291-270-22-02-00- | HEALTH BENEFITS | 05/20/2020 | KREAD | \$3,410,762.00 | \$3,571.00 | \$3,414,333.00 |
| | Fransfers | 11-190-100-610-02-01-00-002 | ES-TEACHING SUPPLIES | 05/20/2020 | KREAD | \$67,536.00 | (\$37.00) | \$67,499,00 |
| | Transfers | 11-213-100-610-13-02-02-002 | ES-RR SUPPLIES/WKBKS | 05/20/2020 | KREAD | \$2,772.00 | (\$34.00) | \$2,738.00 |
| | | | | Total for | Total for Adjustment # | 000330 | \$0.00 | |
| 000331 | Transfer | 11-000-262-420-01-00-00- | HS-CLEAN, REPAIR & MAINT | 05/20/2020 | KREAD | \$88,113.00 | (\$688.00) | \$87,425.00 |
| | Transfer | 11-000-262-610-01-00-00- | HS-CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES | 05/20/2020 | KREAD | \$129,412.00 | \$688.00 | \$130,100.00 |
| | | | | Total for | Total for Adjustment# | 000331 | \$0.00 | |
| 000332 | Transfer | 11-000-100-566-22-00-00- | TUIT PS HNCP ST | 05/26/2020 | KREAD | \$482,603.00 | \$13,488.00 | \$496,091.00 |
| | Transfer | 11-000-240-600-01-01-00-001 | HS-GRADUATION EXP | 05/26/2020 | KREAD | \$23,927.00 | \$1,610.00 | \$25,537.00 |

Run on 06/01/2020 at 11:29:21 AM

Transfer

Transfer

Transfer Transfer

Transfer

\$25,537.00 \$12,006.00 \$73,320.00 \$33,663.00 \$133,605.00 \$52,407.00 Page 6

\$1,610.00 \$630.00 (\$14,105.00)(\$750.00)\$3,505.00 (\$6,528.00)

\$23,927.00 \$11,376.00 \$87,425.00 \$34,413.00 \$130,100.00 \$58,935.00

05/26/2020 05/26/2020

KREAD KREAD

> HS-CLEAN, REPAIR & MAINT ES-CLEAN, REPAIR & MAINT HS-CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES

ES-GRADUATION EXP

11-000-240-600-02-01-00-002 11-000-262-420-01-00-00-11-000-262-420-02-00-00-11-000-262-610-01-00-00-11-000-262-621-01-02-00-

KREAD

05/26/2020 05/26/2020

HS-GAS UTILITIES

KREAD

KREAD

05/26/2020 05/26/2020

va_exaa2.111317 05/01/2020

Expense Account Adjustment Analysis By Adjustment# Manasquan Board of Education

| Adj# | Description | Account# | Account Description | Date | User | Old Amount | Adjustment | New Balance |
|--------|-----------------------|--------------------------------|-------------------------------------|-------------|------------------------|----------------|---------------|----------------|
| | | | Current Appropriation Adjustments | djustmen | Ş | | | |
| 000332 | Transfer | 11-000-266-610-01-00-00- | HS-SECURITY GENERAL SUPP | 05/26/2020 | KREAD | \$8,657.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$9.757.00 |
| | Transfer | 11-190-100-340-01-01-00-001 | HS-COMP LAB M/O | 05/26/2020 | KREAD | \$59,490.00 | \$200.00 | \$59 690 00 |
| | Transfer | 11-190-100-610-01-01-00-001 | HS-TEACHING SUPPLIES | 05/26/2020 | KREAD | \$93,573.00 | \$850.00 | \$94,423.00 |
| | | | | Total for | Total for Adjustment # | 000332 | \$0.00 | |
| 000333 | (RANSFER | 11-000-291-220-22-01-00- | SS PERS | 05/26/2020 | KREAD | \$286,310.00 | (\$10,476.00) | \$275,834.00 |
| | tRANSFER | 11-000-291-220-22-02-00- | SS TPAF | 05/26/2020 | KREAD | \$100,549.00 | (\$2,509.00) | \$98,040.00 |
| | tRANSFER | 11-000-291-270-22-01-00- | DENTAL. | 05/26/2020 | KREAD | \$145,220.00 | \$180.00 | \$145,400,00 |
| | tRANSFER | 11-000-291-270-22-02-00- | HEALTH BENEFITS | 05/26/2020 | KREAD | \$3,414,333.00 | \$12,805.00 | \$3,427,138.00 |
| | | | | Total for | Total for Adjustment # | 000333 | \$0.00 | |
| 000334 | Transfer for Payroll | 11-000-218-104-01-01-00-001 | HS-SAL DIR OF SCHL COUNS | 05/26/2020 | KREAD | \$78,580.00 | \$815.00 | \$79.395.00 |
| | Transfer for Payroll | 11-000-218-104-02-01-00-002 | ES-SAL DIR OF SCHL COUNS | 05/26/2020 | KREAD | \$45,101.00 | (\$816.00) | \$44,285,00 |
| | ranster tor Payroll | 11-000-219-104-01-01-00-001 | HS-SAL DIST SUPV CST | 05/26/2020 | KREAD | \$90,601.00 | (\$2,750.00) | \$87,851.00 |
| | Transfer for Payroll | 11-000-219-104-01-04-00-001 | HS-DIST SAL SOC WKR | 05/26/2020 | KREAD | \$64,842.00 | \$510.00 | \$65,352.00 |
| | Transfer for Payroll | 11-000-219-104-02-04-00-002 | ES-SALARY DIST SOC WKR | 05/26/2020 | KREAD | \$37,272.00 | (\$511.00) | \$36,761.00 |
| | Transfer for Payroll | 11-000-219-105-01-00-00-001 | HS-SALARY CST SECRETARY | 05/26/2020 | KREAD | \$30,569.00 | \$239.00 | \$30,808.00 |
| | ransfer for Payroll | 11-000-219-105-02-00-00-002 | ES-SALARY CST SECRETARY | 05/26/2020 | KREAD | \$17,382.00 | (\$240.00) | \$17,142.00 |
| | Transfer for Payroll | 11-000-221-102-01-02-00-001 | HS-SAL DIST SUPV OF CURR | 05/26/2020 | KREAD | \$114,228.00 | \$899.00 | \$115,127.00 |
| | ranster for Payroll | 11-000-221-102-02-01-00-002 | ES SAL DIST SUPV OF CURR | 05/26/2020 | KREAD | \$66,316.00 | (\$900.00) | \$65,416.00 |
| | Transfer for Payroll | 11-000-221-104-01-01-00-001 | HS-SAL IMPR OF INSTRUCT | 05/26/2020 | KREAD | \$44,729.00 | \$352.00 | \$45,081.00 |
| | Fransier for Payroll | 11-000-221-104-02-01-00-002 | ES-SALARY IMPR OF INST. | 05/26/2020 | KREAD | \$25,717.00 | (\$359.00) | \$25,358.00 |
| | Transfer for Payroll | 11-000-222-177-01-02-00-001 | HS-SALARY ED MEDIA ASST | 05/26/2020 | KREAD | \$15,267.00 | \$75.00 | \$15,342.00 |
| | Transfer for Payroll | 11-000-222-177-02-02-00-002 | ES-SALARY ED MEDIA ASST | 05/26/2020 | KREAD | \$11,217.00 | (\$25.00) | \$11,192.00 |
| | Transfer for Payroll | 11-000-262-100-01-00-00- | HS-SALARY CUSTODIAN | 05/26/2020 | KREAD | \$318,958.00 | \$637.00 | \$319,595.00 |
| | Transfer for Dayroll | 11-000-262-100-02-00-00- | ES-SALARY CUSTODIAN | 05/26/2020 | KREAD | \$356,014.00 | (\$639.00) | \$355,375.00 |
| | Transfer for David | 11-000-262-105-01-00-00-001 | HS SALARY OF SECRETARY | 05/26/2020 | KREAD | \$8,716.00 | \$92.00 | \$8,808.00 |
| | Transfer for Pavroll | 11-000-262-105-02-00-002 | ES SALARY OF SECRETARY | 05/26/2020 | KREAD | \$5,047.00 | (\$92.00) | \$4,955.00 |
| | Transfer for Payroll | 11-000-263-100-01-02- | HS-SALART GROUNDS ES-SALARY GROUNDS | 05/26/2020 | KREAD | \$102,888.00 | \$806.00 | \$103,694.00 |
| | Transfer for Payroll | 11-000-266-100-01-00- | HS-SALABY SECTION STATES | 02/20/20/20 | KKEAU | \$59,045.00 | (\$811.00) | \$58,234.00 |
| | Transfer for Pavroll | 11-000-266-100-00- | ES SALAN SECURIT SKO | 05/26/2020 | KREAD | \$111,647.00 | (\$5,228.00) | \$106,419.00 |
| | Transfer for Payroll | 11-000-291-270 22 00 | | 0202/92/50 | KKEAD | \$69,538.00 | (\$983.00) | \$68,555.00 |
| | Transfer for Pavroll | 11-130-231-210-22-02-00- | TO CALL ADV OD A STOLL | 05/26/2020 | KREAD | \$3,427,138.00 | \$14,137.00 | \$3,441,275.00 |
| | Transfer for Payroll | 11 140 400 404 04 04 04 00 004 | EU-VALARY GR B-8 ICH | 05/26/2020 | KREAD | \$1,248,229.00 | (\$355.00) | \$1,247,874.00 |
| | Transfer for Pavroll | 44 440 400 404 04 04 00 00 004 | HO-SALARY HS LEACHER | 05/26/2020 | KREAD | \$4,505,875.00 | (\$3,000.00) | \$4,502,875.00 |
| | Transfer for Down | 11-140-100-101-01-02-00-001 | HS-SALARY SUBS TEACHER | 05/26/2020 | KREAD | \$63,160.00 | (\$700.00) | \$62,460.00 |
| | Transfer for Daviroll | 11-204-100-101-11-01-00-001 | HS-SALARY L/LD TEACHERS | 05/26/2020 | KREAD | \$433,071.00 | (\$320.00) | \$432,751.00 |
| | Transfer for Dauroll | 14 24 24 400 404 42 04 00 4 | ES-SALARY LLD AIDES | 05/26/2020 | KREAD | \$1,710.00 | (\$855.00) | \$855.00 |
| | וומווטובו זטו רמצוטוו | 11-213-100-101-13-01-00-001 | HS-SALARY RR TEACHER | 05/26/2020 | KREAD | \$553,109.00 | (\$1,278.00) | \$551,831.00 |

Run on 06/01/2020 at 11:29:21 AM

Page 7

Expense Account Adjustment Analysis By Adjustment# Manasquan Board of Education

va_exaa2.111317 05/01/2020

| Adj# | Description | Account# | Account Description | Date | User | Old Amount | Adjustment | New Balance |
|--------|----------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------------|------------|------------------------|----------------|--------------|----------------|
| | | | Current Appropriation Adjustments | djustment | S | | | |
| 000334 | Transfer for Payroll | 11-402-100-100-01-02-00-001 | HS-SALARY ATHLETICS | 05/26/2020 | KREAD | \$52,185.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$53,485.00 |
| | | | | Total for | Total for Adjustment # | 000334 | \$0.00 | |
| 000335 | SET UP ACCOUNT | 20-450-100-600-02-00-00-000 | GENERAL SUPPLIES | 05/27/2020 | KREAD | \$0.00 | \$54,813.00 | \$54,813.00 |
| | SET UP ACCOUNT | 20-450-200-500-02-00-00-000 | OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES | 05/27/2020 | KREAD | \$0.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| | | | | Total for | Total for Adjustment # | 000335 | \$64,813.00 | |
| 000336 | tRANSFER | 11-000-216-320-02-00-00-002 | ES-PUR PR-ED SERV | 05/27/2020 | KREAD | \$29,000.00 | \$3,800.00 | \$32,800.00 |
| | transfer | 11-000-230-580-21-05-00- | BD TRAV/OTH PS | 05/27/2020 | KREAD | \$1,600.00 | (\$102.00) | \$1,498.00 |
| | tRANSFER | 11-000-240-600-02-01-00-002 | ES-GRADUATION EXP | 05/27/2020 | KREAD | \$12,006.00 | (\$800.00) | \$11,206.00 |
| | tRANSFER | 11-000-262-610-01-00-00- | HS-CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES | 05/27/2020 | KREAD | \$133,605.00 | \$298.00 | \$133,903.00 |
| | tRANSFER | 11-000-262-610-01-04-00- | HS-CUSTODIAL SHOE ALLOTM | 05/27/2020 | KREAD | \$1,579.00 | \$144.00 | \$1,723.00 |
| | transfer | 11-000-263-420-01-00-00- | HS-GROUNDS CLEAN, REP, MA | 05/27/2020 | KREAD | \$61,460.00 | \$20.00 | \$61,480.00 |
| | tRANSFER | 11-000-270-512-02-01-00- | ES-ATHLETIC TRIPS | 05/27/2020 | KREAD | \$12,014.00 | (\$5,790.00) | \$6,224.00 |
| | tRANSFER | 11-000-291-270-22-02-00- | HEALTH BENEFITS | 05/27/2020 | KREAD | \$3,441,275.00 | \$3,297.00 | \$3,444,572.00 |
| | tRANSFER | 11-204-100-106-11-01-01-001 | HS-SALARY PARA-BELMAR | 05/27/2020 | KREAD | \$2,550.00 | (\$867.00) | \$1,683.00 |
| | | | | Total for | Total for Adjustment # | 000336 | \$0.00 | |
| 000337 | Transfer | 11-000-262-610-01-00-00- | HS-CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES | 05/28/2020 | KREAD | \$133,903.00 | \$4,382.00 | \$138,285,00 |
| | Transfer | 11-000-262-621-02-02-00- | ES-GAS UTILITIES | 05/28/2020 | KREAD | \$65,493.00 | (\$4,382.00) | \$61,111.00 |
| | | | | Total for | Total for Adjustment # | 000337 | \$0.00 | |
| 000338 | Transfer | 11-000-262-621-01-02-00- | HS-GAS UTILITIES | 05/29/2020 | KREAD | \$52,407.00 | (\$11.00) | \$52,396.00 |
| | Transfer | 11-000-270-512-01-01-00- | HS-ATHLETIC TRIPS | 05/29/2020 | KREAD | \$102,963.00 | \$11.00 | \$102,974.00 |
| | | | | Total for | Total for Adjustment # | 000338 | \$0.00 | |
| 000339 | Transfer | 11-000-262-621-02-02-00- | ES-GAS UTILITIES | 05/01/2020 | KREAD | \$61,111.00 | (\$11.00) | \$61,100.00 |
| | Transfer | 11-000-270-513-22-00-00- | JOINT BT HM/SC | 05/01/2020 | KREAD | \$3,495.00 | \$11.00 | \$3,506.00 |
| | | | | Total for | Total for Adjustment # | 000339 | \$0.00 | |
| 000340 | Transfer | 11-000-262-621-02-02-00- | ES-GAS UTILITIES | 05/29/2020 | KREAD | \$61,100.00 | (\$5,768.00) | \$55,332.00 |
| | Franster | 11-000-270-512-01-01-00- | HS-ATHLETIC TRIPS | 05/29/2020 | KREAD | \$102,974.00 | \$5,779.00 | \$108,753.00 |
| | Transfer | 11-000-270-513-22-00-00- | JOINT BT HM/SC | 05/29/2020 | KREAD | \$3,506.00 | (\$11.00) | \$3,495.00 |
| | | | | Total for | Total for Adjustment # | 000340 | \$0.00 | |
| 000341 | | 60-800-330-100-01 | WCH SALARIES-COORD | 05/01/2020 | KREAD | \$8,225.00 | \$475.00 | \$8,700.00 |
| | | 60-800-330-100-02-00 | WCH SECURITY PARAPROFESS | 05/01/2020 | KREAD | \$7,550.00 | \$693.14 | \$8,243.14 |
| | | | | Total for | Total for Adjustment # | 000341 | \$1,168.14 | |

Run on 06/01/2020 at 11:29:22 AM

Page 8

Page 9

New Balance

Adjustment

Old Amount

User

Date

Account Description

Account#

Description

Adj#

va_exaa2.111317 05/01/2020

Expense Account Adjustment Analysis By Adjustment#

Current Cycle: May

Manasquan Board of Education

\$66,675.14

Total Current Appropriation Adjustments

Run on 06/01/2020 at 11:29:22 AM

Expense Account Adjustment Analysis By Adjustment# Manasquan Board of Education

va_exaa2.111317 05/01/2020

| Adj# | Description | Account# | Account Description | Date | User | Old Amount | Adjustment | New Balance |
|--------|----------------------------|-----------------------------|---|------------|------------------------|---------------|--------------|----------------|
| | | | YTD Disbursement Adjustments | iustments | | | | |
| 000024 | ADJ PAYMENT ADJ PAYMENT | 11-000-219-105-01-00-00-001 | HS-SALARY CST SECRETARY ES-SALARY SUB 1-5 TCH | 05/01/2020 | KREAD | \$25,173.75 | \$4,375.00 | \$29,548.75 |
| | | | | Total for | Total for Adjustment # | 000024 | \$64,575.00) | \$Z0,575.00 |
| 000025 | ADJ ADJ | 11-000-219-105-01-00-00-001 | HS-SALARY CST SECRETARY | 05/01/2020 | KREAD | \$29,548.75 | (\$4,375.00) | \$25,173.75 |
| | | | | Total for | Total for Adjustment # | \$8,750.00 | \$4,375.00 | \$13,125.00 |
| 000026 | Adj for % correction on PR | 11-000-218-104-01-01-00-001 | HS-SAL DIR OF SCHL COUNS | 05/11/2020 | KREAD | \$64,668.87 | \$4,371.26 | \$69,040.13 |
| | Adj for % correction on PR | 11-000-218-104-02-01-00-002 | ES-SAL DIR OF SCHL COUNS | 05/11/2020 | KREAD | \$43,112.58 | (\$4,371.26) | \$38,741.32 |
| | Adj for % correction on PR | 11-000-219-104-01-04-00-001 | HS-DIST SAL SOC WKR | 05/11/2020 | KREAD | \$53,609.01 | \$3,573.89 | \$57,182.90 |
| | Adj for % correction on PR | 11-000-219-104-02-04-00-002 | ES-SALARY DIST SOC WKR | 05/11/2020 | KREAD | \$35,739.27 | (\$3,573.89) | \$32,165.38 |
| | Adj for % correction on PR | 11-000-219-105-01-00-00-001 | HS-SALARY CST SECRETARY | 05/11/2020 | KREAD | \$25,173.75 | \$1,798.16 | \$26,971.91 |
| | Adj for % correction on PR | 11-000-219-105-02-00-00-002 | ES-SALARY CST SECRETARY | 05/11/2020 | KREAD | \$16,782.36 | (\$1,798.16) | \$14,984.20 |
| | Adj for % correction on PR | 11-000-221-102-01-02-00-001 | HS-SAL DIST SUPV OF CURR | 05/11/2020 | KREAD | \$94,522.05 | \$5,701.33 | \$100,223.38 |
| | Adj for % correction on PR | 11-000-221-102-02-01-00-002 | ES SAL DIST SUPV OF CURR | 05/11/2020 | KREAD | \$63,014.70 | (\$5,701.33) | \$57,313.37 |
| | Adj for % correction on PR | 11-000-221-104-01-01-00-001 | HS-SAL IMPR OF INSTRUCT | 05/11/2020 | KREAD | \$36,979.91 | \$2,465.38 | \$39,445.29 |
| | Adj for % correction on PR | 11-000-221-104-02-01-00-002 | ES-SALARY IMPR OF INST. | 05/11/2020 | KREAD | \$24,653.36 | (\$2,465.38) | \$22,187.98 |
| | Adj for % correction on PR | 11-000-222-177-01-02-00-001 | HS-SALARY ED MEDIA ASST | 05/11/2020 | KREAD | \$13,616.25 | \$525.00 | \$14,141.25 |
| | Adj for % correction on PR | 11-000-222-177-02-02-00-002 | ES-SALARY ED MEDIA ASST | 05/11/2020 | KREAD | \$10,991.25 | (\$525.00) | \$10,466.25 |
| | Adj for % correction on PR | 11-000-262-100-01-00-00- | HS-SALARY CUSTODIAN | 05/11/2020 | KREAD | \$276,446.28 | \$4,460.08 | \$280,906.36 |
| | Adj for % correction on PR | 11-000-262-100-02-00-00- | ES-SALARY CUSTODIAN | 05/11/2020 | KREAD | \$315,412.65 | (\$4,460.08) | \$310,952.57 |
| | Adj for % correction on PR | 11-000-262-105-01-00-00-001 | HS SALARY OF SECRETARY | 05/11/2020 | KREAD | \$6,881.10 | \$458.68 | \$7,339.78 |
| | Adj for % correction on PR | 11-000-262-105-02-00-00-002 | ES SALARY OF SECRETARY | 05/11/2020 | KREAD | \$4,587.30 | (\$458.68) | \$4,128.62 |
| | Adj for % correction on PR | 11-000-263-100-01-01-00- | HS-SALARY GROUNDS | 05/11/2020 | KREAD | \$85,011.78 | \$5,727.50 | \$90,739.28 |
| | Adj for % correction on PR | 11-000-263-100-02-02-00- | ES-SALARY GROUNDS | 05/11/2020 | KREAD | \$56,674.59 | (\$5,727.50) | \$50,947.09 |
| | Adj for % correction on PR | 11-000-266-100-01-00 | HS-SALARY SECURITY SRO | 05/11/2020 | KREAD | \$86,580.43 | \$4,130.94 | \$90,711.37 |
| | Adj for % correction on PR | 11-000-266-100-02-00 | ES-SALARY SECURITY SRO | 05/11/2020 | KREAD | \$61,769.09 | (\$4,130.94) | \$57,638.15 |
| | | | | Total for | Total for Adjustment # | 000026 | \$0.00 | |
| 000027 | ADJ FOR PO #20-000745 | 11-000-266-300-01-01-00- | HS-SECURITY TECHNOLOGY | 05/20/2020 | KREAD | \$9,047.56 | (\$3,500.00) | \$5,547,56 |
| | ADJ FOR PO #20-000745 | 20-062-200-610-00-00-00-000 | SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS | 05/20/2020 | KREAD | \$0.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 |
| | | | | | | | | |

Total YTD Disbursement Adjustments

Total for Adjustment # 000027

\$0.00

\$0.00

Run on 06/01/2020 at 11:29:22 AM

Available

REPORT OF THE SECRETARY TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION Manasquan Board of Education

GENERAL FUND - FUND 10

STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS

COMPARED WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES

| | Appropriations | Expenditures | Encumbrances | Available Balance |
|--|----------------|----------------|--------------|---|
| *** GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE *** | | | | *************************************** |
| Regular Programs - Instruction | | | | |
| 11-105-100-101 Preschool - Salaries of Teachers | \$87,432.00 | \$83,124.26 | \$4,307.74 | .00 |
| 11-110-100-101 Kindergarten - Salaries of Teachers | \$270,098.00 | \$256,787.28 | \$13,310.72 | .00 |
| 11-120-100-101 Grades 1-5 - Salaries of Teachers | \$1,494,288.00 | \$1,421,817.13 | \$72,470.85 | \$0.02 |
| 11-130-100-101 Grades 6-8 - Salaries of Teachers | \$1,261,309.00 | \$1,199,394.57 | \$61,914.38 | \$0.05 |
| 11-140-100-101 Grades 9-12 - Salaries of Teachers | \$4,610,169.00 | \$4,388,312.05 | \$221,856.05 | \$0.90 |
| Regular Programs - Home Instruction | | | | , , , , , |
| 11-150-100-101 Salaries of Teachers | \$8,970.00 | \$8,970.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 11-150-100-320 Purchased ProfEd. Services | \$9,030.00 | \$9,029.03 | .00 | \$0.97 |
| Regular Programs - Undistr, Instruction | , , | (-, | | 40.0. |
| 11-190-100-340 Purchased Technical Services | \$95,724.00 | \$94,944.12 | \$779.00 | \$0.88 |
| 11-190-100-500 Other Purch. Serv. (400-500 series) | \$32,861.00 | \$32,270.84 | \$587.74 | \$2.42 |
| 11-190-100-610 General Supplies | \$493,871.01 | \$463,674.57 | \$30,189.35 | \$7.09 |
| 11-190-100-640 Textbooks | \$11,771.00 | \$11,767.36 | .00 | \$3.64 |
| 11-190-100-800 Other Objects | \$1,507.00 | \$1,507.00 | | |
| 500 moo 600 Gaile 32 jedan | φ1,307.00 | 91,507.00 | .00 | .00 |
| TOTAL | \$8,377,030.01 | \$7,971,598.21 | \$405,415.83 | \$15.97 |
| SPECIAL EDUCATION - INSTRUCTION | | | | |
| Learning and/or Language Disabilities Mild or Moderate | : | | | |
| 11-204-100-101 Salaries of Teachers | \$443,471.00 | \$423,630.75 | \$19,840.23 | \$0.02 |
| 11-204-100-106 Other Salaries for Instruction | \$3,159.00 | (\$762.41) | \$2,185.96 | \$1,735.45 |
| 11-204-100-610 General Supplies | \$3,507.00 | \$3,505.58 | .00 | \$1.42 |
| TOTAL | \$450,137.00 | ¢426 272 00 | | A1 706 00 |
| Multiple Disabilities: | P430,137.00 | \$426,373.92 | \$22,026.19 | \$1,736.89 |
| 11-212-100-101 Salaries of Teachers | *CO 510 00 | ACT OF 4 OF | 40 050 55 | |
| 11-212-100-106 Other Salaries for Instruction | \$60,710.00 | \$57,851.25 | \$2,858.75 | \$0.00 |
| 11-212-100-100 Other Salaries for Instruction | \$117,839.00 | \$112,108.74 | \$5,729.46 | \$0.80 |
| TOTAL | \$178,549.00 | \$169,959.99 | \$8,588.21 | \$0.80 |
| Resource Room/Resource Center: | | | | |
| 11-213-100-101 Salaries of Teachers | \$1,604,786.00 | \$1,526,844.01 | \$77,940.42 | \$1.57 |
| 11-213-100-106 Other Salaries for Instruction | \$86,277.00 | \$81,978.86 | \$4,298.14 | ,00 |
| 11-213-100-610 General supplies | \$2,738.00 | \$2,737.61 | .00 | \$0.39 |
| TOTAL | \$1,693,801.00 | \$1,611,560.48 | \$82,238.56 | \$1.96 |
| Preschool Disabilities - Full-Time: | 41,000,001.00 | V1,011,300.40 | 902,230.30 | \$1.90 |
| 11-216-100-101 Salaries of Teachers | \$46,593.00 | \$44 774 10 | è1 010 01 | 60 F0 |
| 11-216-100-106 Other Salaries for Instruction | | \$44,774.19 | \$1,818.31 | \$0.50 |
| 11 110 100 to other baraires for instruction | \$81,117.00 | \$77,253.62 | \$3,863.38 | .00 |
| TOTAL | \$127,710.00 | \$122,027.81 | \$5,681.69 | \$0.50 |
| Home Instruction: | | | | |
| 11-219-100-101 Salaries of Teachers | \$4,110.00 | \$4,110.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 11-219-100-320 Purchased ProfEd. Services | \$1,120.00 | \$1,120.00 | .00 | .00 |
| TOTAL | \$5.220.00 | \$E 220 00 | 60.00 | ** ** |
| | \$5,230.00 | \$5,230.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| TOTAL SPECIAL ED - INSTRUCTION | \$2,455,427.00 | \$2,335,152.20 | \$118,534.65 | \$1,740.15 |

Manasquan Board of Education GENERAL FUND - FUND 10

STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS

COMPARED WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES

| Rasic Skills/Recodial-Instruction 11-20-100-100 Salarizes of Teachers | | onth Period Ending | | | Available |
|---|---|--------------------|--------------|--|-----------|
| 11-230-100-101 Balarias of Teachers | | Appropriations | Expenditures | Encumbrances | Balance |
| 11-230-100-101 Balarias of Teachers | 5 | | | 4- | |
| 11-230-100-610 General Supplies | | | | | |
| TOTAL \$150,627.00 \$143,150.06 \$7,486.60 \$0.3 Bilingual Education-Instruction 11-240-100-101 Salaries of Teachers \$125,950.00 \$119,710.00 \$6,240.00 \$0.0 School spons.coccurricular activities—Instruction 11-401-100-100 Salaries \$138,427.00 \$196,436.80 .00 \$0.2 11-401-100-500 Purchased Services (300-500 series) \$4,272.00 \$4,272.00 .00 .00 School spons.coccurricular activities—Instruction 11-401-100-100 Salaries \$138,427.00 \$196,436.80 .00 \$0.2 11-401-100-500 Purchased Services (300-500 series) \$4,272.00 \$4,272.00 .00 .00 School sponsored athlotics—Instruct 11-401-100-800 Other Objects \$2,266.00 \$2,365.77 .00 \$0.2 School sponsored athlotics—Instruct 11-402-100-500 Furchased Services (300-500 series) \$35,465.00 \$2,86,96.21 \$0.00 \$0.7 School sponsored athlotics—Instruct 11-402-100-500 Furchased Services (300-500 series) \$35,465.00 \$2,87,275.68 \$3,406.28 \$0.55 11-402-100-500 Purchased Services (300-500 series) \$35,465.00 \$2,87,275.68 \$3,406.28 \$0.55 11-402-100-500 Purchased Services (300-500 series) \$35,465.00 \$87,005.98 \$6,329.23 \$11.79 11-402-100-500 Purchased Services (300-500 series) \$35,465.00 \$87,005.98 \$6,329.23 \$11.79 11-402-100-500 Purchased Services (300-500 series) \$35,465.00 \$87,005.98 \$6,329.23 \$11.79 11-402-100-100-500 Purchased Services (300-500 series) \$35,685.00 \$87,005.98 \$6,329.23 \$11.79 11-402-100-100-500 Purchased Services (300-500 series) \$25,000.00 \$25,000.00 .00 .00 | | | | | \$0.00 |
| ### Bilingual Education-Instruction 11-240-100-101 Salaries of Teachers | 11-230-100-610 General Supplies | \$305.00 | \$304.66 | .00 | \$0.34 |
| TOTAL 8125,950.00 \$119,710.00 \$6,240.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$119,710.00 \$6,240.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$11-401-100-100 Salarios \$198,437.00 \$198,436.80 .00 \$0.00 \$11-401-100-500 Parchased Services (300-500 series) \$4,272.00 \$4,272.00 \$0.00 .00 \$0.31 \$11-401-100-600 Supplies and Materials \$3,622.00 \$3,621.64 .00 \$0.31 \$11-401-100-600 Supplies and Materials \$2,2365.00 \$2,365.77 .00 \$0.22 \$11-401-100-600 Supplies and Materials \$3,622.00 \$3,621.64 .00 \$0.31 \$11-401-100-600 Other Objects \$22,366.00 \$2,365.77 .00 \$0.22 \$1.000-200 Parchased Services (300-500 Series) \$35,685.00 \$2,365.77 .00 \$0.22 \$11-402-100-900 Other Objects \$34,665.00 \$2,365.77 .00 \$0.22 \$11-402-100-900 Salarios \$34,665.00 \$2,365.00 \$2,365.77 .00 \$0.22 \$11-402-100-500 Parchased Services (300-500 Series) \$35,685.00 \$473,276.25 \$3,466.25 \$0.55 \$11-402-100-500 Supplies and Materials \$103,346.00 \$97,005.98 \$6,325.23 \$14.75 \$11-402-100-500 Supplies and Materials \$103,346.00 \$97,005.98 \$6,325.23 \$14.75 \$11-402-100-900 Other Objects \$39,988.00 \$3,988.00 .00 .00 .00 \$11-402-100-900 Other Objects \$39,988.00 \$3,989.00 \$6,325.23 \$14.75 \$11-402-100-900 Other Objects \$39,988.00 \$39,989.00 \$657,997.73 \$10,556.09 \$18.15 \$11-000-100-561 Tuition to Other LEAs within State Regular \$12,651.00 \$372,650.70 \$0.00 \$11,907.00 .00 \$1.00 \$11-000-100-564 Tuition to Octor School Distreg. \$119,160.00 \$107,253.00 \$11,907.00 .00 \$11-000-100-564 Tuition to Octor School Distreg. \$119,160.00 \$107,453.00 \$11,907.00 .00 \$11-000-100-565 Tuition to School Distreg. \$119,160.00 \$372,650.00 \$37,607.50 \$3,042.50 .00 \$11-000-100-565 Tuition to School Distrepsc. \$10,907.00 \$27,607.50 \$3,042.50 .00 \$11-000-100-565 Tuition to School Distrepsc. \$10,907.00 \$27,607.50 \$3,042.50 .00 \$11-000-100-565 Tuition to School Distreg. \$119,160.00 \$372,607.50 \$3,042.50 .00 \$11-000-100-565 Tuition to School Distrepsc. \$10,907.00 \$27,607.50 \$3,042.50 .00 \$11-000-100-565 Tuition to School Distrepsc. \$10,907.00 \$20,907.01 \$3,042.50 .00 \$10.50 \$10.50 \$10.50 \$10.50 \$10.50 \$10.50 \$10.50 \$10.50 \$10.50 \$10.50 \$10 | | \$150,637.00 | \$143,150.06 | \$7,486.60 | \$0.34 |
| TOTAL \$125,950.00 \$119,710.00 \$6,240.00 \$0.00 School spons.cocurricular sctivities-Instruction 11-401-100-500 Purchased Sarvices (300-500 series) \$128,437.00 \$198,436.60 .00 \$0.22 11-401-100-500 Purchased Sarvices (300-500 series) \$4,272.00 \$4,272.00 .00 .00 11-401-100-600 Supplies and Materials \$3,622.00 \$3,621.64 .00 \$0.39 11-401-100-600 Supplies and Materials \$3,622.00 \$2,365.07 .00 \$0.22 TOTAL \$208,697.00 \$208,696.21 \$0.00 \$0.71 School sponsored athletics-Instruct 11-402-100-500 Purchased Services (300-500 series) \$53,645.00 \$22,805.97 .00 \$0.21 11-402-100-500 Purchased Services (300-500 series) \$53,645.00 \$22,917.80 \$824.60 \$2.94 11-402-100-500 Purchased Services (300-500 series) \$53,645.00 \$97,005.98 \$6,325.23 \$14.75 11-402-100-500 Purchased Services (300-500 series) \$53,645.00 \$97,005.98 \$6,325.23 \$14.75 11-402-100-800 Other Objects \$9,898.00 \$97,005.98 \$6,325.23 \$14.75 11-402-100-900 Transfers to Cover Deficit (Agency Funds) \$25,000.00 \$25,000.00 .00 .00 | | | | | |
| School spons.cocurricular activities-Instruction 11-401-10-100 Salarizes | 11-240-100-101 Salaries of Teachers | \$125,950.00 | \$119,710.00 | \$6,240.00 | \$0.00 |
| 11-401-100-100 Salaries | TOTAL | \$125,950.00 | \$119,710.00 | \$6,240.00 | \$0.00 |
| 11-401-100-500 Purchased Services (300-500 series) \$4,272.00 \$4,272.00 .00 .00 .10 .11 -401-100-600 Supplies and Materials \$3,622.00 \$3,621.64 .00 \$0.3 .11 -401-100-800 Other Objects \$2,366.00 \$2,365.77 .00 \$0.2 .20 .20 .20 .20 .20 .20 .20 .20 .20 | School spons.cocurricular activities-Instruction | | | | |
| 11-401-100-600 Supplies and Materials \$3,622.00 \$3,621.64 .00 \$0.31 11-401-100-800 Other Objects \$2,366.00 \$2,365.77 .00 \$0.21 | 11-401-100-100 Salaries | \$198,437.00 | \$198,436.80 | .00 | \$0.20 |
| TOTAL \$208,697.00 \$2,365.77 .00 \$0.22 TOTAL \$208,697.00 \$208,696.21 \$0.00 \$0.75 School sponsored athletics-Instruct 11-402-100-100 Salaries \$476,683.00 \$473,276.25 \$3,406.25 \$0.56 11-402-100-500 Purchased Services (300-500 series) \$53,645.00 \$52,817.50 \$824.60 \$2.96 11-402-100-600 Supplies and Materials \$1303,346.00 \$87,005.98 \$6,325.23 \$14.75 11-402-100-800 Other Objects \$9,898.00 \$9,898.00 .00 .00 TOTAL \$668,572.00 \$657,997.73 \$10,556.09 \$18.15 UNDISTRIBUTED EXPENDITURES TRASTRUCTION 11-000-100-561 Tuition to Other LEAs within State Regular \$72,651.00 \$72,650.70 .00 \$30,000 11-000-100-562 Tuition to Co.Voc. School Distreg. \$119,160.00 \$107,253.00 \$11,907.00 .00 11-000-100-565 Tuition to Co.Voc. School Distreg. \$129,486.00 \$27,607.50 \$3,042.50 .00 11-000-100-568 Tuition to Friv Sch for Diabl w/i State \$478,100.00 \$470,417.82 \$7,681.20 \$0.99 11-000-100-568 Tuition - State Facilities \$129,486.00 \$129,486.00 .00 TOTAL \$800,447.00 \$807,415.02 \$22,630.70 \$1.26 Attendance and social work services 11-000-213-100 Salaries \$440,174.00 \$38,499.70 \$1,674.30 \$0.00 TOTAL \$40,174.00 \$38,499.70 \$1,674.30 \$0.00 TOTAL \$20,060.00 \$21,000.00 \$1,000.00 TOTAL \$20,060.00 \$21,000.00 TOTAL \$20,060.00 \$21,000.00 TOTAL \$20,060. | 11-401-100-500 Purchased Services (300-500 series) | \$4,272.00 | \$4,272.00 | .00 | .00 |
| TOTAL \$208,697.00 \$208,696.21 \$0.00 \$0.75 School sponsored athletics-Instruct 11-402-100-100 Salaries \$476,683.00 \$473,276.25 \$3,406.25 \$0.56 11-402-100-500 Purchased Services (300-500 series) \$53,645.00 \$52,817.50 \$824.60 \$2,91 11-402-100-600 Supplies and Materials \$103,346.00 \$97,005.98 \$6,325.23 \$14.75 11-402-100-900 Other Objects \$9,898.00 \$9,998.00 .00 .00 .00 11-402-100-930 Transfers to Cover Deficit (Agency Funds) \$25,000.00 \$25,000.00 .00 .00 TOTAL \$668,572.00 \$657,997.73 \$10,556.00 \$18.15 UNISTRIBUTED EXPENDITURES Instruction 11-000-100-561 Tuition to Other LEAs within State Regular \$72,651.00 \$72,650.70 .00 \$0.30 11-000-100-563 Tuition to Co.Voc. School Distreg. \$119,160.00 \$107,253.00 \$11,907.00 .00 11-000-100-565 Tuition to Driv Sch for Disbl w/1 State \$478,100.00 \$470,617.82 \$3,042.50 .00 11-000-100-565 Tuition to Priv Sch for Disbl w/1 State \$129,486.00 \$212,486.00 .00 .00 TOTAL \$830,047.00 \$807,415.02 \$22,630.70 \$1.28 TOTAL \$40,174.00 \$38,499.70 \$1,674.30 .00 TOTAL \$40,174.00 \$38,499.70 \$1,674.30 .00 Realth services 11-000-213-100 Salaries \$224,735.00 \$214,007.85 \$10,727.50 \$0.65 11-000-213-900 Purchased Prof. 6 Tech. Svc. \$1,188.00 \$1,187.50 .00 \$0.75 11-000-213-900 Purchased Prof. 8 Tech. Svc. \$1,188.00 \$1,187.50 .00 \$0.75 11-000-213-900 Purchased Prof. 8 Tech. Svc. \$1,188.00 \$1,187.50 .00 \$0.55 11-000-213-900 Purchased Prof. 8 Tech. Svc. \$1,188.00 \$1,187.50 .00 \$0.75 11-000-213-900 Cher Purchd. Serv. (400-500 series) \$556.00 \$355.25 .00 \$0.75 11-000-213-800 Other Objects \$320,00 \$318.50 .00 \$1.50 **TOTAL \$20,660.00 \$219,929.01 \$10,727.50 \$3.49 | 11-401-100-600 Supplies and Materials | \$3,622.00 | \$3,621.64 | .00 | \$0.36 |
| School sponsored athletics-Instruct 11-402-100-100 Salaries \$476,683.00 \$473,276.25 \$3,406.25 \$0.56 11-402-100-100 Purchased Services (300-500 series) \$53,645.00 \$82,817.50 \$824.60 \$2.96 11-402-100-600 Supplies and Materials \$103,346.00 \$97,005.98 \$6,325.23 \$14.75 11-402-100-800 Other Objects \$9,993.00 \$9,898.00 .00 .00 11-402-100-930 Transfers to Cover Deficit (Agency Funds) \$25,000.00 \$25,000.00 .00 .00 TOTAL \$668,572.00 \$657,997.73 \$10,556.08 \$18.15 UNDISTRIBUTED EXPENDITURES Instruction 11-000-100-561 Tuition to Other LEAs within State Regular \$72,651.00 \$72,650.70 .00 \$0.30 11-000-100-564 Tuition to Co.Voc. School Distreg. \$119,160.00 \$107,253.00 \$11,907.00 .00 11-000-100-564 Tuition to Co.Voc. School Distspec. \$30,650.00 \$27,607.50 \$3,042.50 .00 11-000-100-564 Tuition to Exive School Distspec. \$30,650.00 \$27,607.50 \$3,042.50 .00 11-000-100-565 Tuition to Friv Sch for Disbl wi State \$478,100.00 \$470,417.82 \$7,681.20 \$0.98 11-000-100-568 Tuition - State Facilities \$129,486.00 \$129,486.00 .00 .00 TOTAL \$830,047.00 \$807,415.02 \$22,630.70 \$1.28 Attendance and social work services 11-000-213-100 Salaries \$244,736.00 \$214,007.85 \$10,727.50 \$0.65 11-000-213-300 Purchased Prof. & Tech. Svc. \$1,188.00 \$1,187.50 .00 \$0.50 11-000-213-500 Other Purchd. Serv. (400-500 series) \$556.00 \$555.25 .00 \$0.75 11-000-213-600 Other Objects \$320,000 \$31,899.1 .00 \$0.09 11-000-213-800 Other Objects \$320,000 \$31,899.1 .00 \$0.09 11-000-213-800 Other Objects \$320,000 \$31,899.1 .00 \$1.077.50 \$1.49 TOTAL \$230,660.00 \$31,859.1 .00 \$1.077.50 \$1.49 TOTAL \$230,660.00 \$219,999.01 \$10,727.50 \$3.49 Speech, OT,PT & Related Svcs 11-000-216-100 Salaries \$239,595.00 \$227,601.59 \$11,992.50 \$0.91 | 11-401-100-800 Other Objects | \$2,366.00 | \$2,365.77 | .00 | \$0.23 |
| School sponsored athletics-Instruct 11-402-100-100 Salaries \$476,683.00 \$473,276.25 \$3,406.25 \$0.56 11-402-100-100 Purchased Services (300-500 series) \$53,645.00 \$82,817.50 \$824.60 \$2.96 11-402-100-600 Supplies and Materials \$103,346.00 \$97,005.98 \$6,325.23 \$14.75 11-402-100-800 Other Objects \$9,993.00 \$9,898.00 .00 .00 11-402-100-930 Transfers to Cover Deficit (Agency Funds) \$25,000.00 \$25,000.00 .00 .00 TOTAL \$668,572.00 \$657,997.73 \$10,556.08 \$18.15 UNDISTRIBUTED EXPENDITURES Instruction 11-000-100-561 Tuition to Other LEAs within State Regular \$72,651.00 \$72,650.70 .00 \$0.30 11-000-100-564 Tuition to Co.Voc. School Distreg. \$119,160.00 \$107,253.00 \$11,907.00 .00 11-000-100-564 Tuition to Co.Voc. School Distspec. \$30,650.00 \$27,607.50 \$3,042.50 .00 11-000-100-564 Tuition to Exive School Distspec. \$30,650.00 \$27,607.50 \$3,042.50 .00 11-000-100-565 Tuition to Friv Sch for Disbl wi State \$478,100.00 \$470,417.82 \$7,681.20 \$0.98 11-000-100-568 Tuition - State Facilities \$129,486.00 \$129,486.00 .00 .00 TOTAL \$830,047.00 \$807,415.02 \$22,630.70 \$1.28 Attendance and social work services 11-000-213-100 Salaries \$244,736.00 \$214,007.85 \$10,727.50 \$0.65 11-000-213-300 Purchased Prof. & Tech. Svc. \$1,188.00 \$1,187.50 .00 \$0.50 11-000-213-500 Other Purchd. Serv. (400-500 series) \$556.00 \$555.25 .00 \$0.75 11-000-213-600 Other Objects \$320,000 \$31,899.1 .00 \$0.09 11-000-213-800 Other Objects \$320,000 \$31,899.1 .00 \$0.09 11-000-213-800 Other Objects \$320,000 \$31,899.1 .00 \$1.077.50 \$1.49 TOTAL \$230,660.00 \$31,859.1 .00 \$1.077.50 \$1.49 TOTAL \$230,660.00 \$219,999.01 \$10,727.50 \$3.49 Speech, OT,PT & Related Svcs 11-000-216-100 Salaries \$239,595.00 \$227,601.59 \$11,992.50 \$0.91 | TOTAL, | \$208,697.00 | \$208,696.21 | \$0.00 | \$0.79 |
| 11-402-100-500 Purchased Services (300-500 series) \$53,645.00 \$52,817.50 \$824.60 \$2.90 11-402-100-600 Supplies and Materials \$103,345.00 \$97,005.98 \$5,325.23 \$14.75 11-402-100-800 Other Objects \$9,898.00 \$9,898.00 .00 .00 .00 11-402-100-930 Transfers to Cover Deficit (Agency Funds) \$25,000.00 \$25,000.00 .00 .00 .00 TOTAL \$668,572.00 \$657,997.73 \$10,556.09 \$18.19 UNDISTRIBUTED EXPENDITURES Instruction 11-000-100-561 Tuition to Other LEAs within State Regular \$72,651.00 \$72,650.70 .00 \$0.30 11-000-100-563 Tuition to Co.Voc. School Distreg. \$119,160.00 \$107,253.00 \$11,907.00 .00 11-000-100-564 Tuition to Co.Voc. School Distspec. \$30,650.00 \$27,607.50 \$3,042.50 .00 11-000-100-565 Tuition to Priv Sch for Dishl w/i State \$478,100.00 \$470,417.82 \$7,681.20 \$0.98 11-000-100-568 Tuition to Priv Sch for Dishl w/i State \$480,000 \$417,417.82 \$7,681.20 \$0.98 11-000-100-568 Tuition to State Facilities \$129,486.00 \$129,486.00 .00 .00 .00 TOTAL \$830,047.00 \$887,415.02 \$22,630.70 \$1.28 Attendance and social work services 11-000-213-100 Salaries \$440,174.00 \$38,499.70 \$1,674.30 .00 TOTAL \$40,174.00 \$38,499.70 \$1,674.30 .00 11-000-213-500 Other Purchd. Serv. (400-500 series) \$556.00 \$51,180.00 \$1,187.50 .00 \$80.50 11-000-213-600 Supplies and Materials \$3,860.00 \$3,899.91 .00 \$0.09 11-000-213-600 Other Durchd. Serv. (400-500 series) \$330.00 \$318.50 .00 \$11.50 TOTAL \$230,660.00 \$219,929.01 \$10,727.50 \$3.49 Speech, CT,FT & Related Svcs 11-000-216-100 Salaries \$330,660.00 \$219,929.01 \$10,727.50 \$3.49 Speech, CT,FT & Related Svcs 11-000-216-100 Salaries \$329,595.00 \$227,601.59 \$11,992.50 \$0.91 | School sponsored athletics-Instruct | | | | |
| 11-402-100-500 Purchased Services (300-500 series) \$53,645.00 \$52,817.50 \$824.60 \$2.96 11-402-100-600 Supplies and Materials \$103,346.00 \$97,005.98 \$6,325.23 \$14.75 11-402-100-800 Other Objects \$9,898.00 \$9,898.00 .00 .00 11-402-100-930 Transfers to Cover Deficit (Agency Funds) \$25,000.00 \$25,000.00 .00 .00 TOTAL \$668,572.00 \$657,997.73 \$10,556.08 \$18.15 **TOTAL ***TOTAL ***TO | 11-402-100-100 Salaries | \$476,683.00 | \$473,276.25 | \$3,406.25 | \$0.50 |
| 11-402-100-800 Other Objects \$9,898.00 \$9,898.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 | 11-402-100-500 Purchased Services (300-500 series) | \$53,645.00 | | \$824.60 | \$2.90 |
| 11-402-100-930 Transfers to Cover Deficit (Agency Funds) \$25,000.00 \$25,000.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 | 11-402-100-600 Supplies and Materials | \$103,346.00 | \$97,005.98 | \$6,325,23 | \$14.79 |
| TOTAL \$668,572.00 \$657,997.73 \$10,556.08 \$18.15 UNDISTRIBUTED EXPENDITURES Instruction 11-000-100-561 Tuition to Other LEAs within State Regular \$72,651.00 \$72,650.70 .00 \$0.30 11-000-100-563 Tuition to Co.Voc.School Distreg. \$119,160.00 \$107,253.00 \$11,907.00 .00 11-000-100-564 Tuition to Co.Voc. School Distspec. \$30,650.00 \$27,607.50 \$3,042.50 .00 11-000-100-565 Tuition to Priv Sch for Diabl w/i State \$478,100.00 \$470,417.82 \$7,681.20 \$0.98 11-000-100-568 Tuition - State Facilities \$129,486.00 \$129,486.00 .00 .00 TOTAL \$830,047.00 \$807,415.02 \$22,630.70 \$1.28 Attendance and social work services 11-000-211-100 Salaries \$40,174.00 \$38,499.70 \$1,674.30 .00 TOTAL \$40,174.00 \$38,499.70 \$1,674.30 \$0.00 Health services 11-000-213-300 Purchased Prof. & Tech. Svc. \$1,188.00 \$1,197.50 \$0.65 11-000-213-500 Other Purchd. Serv. (400-500 series) \$556.00 \$3,859.91 .00 \$0.09 11-000-213-600 Supplies and Materials \$3,860.00 \$3,859.91 .00 \$0.09 11-000-213-800 Other Objects \$320.00 \$318.50 .00 \$1.50 TOTAL \$230,660.00 \$219,929.01 \$10,727.50 \$3.49 Speech, OT,FT & Related Svcs 11-000-216-100 Salaries \$239,595.00 \$227,601.59 \$11,992.50 \$0.91 | 11-402-100-800 Other Objects | \$9,898.00 | \$9,898.00 | .00 | .00 |
| UNDISTRIBUTED EXPENDITURES Instruction 11-000-100-561 Tuition to Other LEAs within State Regular \$72,651.00 \$72,650.70 .00 \$0.30 11-000-100-563 Tuition to Co.Voc. School Distreg. \$119,160.00 \$107,253.00 \$11,907.00 .00 11-000-100-564 Tuition to Co.Voc. School Distspec. \$30,650.00 \$27,607.50 \$3,042.50 .00 11-000-100-565 Tuition to Priv Sch for Disbl w/i State \$478,100.00 \$470,417.82 \$7,681.20 \$0.98 11-000-100-568 Tuition - State Facilities \$129,486.00 \$129,486.00 .00 .00 TOTAL \$830,047.00 \$807,415.02 \$22,630.70 \$1.28 Attendance and social work services 11-000-211-100 Salaries \$40,174.00 \$38,499.70 \$1,674.30 .00 TOTAL \$40,174.00 \$38,499.70 \$1,674.30 \$0.00 Health services 11-000-213-100 Salaries \$224,736.00 \$214,007.85 \$10,727.50 \$0.65 11-000-213-300 Purchased Prof. & Tech. Svc. \$1,188.00 \$1,187.50 .00 \$0.50 11-000-213-600 Supplies and Materials \$3,860.00 \$3,859.91 .00 \$0.50 11-000-213-800 Other Purchd. Serv. (400-500 series) \$556.00 \$3,859.91 .00 \$0.09 11-000-213-800 Other Objects \$320.00 \$318.50 .00 \$1.50 TOTAL \$230,660.00 \$219,929.01 \$10,727.50 \$3.49 Speech, CT,PT & Related Svcs 11-000-216-100 Salaries \$239,595.00 \$227,601.59 \$11,992.50 \$0.91 | 11-402-100-930 Transfers to Cover Deficit (Agency Funds) | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | .00 | .00 |
| Instruction 11-000-100-561 Tuition to Other LEAs within State Regular \$72,651.00 \$72,650.70 .00 \$0.30 11-000-100-563 Tuition to Co.Voc.School Distreg. \$119,160.00 \$107,253.00 \$11,907.00 .00 11-000-100-564 Tuition to Co.Voc. School Distspec. \$30,650.00 \$27,607.50 \$3,042.50 .00 11-000-100-566 Tuition to Priv Sch for Disbl w/i State \$478,100.00 \$470,417.82 \$7,681.20 \$0.96 11-000-100-568 Tuition - State Facilities \$129,486.00 \$129,486.00 .00 .00 TOTAL \$830,047.00 \$807,415.02 \$22,630.70 \$1.28 Attendance and social work services 11-000-211-100 Salaries \$40,174.00 \$38,499.70 \$1,674.30 .00 TOTAL \$40,174.00 \$38,499.70 \$1,674.30 \$0.00 Health services 11-000-213-100 Salaries \$224,736.00 \$214,007.85 \$10,727.50 \$0.65 11-000-213-500 Other Purchd. Serv. (400-500 series) \$556.00 \$555.25 .00 \$0.75 11-000-213-600 Supplies and Materials \$3,860.00 \$3,859.91 .00 \$0.09 11-000-213-800 Other Objects \$320.00 \$219,929.01 \$10,727.50 \$3.49 Speech, CT,PT & Related Svcs 11-000-216-100 Salaries \$239,595.00 \$227,601.59 \$11,992.50 \$0.91 | TOTAL | \$668,572.00 | \$657,997.73 | \$10,556.08 | \$18.19 |
| 11-000-100-561 Tuition to Other LEAs within State Regular \$72,651.00 \$72,650.70 .00 \$0.30 | UNDISTRIBUTED EXPENDITURES | | | | |
| 11-000-100-563 Tuition to Co.Voc. School Distreg. \$119,160.00 \$107,253.00 \$11,907.00 .00 11-000-100-564 Tuition to Co.Voc. School Distspec. \$30,650.00 \$27,607.50 \$3,042.50 .00 11-000-100-566 Tuition to Priv Sch for Disbl w/i State \$478,100.00 \$470,417.82 \$7,681.20 \$0.98 11-000-100-568 Tuition - State Facilities \$129,486.00 \$129,486.00 .00 .00 TOTAL \$830,047.00 \$807,415.02 \$22,630.70 \$1.28 Attendance and social work services 11-000-211-100 Salaries \$40,174.00 \$38,499.70 \$1,674.30 .00 TOTAL \$40,174.00 \$38,499.70 \$1,674.30 \$0.00 Health services 11-000-213-100 Salaries \$224,736.00 \$214,007.85 \$10,727.50 \$0.65 11-000-213-300 Purchased Prof. & Tech. Svc. \$1,188.00 \$1,187.50 .00 \$0.56 11-000-213-600 Supplies and Materials \$3,860.00 \$3,859.91 .00 \$0.09 11-000-213-800 Other Objects \$320.00 \$318.50 .00 \$1.50 TOTAL \$230,660.00 \$219,929.01 \$10,727.50 \$3.49 Speech, CT,PT & Related Svcs 11-000-216-100 Salaries \$239,595.00 \$227,601.59 \$11,992.50 \$0.91 | Instruction | | | | |
| 11-000-100-564 Tuition to Co.Voc. School Distspec. \$30,650.00 \$27,607.50 \$3,042.50 .00 11-000-100-566 Tuition to Priv Sch for Disb1 w/i State \$478,100.00 \$470,417.82 \$7,681.20 \$0.98 11-000-100-568 Tuition - State Facilities \$129,486.00 \$129,486.00 .00 .00 TOTAL \$830,047.00 \$807,415.02 \$22,630.70 \$1.28 Attendance and social work services 11-000-211-100 Salaries \$40,174.00 \$38,499.70 \$1,674.30 .00 TOTAL \$40,174.00 \$38,499.70 \$1,674.30 \$0.00 Health services 11-000-213-100 Salaries \$224,736.00 \$214,007.85 \$10,727.50 \$0.65 11-000-213-300 Purchased Prof. & Tech. Svc. \$1,188.00 \$1,187.50 .00 \$0.50 11-000-213-500 Other Purchd. Serv. (400-500 series) \$556.00 \$555.25 .00 \$0.75 11-000-213-600 Supplies and Materials \$3,860.00 \$3,859.91 .00 \$0.09 11-000-213-800 Other Objects \$320.00 \$318.50 .00 \$1.50 TOTAL \$230,660.00 \$219,929.01 \$10,727.50 \$3.49 Speech, OT,PT & Related Svcs 11-000-216-100 Salaries \$239,595.00 \$227,601.59 \$11,992.50 \$0.91 | 11-000-100-561 Tuition to Other LEAs within State Regular | \$72,651.00 | \$72,650.70 | .00 | \$0.30 |
| 11-000-100-566 Tuition to Priv Sch for Disbl w/i State \$478,100.00 \$470,417.82 \$7,681.20 \$0.98 11-000-100-568 Tuition - State Facilities \$129,486.00 \$129,486.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 | 11-000-100-563 Tuition to Co.Voc.School Distreg. | \$119,160.00 | \$107,253.00 | \$11,907.00 | .00 |
| 11-000-100-568 Tuition - State Facilities \$129,486.00 \$129,486.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 | 11-000-100-564 Tuition to Co.Voc. School Distspec. | \$30,650.00 | \$27,607.50 | \$3,042.50 | ,00 |
| TOTAL \$830,047.00 \$807,415.02 \$22,630.70 \$1.28 Attendance and social work services 11-000-211-100 Salaries \$40,174.00 \$38,499.70 \$1,674.30 .00 TOTAL \$40,174.00 \$38,499.70 \$1,674.30 \$0.00 Health services 11-000-213-100 Salaries \$224,736.00 \$214,007.85 \$10,727.50 \$0.65 11-000-213-300 Purchased Prof. & Tech. Svc. \$1,188.00 \$1,187.50 .00 \$0.50 11-000-213-500 Other Purchd. Serv.(400-500 series) \$556.00 \$555.25 .00 \$0.75 11-000-213-600 Supplies and Materials \$3,860.00 \$3,859.91 .00 \$0.09 11-000-213-800 Other Objects \$320.00 \$318.50 .00 \$1.50 TOTAL \$230,660.00 \$219,929.01 \$10,727.50 \$3.49 Speech, OT,PT & Related Svcs 11-000-216-100 Salaries \$239,595.00 \$227,601.59 \$11,992.50 \$0.91 | 11-000-100-566 Tuition to Priv Sch for Disbl w/i State | \$478,100.00 | \$470,417.82 | \$7,681.20 | \$0.98 |
| Attendance and social work services 11-000-211-100 Salaries \$40,174.00 \$38,499.70 \$1,674.30 .00 TOTAL \$40,174.00 \$38,499.70 \$1,674.30 \$0.00 Health services 11-000-213-100 Salaries \$224,736.00 \$214,007.85 \$10,727.50 \$0.65 11-000-213-300 Purchased Prof. & Tech. Svc. \$1,188.00 \$1,187.50 .00 \$0.50 11-000-213-500 Other Purchd. Serv. (400-500 series) \$556.00 \$555.25 .00 \$0.75 11-000-213-600 Supplies and Materials \$3,860.00 \$3,859.91 .00 \$0.09 11-000-213-800 Other Objects \$320.00 \$318.50 .00 \$1.50 TOTAL \$230,660.00 \$219,929.01 \$10,727.50 \$3.49 Speech, OT,PT & Related Svcs 11-000-216-100 Salaries \$239,595.00 \$227,601.59 \$11,992.50 \$0.91 | 11-000-100-568 Tuition - State Facilities | \$129,486.00 | \$129,486.00 | .00 | .00 |
| Attendance and social work services 11-000-211-100 Salaries \$40,174.00 \$38,499.70 \$1,674.30 .00 TOTAL \$40,174.00 \$38,499.70 \$1,674.30 \$0.00 Health services 11-000-213-100 Salaries \$224,736.00 \$214,007.85 \$10,727.50 \$0.65 11-000-213-300 Purchased Prof. & Tech. Svc. \$1,188.00 \$1,187.50 .00 \$0.50 11-000-213-500 Other Purchd. Serv. (400-500 series) \$556.00 \$555.25 .00 \$0.75 11-000-213-600 Supplies and Materials \$3,860.00 \$3,859.91 .00 \$0.09 11-000-213-800 Other Objects \$320.00 \$318.50 .00 \$1.50 TOTAL \$230,660.00 \$219,929.01 \$10,727.50 \$3.49 Speech, OT,PT & Related Svcs 11-000-216-100 Salaries \$239,595.00 \$227,601.59 \$11,992.50 \$0.91 | TOTAL | \$830,047.00 | \$807,415.02 | \$22,630.70 | \$1.28 |
| TOTAL \$40,174.00 \$38,499.70 \$1,674.30 \$0.00 Health services 11-000-213-100 Salaries \$224,736.00 \$214,007.85 \$10,727.50 \$0.65 11-000-213-300 Purchased Prof. & Tech. Svc. \$1,188.00 \$1,187.50 .00 \$0.50 11-000-213-500 Other Purchd. Serv. (400-500 series) \$556.00 \$555.25 .00 \$0.75 11-000-213-600 Supplies and Materials \$3,860.00 \$3,859.91 .00 \$0.09 11-000-213-800 Other Objects \$320.00 \$318.50 .00 \$1.50 TOTAL \$230,660.00 \$219,929.01 \$10,727.50 \$3.49 Speech, CT,PT & Related Svcs 11-000-216-100 Salaries \$239,595.00 \$227,601.59 \$11,992.50 \$0.91 | Attendance and social work services | | | | |
| Health services 11-000-213-100 Salaries \$224,736.00 \$214,007.85 \$10,727.50 \$0.65 11-000-213-300 Purchased Prof. & Tech. Svc. \$1,188.00 \$1,187.50 .00 \$0.50 11-000-213-500 Other Purchd. Serv. (400-500 series) \$556.00 \$555.25 .00 \$0.75 11-000-213-600 Supplies and Materials \$3,860.00 \$3,859.91 .00 \$0.09 11-000-213-800 Other Objects \$320.00 \$318.50 .00 \$1.50 TOTAL \$230,660.00 \$219,929.01 \$10,727.50 \$3.49 Speech, OT,PT & Related Svcs 11-000-216-100 Salaries \$239,595.00 \$227,601.59 \$11,992.50 \$0.91 | 11-000-211-100 Salaries | \$40,174.00 | \$38,499.70 | \$1,674.30 | .00 |
| Health services 11-000-213-100 Salaries \$224,736.00 \$214,007.85 \$10,727.50 \$0.65 11-000-213-300 Purchased Prof. & Tech. Svc. \$1,188.00 \$1,187.50 .00 \$0.50 11-000-213-500 Other Purchd. Serv. (400-500 series) \$556.00 \$555.25 .00 \$0.75 11-000-213-600 Supplies and Materials \$3,860.00 \$3,859.91 .00 \$0.09 11-000-213-800 Other Objects \$320.00 \$318.50 .00 \$1.50 TOTAL \$230,660.00 \$219,929.01 \$10,727.50 \$3.49 Speech, OT,PT & Related Svcs 11-000-216-100 Salaries \$239,595.00 \$227,601.59 \$11,992.50 \$0.91 | TOTAL | \$40,174.00 | \$38,499.70 | \$1,674.30 | \$0.00 |
| 11-000-213-100 Salaries \$224,736.00 \$214,007.85 \$10,727.50 \$0.65 \$11-000-213-300 Purchased Prof. & Tech. Svc. \$1,188.00 \$1,187.50 .00 \$0.50 \$1.000-213-500 Other Purchd. Serv. (400-500 series) \$556.00 \$555.25 .00 \$0.75 \$11-000-213-600 Supplies and Materials \$3,860.00 \$3,859.91 .00 \$0.09 \$1.000-213-800 Other Objects \$320.00 \$318.50 .00 \$1.50 | Health services | • | • | • • | |
| 11-000-213-300 Purchased Prof. & Tech. Svc. \$1,188.00 \$1,187.50 .00 \$0.50 \$1-000-213-500 Other Purchd. Serv. (400-500 series) \$556.00 \$555.25 .00 \$0.75 \$1-000-213-600 Supplies and Materials \$3,860.00 \$3,859.91 .00 \$0.09 \$1-000-213-800 Other Objects \$320.00 \$318.50 .00 \$1.50 \$ | 11-000-213-100 Salaries | \$224,736.00 | \$214,007.85 | \$10,727.50 | \$0.65 |
| 11-000-213-500 Other Purchd. Serv. (400-500 series) \$556.00 \$555.25 .00 \$0.75 11-000-213-600 Supplies and Materials \$3,860.00 \$3,859.91 .00 \$0.09 11-000-213-800 Other Objects \$320.00 \$318.50 .00 \$1.50 TOTAL \$230,660.00 \$219,929.01 \$10,727.50 \$3.49 Speech, OT,PT & Related Svcs 11-000-216-100 Salaries \$239,595.00 \$227,601.59 \$11,992.50 \$0.91 | 11-000-213-300 Purchased Prof. & Tech. Svc. | \$1,188.00 | \$1,187.50 | .00 | \$0.50 |
| 11-000-213-800 Other Objects \$320.00 \$318.50 .00 \$1.50 TOTAL \$230,660.00 \$219,929.01 \$10,727.50 \$3.49 Speech, OT,PT & Related Svcs 11-000-216-100 Salaries \$239,595.00 \$227,601.59 \$11,992.50 \$0.91 | 11-000-213-500 Other Purchd. Serv. (400-500 series) | \$556.00 | \$555.25 | .00 | \$0.75 |
| 11-000-213-800 Other Objects \$320.00 \$318.50 .00 \$1.50 TOTAL \$230,660.00 \$219,929.01 \$10,727.50 \$3.49 Speech, OT,PT & Related Svcs 11-000-216-100 Salaries \$239,595.00 \$227,601.59 \$11,992.50 \$0.91 | 11-000-213-600 Supplies and Materials | \$3,860.00 | \$3,859.91 | | \$0.09 |
| Speech, OT,PT & Related Svcs 11-000-216-100 Salaries \$239,595.00 \$227,601.59 \$11,992.50 \$0.91 | 11-000-213-800 Other Objects | \$320.00 | \$318.50 | .00 | \$1.50 |
| Speech, OT,PT & Related Svcs 11-000-216-100 Salaries \$239,595.00 \$227,601.59 \$11,992.50 \$0.91 | TOTAL | \$230,660.00 | \$219,929.01 | \$10,727.50 | \$3.49 |
| | Speech, OT,PT & Related Svcs | | | | |
| | | \$239,595.00 | \$227,601.59 | \$11,992.50 | \$0.91 |
| | 11-000-216-320 Purchased Prof. Ed. Services | \$23,425.00 | \$22,025.00 | \$1,400.00 | .00 |

Manasquan Board of Education GENERAL FUND - FUND 10

STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS

COMPARED WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES

| FOI 12 PIO | men Period Ending | 06/30/2020 | | Available |
|---|-------------------|---|---------------------------|-----------|
| | Appropriations | Expenditures | Encumbrances | Balance |
| 11-000-216-600 Supplies and Materials | \$6,261.00 | \$6,260.24 | .00 | \$0.76 |
| | | *************************************** | | |
| TOTAL | \$269,281.00 | \$255,886.83 | \$13,392.50 | \$1.67 |
| Other support services - Students - Extra Srvc | | | | |
| 11-000-217-100 Salaries | \$304,594.00 | \$290,826.11 | \$13,767.89 | .00 |
| TOTAL | \$304,594.00 | \$290,826.11 | \$13,767.89 | \$0.00 |
| Guidance | | | | |
| 11-000-218-104 Salaries Other Prof. Staff | \$638,961.00 | \$612,315.04 | \$26,644.08 | \$1,88 |
| 11-000-218-105 Sal Secr. & Clerical Asst. | \$78,297.00 | \$75,076.94 | \$3,220.06 | .00 |
| 11-000-218-320 Purchased Prof Ed. Services | \$323.00 | \$322.60 | .00 | \$0.40 |
| 11-000-218-390 Other Purch. Prof. & Tech Svc. | \$65,682.00 | \$24,578.16 | \$41,103.00 | \$0.84 |
| 11-000-218-500 Other Purchased Services (400-500 series) | \$2,557.00 | \$2,556.72 | .00 | \$0.28 |
| 11-000-218-600 Supplies and Materials | \$5,570.00 | \$5,568.70 | .00 | \$1.30 |
| 11-000-218-800 Other Objects | \$1,215.00 | \$1,214.50 | .00 | \$0.50 |
| TOTAL | \$792,605.00 | \$721,632.66 | \$70,967.14 | \$5.20 |
| Child Study Teams | , , | ,, | , , , , , , , , , , , , , | , |
| 11-000-219-104 Salaries Other Prof. Staff | \$571,862.00 | \$547,551.11 | \$24,309.09 | \$1.80 |
| 11-000-219-105 Sal Secr. & Clerical Asst. | \$92,800.00 | \$89,662.27 | \$3,137.57 | \$0,16 |
| 11-000-219-320 Purchased Prof Ed. Services | \$5,137.00 | \$5,137.00 | .00 | .00 |
| 11-000-219-390 Other Purch. Prof. & Tech Svc. | \$12,531.00 | \$12,530.65 | .00 | \$0.35 |
| 11-000-219-592 Misc Purch Ser(400-500 O/than Resid costs) | \$9,148.00 | \$9,146.27 | \$0.00 | \$1.73 |
| 11-000-219-600 Supplies and Materials | \$7,422.00 | \$7,417.45 | .00 | \$4.55 |
| 11-000-219-800 Other Objects | \$1,680.00 | \$1,679.32 | .00 | \$0.68 |
| TOTAL | 4700 500 00 | 4550 404 05 | | |
| Improv. of instr. Serv | \$700,580.00 | \$673,124.07 | \$27,446.66 | \$9.27 |
| 11-000-221-102 Salaries Superv. of Instr. | \$460 062 00 | 6440 066 14 | 001 405 00 | 61.00 |
| 11-000-221-104 Salaries Other Prof. Staff | \$469,863.00 | \$448,366.14 | \$21,495.86 | \$1.00 |
| 11-000-221-105 Sal Secr. & Clerical Asst. | \$115,109.00 | \$112,173.05 | \$2,934.89 | \$1.06 |
| 11-000-221-103 Sal Sect. & Clerical Asst. 11-000-221-500 Other Purchased Services (400-500 series) | \$9,063.00 | \$8,551.98 | \$509,70 | \$1.32 |
| | \$574.00 | \$572.86 | .00 | \$1.14 |
| 11-000-221-600 Supplies and Materials | \$2,374.00 | \$2,373.54 | .00 | \$0.46 |
| 11-000-221-800 Other Objects | \$914.00 | \$914.00 | .00 | .00 |
| TOTAL | \$597,897.00 | \$572,951.57 | \$24,940.45 | \$4.98 |
| Educational media serv./sch.library | | | | |
| 11-000-222-100 Salaries | \$149,525.00 | \$142,338.75 | \$7,186.25 | .00 |
| 11-000-222-177 Salaries of Technology Coordinators | \$370,909.00 | \$355,675.14 | \$15,232.04 | \$1.82 |
| 11-000-222-500 Other Purchased Services (400-500 series) | \$16,820.00 | \$16,818.31 | .00 | \$1,69 |
| 11-000-222-600 Supplies and Materials | \$15,256.00 | \$15,253.28 | .00 | \$2.72 |
| 11-000-222-800 Other Objects | \$420.00 | \$420.00 | .00 | .00 |
| TOTAL | \$552,930.00 | \$530,505.48 | \$22,418.29 | \$6.23 |
| Instructional Staff Training Services | | | | |
| 11-000-223-320 Purchased Prof Ed. Services | \$6,800.00 | \$6,800.00 | .00 | .00 |
| 11-000-223-500 Other Purchased Services (400-500 series) | \$5,799.00 | \$5,798.97 | .00 | \$0.03 |
| 11-000-223-600 Supplies and Materials | \$144.00 | \$144.00 | .00 | .00 |

Manasquan Board of Education

GENERAL FUND - FUND 10

STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS COMPARED WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES

| 101 12 | . Ponth Ferroa Enam | g 06/30/2020 | | 3 |
|--|---------------------|----------------|--------------|----------------------|
| | Appropriations | Expenditures | Encumbrances | Available Balance |
| | entracker | <u> </u> | | |
| TOTAL | \$12,743.00 | \$12,742.97 | \$0.00 | \$0.03 |
| Support services-general administration | | | | |
| 11-000-230-100 Salaries | \$302,491.00 | \$289,895.15 | \$12,595.85 | \$0.00 |
| 11-000-230-331 Legal Services | \$116,131.00 | \$95,843.48 | \$20,287.00 | \$0.52 |
| 11-000-230-332 Audit Fees | \$12,500.00 | \$12,500.00 | .00 | .00 |
| 11-000-230-334 Architectural/Engineering Services | \$22,536.00 | \$22,536.00 | .00 | .00 |
| 11-000-230-339 Other Purchased Prof. Svc. | \$26,030.00 | \$26,030.00 | .00 | .00 |
| 11-000-230-340 Purchased Tech. Services | \$26,184.00 | \$26,182.63 | .00 | \$1.37 |
| 11-000-230-530 Communications/Telephone | \$72,899.00 | \$71,153,93 | \$1,744.17 | \$0.90 |
| 11-000-230-590 Other Purchased Services | \$75,083.00 | \$74,757.94 | \$0.00 | \$325.06 |
| 11-000-230-610 General Supplies | \$7,310.00 | \$7,309.86 | .00 | \$0.14 |
| 11-000-230-820 Judgments Against. School District. | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | .00 | .00 |
| 11-000-230-890 Misc. Expenditures | \$6,321.00 | \$6,319.85 | .00 | \$1.15 |
| 11-000-230-895 BOE Membership Dues and Fees | \$10,855.00 | \$10,854.37 | .00 | \$0.63 |
| TOTAL | \$728,340.00 | \$693,383.21 | \$34,627.02 | \$329.77 |
| Support services-school administration | | | | |
| 11-000-240-103 Salaries Princ./Asst. Princ. | \$773,170.00 | \$738,350.28 | \$34,819.59 | \$0.13 |
| 11-000-240-104 Salaries Other Prof. Staff | \$50,722.00 | \$48,607.97 | \$2,114.03 | .00 |
| 11-000-240-105 Sal Secr. & Clerical Asst. | \$375,098.00 | \$359,200.59 | \$15,896.81 | \$0.60 |
| 11-000-240-300 Purchased Prof. & Tech. Svc. | \$1,476.00 | \$1,475.50 | .00 | \$0.50 |
| 11-000-240-500 Other Purchased Services | \$51,070.00 | \$51,067.96 | .00 | \$2.04 |
| 11-000-240-600 Supplies and Materials | \$46,834.00 | \$36,929.77 | \$9,717.96 | \$186.27 |
| 11-000-240-800 Other Objects | \$7,416.00 | \$7,416.00 | .00 | .00 |
| TOTAL | \$1,305,786.00 | \$1,243,048.07 | \$62,548.39 | \$189.54 |
| Central Services | | | | |
| 11-000-251-100 Salaries | \$456,504.00 | \$433,327.35 | \$23,176.53 | \$0.12 |
| 11-000-251-330 Purchased Prof. Services | \$1,100.00 | \$1,100.00 | .00 | .00 |
| 11-000-251-340 Purchased Technical Services | \$18,530.00 | \$18,529.75 | .00 | \$0.25 |
| 11-000-251-592 Misc Pur Serv (400-500 seriess) | \$1,836.00 | \$1,835.07 | .00 | \$0.93 |
| 11-000-251-600 Supplies and Materials | \$9,709.00 | \$9,694.42 | \$14.35 | \$0.23 |
| 11-000-251-89X Other Objects | \$2,519.00 | \$2,518.60 | .00 | \$0.40 |
| TOTAL | \$490,198.00 | \$467,005.19 | \$23,190.88 | \$1.93 |
| Admin. Info. Technology | | | | |
| 11-000-252-100 Salaries | \$5,980.00 | \$5,980.00 | ,00 | .00 |
| TOTAL | \$5,980.00 | \$5,980.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| TOTAL Cent. Svcs. & Admin IT | \$496,178.00 | \$472,985.19 | \$23,190.88 | \$1,93 |
| Required Maint.for School Facilities | | | | |
| 11-000-261-420 Cleaning, Repair & Maint. Svc | \$185,380.50 | \$154,504.49 | \$30,875.52 | \$0.49 |
| TOTAL | \$185,380.50 | \$154,504.49 | \$30,875.52 | \$0,49 |
| Custodial Services | | | | |
| 11-000-262-1XX Salaries | \$791,273.00 | \$760,699.02 | \$30,570.09 | \$3.89 |

Manasquan Board of Education GENERAL FUND - FUND 10

STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS

COMPARED WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES

| For 12 Mg | onth Period Endin | g 06/30/2020 | | |
|---|--|----------------|--------------|----------------------|
| | Appropriations | Expenditures | Encumbrances | Available Balance |
| | | - | | |
| 11-000-262-107 Salaries of Non-Instructional Aids | \$72,325.00 | \$68,724.31 | \$3,600.49 | \$0.20 |
| 11-000-262-300 Purchased Prof. & Tech. Svc. | \$45,500.00 | \$45,500.00 | .00 | .00 |
| 11-000-262-420 Cleaning, Repair & Maint. Svc. | \$112,196.00 | \$100,017.44 | \$11,362.28 | \$816.28 |
| 11-000-262-490 Other Purchased Property Svc. | \$11,029.00 | \$11,027.54 | .00 | \$1.46 |
| 11-000-262-520 Insurance | \$162,051.00 | \$162,050.65 | .00 | \$0.35 |
| 11-000-262-580 Travel | \$3,279.00 | \$3,278.55 | .00 | \$0.45 |
| 11-000-262-610 General Supplies | \$208,803.00 | \$156,111.84 | \$52,686.32 | \$4.84 |
| 11-000-262-621 Energy (Natural Gas) | \$98,786.00 | \$94,605.56 | \$4,179.51 | \$0.93 |
| 11-000-262-622 Energy (Electricity) | \$231,480.00 | \$231,479.42 | .00 | \$0.58 |
| 11-000-262-8XX Other Objects | \$3,395.00 | \$2,998.00 | \$395.50 | \$1.50 |
| TOTAL | \$1,740,117.00 | \$1,636,492.33 | \$102,794.19 | \$830.48 |
| Care and Upkeep of Grounds | | | , . , | , |
| 11-000-263-100 Salaries | \$167,694.00 | \$159,446.10 | \$8,246.97 | \$0.93 |
| 11-000-263-420 Cleaning, Repair, & Maintenance Serv. | \$75,976.00 | \$75,974.85 | .00 | \$1.15 |
| 11-000-263-610 General Supplies | \$19,223.00 | \$18,808.34 | \$414.16 | \$0.50 |
| TOTAL P | 40.00 000 00 | | | |
| TOTAL Security | \$262,893.00 | \$254,229.29 | \$8,661.13 | \$2.58 |
| 11-000-266-100 Salaries | \$186,883.00 | \$177,595.19 | \$9,286.43 | \$1.38 |
| 11-000-266-300 Purchased Prof. & Tech. Svc. | \$23,662.00 | \$21,895.53 | \$1,765.25 | \$1.22 |
| 11-000-266-420 Cleaning, Repair, & Maintenance Serv. | \$600.00 | \$600.00 | .00 | .00 |
| 11-000-266-610 General Supplies | \$12,598.00 | \$11,946.83 | \$649.99 | \$1.18 |
| TOTAL | \$223,743.00 | \$212,037.55 | \$11,701.67 | \$3.78 |
| TOTAL Oper & Maint of Plant Services | \$2,412,133.50 | \$2,257,263.66 | \$154,032.51 | \$837.33 |
| Student transportation services | | | | |
| 11-000-270-512 Contract Svc (other btw home & sch)-vndrs | \$119,124.00 | \$97,076.95 | .00 | \$22,047.05 |
| 11-000-270-513 Contract Svc (btw home & sch.)-joint agree | | \$5,848.83 | \$150.00 | \$0.17 |
| 11-000-270-517 Contract Svc (reg std) - ESCs | \$197,950.00 | \$149,863.71 | \$48,086.29 | ,00 |
| 11-000-270-518 Contract Svc (Sp Ed) - ESCs | \$251,046.00 | \$158,155.39 | \$92,890.24 | \$0.37 |
| 11-000-270-503 Contr Svc-Aid in Lieu Paymnts-Non Pub Sch | \$6,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | .00 |
| TOTAL | \$580,119.00 | \$413,944.88 | \$144,126.53 | \$22,047.59 |
| Business and other supp, serv | | | | |
| 11-000-290-100 Salaries | \$3,105.00 | \$3,105.00 | .00 | .00 |
| TOTAL | \$3,105.00 | \$3,105.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| Personal Services-Employee Benefits | | | | |
| 11-XXX-XXX-220 Social Security Contributions | \$373,874.00 | \$357,222.82 | \$16,649.34 | \$1.84 |
| 11-XXX-XXX-241 Other Retirement Contrb PERS | \$337,548.00 | \$337,197.86 | \$349.80 | \$0.34 |
| 11-XXX-XXX-260 Workman's Compensation | \$164,445.00 | \$164,443.80 | .00 | \$1.20 |
| 11-XXX-XXX-270 Health Benefits | \$4,001,015.00 | \$3,743,508.74 | \$89,770.40 | \$167,735.86 |
| 11-XXX-XXX-280 Tuition Reimbursement | \$25,000.00 | \$24,369.00 | \$631.00 | .00 |
| 11-XXX-XXX-290 Other Employee Benefits | \$502,477.00 | \$494,970.58 | \$7,506.42 | .00 |
| | National Association (Associated Association (Association Association (Association Association (Association Association (Association (A | | - | |

Manasquan Board of Education

GENERAL FUND - FUND 10

STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS

COMPARED WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES

| | Appropriations | Expenditures | Encumbrances | Available Balance |
|--|-----------------|-----------------|----------------|----------------------|
| TOTAL | \$5,404,359.00 | \$5,121,712.80 | \$114,906.96 | \$167,739.24 |
| Total Undistributed Expenditures | \$15,261,531.50 | \$14,328,956.23 | \$741,397.72 | \$191,177.55 |
| *** TOTAL CURRENT EXPENSE EXPENDITURES *** | \$27,247,844.51 | \$25,765,260.64 | \$1,289,630.88 | \$192,952.99 |
| *** TOTAL CURRENT EXPENSE EXPENDITURES & TRANSFERS *** | \$27,247,844.51 | \$25,765,260.64 | \$1,289,630.88 | \$192,952.99 |

Manasquan Board of Education GENERAL FUND - FUND 10

STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS

COMPARED WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES

| | | Appropriations | Expenditures | Encumbrances | Available Balance |
|----------------|--|----------------|--------------|--------------|----------------------|
| *** C A P I T | PAL OUTLAY *** | | | | |
| EQUIPM | 1 E N T | | | | |
| | Regular programs-instruction | | | | |
| 12-130-100-730 | Grades 6-8 | \$2,663.00 | \$2,662.49 | .00 | \$0.51 |
| 12-140-100-730 | Grades 9-12 | \$24,657.00 | \$20,456.49 | \$4,200.00 | \$0.51 |
| 12-000-21X-730 | Support services-Related & Extraord. | \$6,715.00 | \$6,714.50 | .00 | \$0.50 |
| 12-000-251-730 | Central Services | \$3,571.00 | \$3,570.56 | .00 | \$0.44 |
| 12-000-252-730 | Admin. Info. Tech. | \$3,174.00 | \$3,172.19 | .00 | \$1.81 |
| 12-000-263-730 | Undist. ExpCare and Upkeep of Grnds | \$3,350.00 | \$3,350.00 | .00 | .00 |
| 12-000-266-730 | Undist. ExpSecurity | \$4,600.00 | \$4,600.00 | .00 | .00 |
| , | Undist. Exp Non-instructional Services | | | | |
| | TOTAL | \$48,730.00 | \$44,526.23 | \$4,200.00 | \$3.77 |
| Facilities | acquisition and construction services | | | | |
| 12-000-400-334 | Architectural/Engineering Services | \$2,614.22 | \$1,282.49 | .00 | \$1,331.73 |
| 12-000-400-450 | Construction Services | \$30.00 | \$3.90 | .00 | \$26.10 |
| 12-000-400-721 | Lease Purchase Agreements - Principal | \$132,703.00 | \$132,703.00 | .00 | .00 |
| 12-000-400-896 | Assmt for Debt Service on SDA Funding | \$27,109.00 | \$27,109.00 | .00 | .00 |
| | Sub Total | \$162,456.22 | \$161,098.39 | \$0.00 | \$1,357.83 |
| | TOTAL | \$162,456.22 | \$161,098.39 | \$0.00 | \$1,357.83 |
| : | TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY EXPENDITURES | \$211,186.22 | \$205,624.62 | \$4,200.00 | \$1,361.60 |

Manasquan Board of Education

GENERAL FUND - FUND 10

STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS COMPARED WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES

| | | | | Available |
|--|---|-----------------|---|--------------|
| | Appropriations | Expenditures | Encumbrances | Balance |
| *** EDUCATION JOBS FUND ** | *************************************** | | *************************************** | |
| *** FEMA COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT *** | | | | |
| TOTAL GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES | \$27,459,030.73 | \$25,970,885.26 | \$1,293,830.88 | \$194,314.59 |

REPORT OF THE SECRETARY CERTIFICATION PAGE TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION Manasquan Board of Education General Fund - Fund 10

| I, | | | , Board S | ecretary/E | Business Admi | inistrator |
|-------------|-----------------|--------------------|--------------|------------|---------------|-------------------|
| certify tha | t no line item | account has encu | mbrances and | expenditu | ıres, | |
| which in to | tal exceed the | line item appropr | ciation in | violation | of N.J.A.C. | 6A:23A-16.10(c)3. |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Box | ard Secretary/I | Business Administ: | ator | | | Date |

| - - | |
|--------|--|
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |

va_s1701_8919 06/01/2020

Manasquan Board of Education Monthly Transfer Report

| Budget Category | Accounts | Original Budget | Revenues Allowed + Pr Yr Reserve | Orig + Rvnues Allowed + Pr Yr Reserve | Maximum Transfer Out Allowed | YTD Net Transfers | % change of Transfers | Remaining Transfers Out Allowed | Account Balance |
|---|--|--------------------|--|---|------------------------------------|----------------------|-----------------------------|---------------------------------------|--------------------|
| Regular Programs | 11-1XX-100-XXX 12-1XX-100-XXX 13-1XX-100-XXX 15-1XX-100-XXX | 8,711,134.00 | 216.01 | 8,711,350.01 | 871,135.00 | (334,320.00) | -3.84 | 536,815.00 | 15.97 |
| Special Education, Basic Skills/Remedial 1X-2XX-100-XXX and Bilingual Instruction and Speech/OT/PT 1X-000-216-XXX and Ex 1X-000-217-XXX | 1X-2XX-100-XXX F 1X-000-216-XXX 1X-000-217-XXX | 3,454,184.00 | 0.00 | 3,454,184.00 | 345,418.40 | (148,295.00) | -4.29 | 197,123.40 | 1,742.16 |
| Vocational Programs-Local | 1X-3XX-100-XXX | 00.00 | 00.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 00.0 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| School-Spon. Co/Extra-Curr. Activities, School Sponsored Athletics, and Other Instructiona | 11-4XX-100-XXX 11-4XX-200-XXX 12-4XX-100-XXX 15-4XX-100-XXX 15-4XX-200-XXX | 883,356.00 | 0.00 | 883,356.00 | 88,335.60 | (6,087.00) | 69.0- | 82,248.60 | 18.98 |
| Community Services Programs/Operations | 1X-800-330-XXX | 00.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| UNDISTRIBUTED EXPENDITURES | | 13,048,674.00 | 216.01 | 13,048,890.01 | | (488,702.00) | | | 1,777.11 |
| Tuition | 11-000-100-XXX 16-000-100-XXX 17-000-100-XXX 18-000-100-XXX | 879,938.00 | 0.00 | 879,938.00 | 87,993.80 | (49,891.00) | -5.67 | 38,102.80 | 1.28 |
| Attendance and Social Work, Health, Guidance, Child Study Teams, Education Media Services/ | 1X-000-211-XXX 1X-000-213-XXX 1X-000-218-XXX 1X-000-219-XXX | 2,329,526.00 | 0.00 | 2,329,526.00 | 232,952.60 | (12,577.00) | -0.54 | 220,375.60 | 24.19 |
| Improvement of Instruction Services and Instructional Staff Training Services | 1X-000-221-XXX 1X-000-223-XXX | 552,476.00 | 38,718.00 | 591,194.00 | 59,119.40 | 19,446.00 | 3.29 | 78,565.40 | 5.01 |
| General Administration | 1X-000-230-XXX | 689,163.00 | 00:00 | 689,163.00 | 68,916.30 | 39,177.00 | 5.68 | 108,093.30 | 329.77 |
| School Administration | 1X-000-240-XXX | 1,280,198.00 | 00.00 | 1,280,198.00 | 128,019.80 | 25,588.00 | 2.00 | 153,607.80 | 189.54 |
| Central Services & Administrative Information Technology | 1X-000-25X-XXX | 505,223.00 | 00.00 | 505,223.00 | 50,522.30 | (9,045.00) | -1.79 | 41,477.30 | 1.93 |
| Operation and Maintenance of Plant Services | 1X-000-26X-XXX | 2,252,717.00 | 2,602.50 | 2,255,319.50 | 225,531.95 | 156,814.00 | 6.95 | 382,345.95 | 837.33 |
| Student Transportation Services | 1X-000-270-XXX | 644,576.00 | 0.00 | 644,576.00 | 64,457.60 | (64,457.00) | -10.00 | 0.60 | 22,047.59 |

va_s1701_8919 06/01/2020

Manasquan Board of Education Monthly Transfer Report

| Budget Category | Accounts | Original Budget | Revenues Allowed + Pr Yr Reserve | Orig + Rvnues Alfowed + Pr Yr Reserve | Maximum Transfer Out Allowed | YTD Net Transfers | % change of Transfers | Remaining Transfers Out Allowed | Account Balance |
|--|----------------------------------|--------------------|--|---|--|----------------------|-----------------------------|--|--------------------|
| Personal Services-Employee Benefits | 1X-XXX-XXX | 5,072,547.00 | 00.00 | 5,072,547.00 | 507,254.70 | 331,812.00 | 6.54 | 839,066.70 | 167,739.24 |
| Food Services | 11-000-310-XXX | 00.00 | 0.00 | 00.00 | 00:00 | 00.0 | 00:00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| Transfer Property Sale Proceedes to Debt Service Reserve | 11-000-520-934 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 00:0 | 0.00 | 00.00 |
| Transfer from General Fund Surplus to Debt 11-000-520-936 Service Fund to Repay CDL | ebt 11-000-520-936 | 0.00 | 00.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 00.00 |
| TOTAL GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE | | 14,206,364.00 | 41,320.50 | 14,247,684.50 | The state of the s | 436,867.00 | | TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY | 191,175.88 |
| Equipment | 12-XXX-XXX-73X 15-XXX-XXX-73X | 00:00 | 00.0 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 48,730.00 | 00.00 | 48,730.00 | 3.77 |
| Facilities Acquisition and Construction Services | 12-000-4XX-XXX | 173,110.00 | 2,644.22 | 175,754.22 | 0.00 | 00'0 | 00.0 | 0.00 | 1,358.83 |
| Capital Reserve-Transfer to Capital Expend. 12-000-4XX-931 Fund | ld. 12-000-4XX-931 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 00.0 | 00:00 | 0.00 |
| Capital Reserve-Transfer to Repayment of 12-000-4XX-933 Debt | f 12-000-4XX-933 | 00.0 | 00.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 00.0 |
| TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENDITURES | | 173,110.00 | 2,644.22 | 175,754.22 | The state of the s | 48,730.00 | | THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O | 1,362.60 |
| TOTAL SPECIAL SCHOOLS | 13-XXX-XXX-XXX | 00.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 00:00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 00.00 |
| Transfer of Funds to Charter Schools | 10-000-100-56X | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 00.00 | 00.00 | 0.00 |
| General Fund Contribution to School Based 10-000-520-930 Budgets | ed 10-000-520-930 | 00.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 00.0 | 0.00 | 00.0 |
| OPERATING BUDGET GRAND TOTAL | | 27,428,148.00 | 44,180.73 | 27,472,328.73 | | (3,105.00) | | | 194,315.59 |

School Business Administrator Signature

Date

| va psum7 07021 | 1215 | M | anasqu | an Boa | Manasquan Board of Education | neation |
|------------------|---|--|-----------------|--------------------|---|--|
| 06/01/2020 | | | Purchase | Order | Order Report by PO# | hv PO# |
| PO # | Account # | Vendor | Control # | | | |
| 20-001705 | 11-000-262-420-01-00-00- | CNAM - INDA | # 50 E | COMMIT | Original | Payments |
| Totals for 1 | Accounts issued against 00 001 | 20 00170F | | 05/01/20 | 67.05 | 0.00 |
| Order Details | iais. Teach | 40-00 (/ 03 | | | 67.05 | 0.00 |
| 20-001708 | 14 000 060 640 64 64 64 | | REPUND | FOR CAFETERI | A ACCOUNT ON | REFUND FOR CAFETERIA ACCOUNT ON STUDENT ACCOUN |
| 001100-02 | 11-000-262-610-01-04-00- | 4869/AMAZON.COM LLC | | 05/01/20 | 368.81 | 368.84 |
| otais to | lotals for 1 Accounts issued against 20-001706 | 20-001706 | | - | 368 04 | 10.000 |
| Order Details : | ails: 2 Each | | SHOE RE | IMBURSMENT A | SHOE REIMBURSMENT AS PRE MED COMMITTEE | 308.87 |
| 20,004 | | | 19/20 S | Y for P Guzm | 19/20 SY for P Guzman & L Guzman. | IKACI |
| 101100-07 | 11-190-100-610-01-01-00-001 1981/RKE ATHLETIC | 11 1981/RKE ATHLETIC | | 05/01/20 | 1,088.00 | 1 088 00 |
| | LETTERING 11-190-100-610-02-01-00-002 1981/RKE ATHLETIC LETTERING | LETTERING 12 1981/RKE ATHLETIC LETTERING | | 05/01/20 | 612.00 | 612.00 |
| Totals for | Totals for 2 Accounts issued against 20-001707 | 20-001707 | | | | |
| Order Details | ails; 100 Each | | | | 1,700.00 | 1,700.00 |
| | | | FACE MASKS | 3KS - LOGO - | GREY | |
| 20.004708 | *************************************** | | FACE MASKS | 3KS - LOGO - | NAVY | |
| 20,100 | -000-262-610-01-0 -000-401-390-03 | 2050/SHERWIN WILLIAMS | | 05/01/20 | 1,309.85 | 460.41 |
| Totals for | 2 Accessed 2 - 1 | 2050/SHERWIN WILLIAMS | | 05/01/20 | 776.85 | 00'0 |
| io simo | caris for Accounts issued against 20-001708 | 20-001708 | | | 2.086.70 | 160.44 |
| Order Details : | ails: 1 Each | | PATNT ST | PAINT STIPPLIES TO | | 400.44 |
| 20,000 | | | ATTACHED QUOTE. | ğ . | IHE MANASQUAN HIGH | HIGH SCHOOL CZ |
| Totals for | 11-000-262-610-01-00-00- | 3029/HOME DEPOT | | 05/01/20 | 2,656.80 | 2.656.80 |
| ion significancy | counts | .0-001709 | | | 2,656.80 | 2.656.80 |
| i) ii | ils: 1 Each | | USG CEILINGS | RADAR | 'X4' LAY-IN F | 2'X4' LAY-IN FIBERBOA AS PER |
| 20-001710 | 11-000-219-580-02-02-00-002 5723/BALON, KELLY | 2 5723/BALON, KELLY | | DELDATOR | , | |
| Totals for | Totals for 1 Accounts issued against 20-001710 | 0-001710 | | 03/10/60 | 28.92 | 28.92 |
| Order Details. | ils; 1 Each | | | | 28.92 | 28.92 |
| 20-001711 | -000-219- | 2 2274/TEDECA CAVAOR | MILEAGE | REIMBURSEMEN | MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT FOR KELLY B | BALON |
| Totals for | Totals for 1 Accounts issued against 20-001744 | 0-001714 | | 05/01/20 | 151.62 | 151.62 |
| Order Details | ils. 1 Each | | | | 151.62 | 151.62 |
| 20-001712 | 11-190-100-640 04 oc oc oc | | MILEAGER | REIMBURSEME | MILEAGER REIMBURSEMENT FOR TERESA SAVAGE. | SAVAGE. |
| j | Totals for 1 Accounts issued and account as a second LLC | 1 4869/AMAZON.COM LLC | | 05/01/20 | 169.37 | 169.37 |
| 2 | Z 1Suled against 2. | 0-001712 | | | 169.37 | 169.37 |
| Order Details | #S: 1 Each | | VARIOUS | DOG SUPPLIES | VARIOUS DOG SUPPLIES FOR DISTRICT K9 | |

| | 05/01/20 | 20.50 | | nannan | Credited | Voided | Open |
|-----|--|--------------------------|----------------|--------------------|----------|-------------------------|-----------------------------|
| | 07110100 | 60.79 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 67.05 ** | 0.00 | 00.0 |
| | | 67.05 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 67.05 | 0.00 | 00 0 |
| | REFUND FOR CAFETERIA ACCOUNT ON STUDENT ACCOUNTS | A ACCOUNT ON | STUDENT ACCOU | NTS. | | . C | , , |
| | 05/01/20 | 368.81 | 368.81 | ć | 4 | 50.79 | 67.05 |
| | | 368.81 | 30000 | 00.0 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 00.00 |
| | SHOE RETMEMBERS SWEATH SK TWANSTERNETH BOHS | יייים משת ט | 19.005 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| | 19/20 SY for P Guzm | For P Guzman & L Guzman. | NTRACT n. | | | 180.00 | 360.00 |
| | 05/01/20 | 1,088.00 | 1,088.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| | 05/01/20 | 612.00 | 612.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| | | 1,700.00 | 1,700.00 | 0.00 | 000 | | |
| | FACE MASKS - LOGO - | GREY | | • | 9 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| | | - NAVY | | | | 8.50 | 850.00 |
| | 05/01/20 | 1,309.85 | 460.41 | c | 6 | 8.50 | 850.00 |
| | 05/01/20 | 776.85 | 00.0 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 849.44 |
| | | 2,086.70 | 460.41 | 0.00 | 00.0 | 00.0 | //6.85 |
| | PAINT SUPPLIES FOR THE MANASQUAN HIGH SCHOOL ATTACHED QUOTE. | THE MANASQUAN | HIGH SCHOOL | CAFETERIA AS PER | | 0.00 2,086.70 | 1,626.29 2,086.70 |
| | 05/01/20 | 2,656.80 | 2,656.80 | 0.00 | 0 | ć | |
| | | 2,656.80 | 2,656.80 | 0.00 | 200 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| - + | USG CEILINGS RADAR 2 #H0912-127071 | 2'X4' LAY-IN FIBERBOA AS | FIBERBOA AS PE | PER ATTACHED QUOTE | | 0.00 2,656.80 | 0.00 2,656.80 |
| | 05/01/20 | 28.92 | 28.92 | 0.00 | 000 | ć | • |
| | | 28.92 | 28.92 | 0.00 | 000 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| - | MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT FOR KELLY BALON | NT FOR KELLY | BALON | | 3 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| | 05/01/20 | 151.62 | 151.62 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 25.64 | 25.64 |
| | | 151.62 | 151.62 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 00.0 | 0.00 |
| ~ | MILEAGER REIMBURSEMENT FOR TERESA | INT FOR TERES. | A SAVAGE. | | • | 6.00 | 0.00 |
| | 05/01/20 | 169.37 | 169.37 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 79.161 | 151.62 |
| | | 169.37 | 169.37 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 00.00 |
| | VARIOUS DOG SUPPLIES FOR DISTRICT K9. | FOR DISTRIC | | t et a | | | 50.5 |

DOCUMENT E

| N, |
|-----|
| യ |
| Ω, |
| Ϋ́O |
| ц. |

| va_psum7.070215 06/01/2020 | 70215 | Ď. | Director | | | | | | | |
|-------------------------------|---|--------------------------------------|-----------|---|--|---|----------|------------------|--------|-----------|
| | | | urchase | oraer. | ise Urder Keport by PO# | y PO# | | | | |
| # Od | Account # | Vendor | Control # | Commit | Original | Payments | Invoiced | Cancelled/ | Voided | |
| 20-001713 | 11-000-100-561-22-00-00- | 6627/FREEMAN, MR. AND MRS. | | 05/01/20 | 220.00 | 220.00 | 0.00 | Credited 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| Totals fo | Totals for 1 Accounts issued against 20-001713 | 20-001713 | | | 220.00 | 220.00 | 0.00 | 000 | 00 0 | |
| Order Details: | efails: 1 Each | | REIMBUF | REIMBURSEMENT FOR APRIL | PRIL PRE-SCHOC | PRE-SCHOOL TUITION. | | 3 | 220.00 | 220.00 |
| \$0-00 14 T4 | 11-000-100-261-22-00-00- | 6628/SHELLY, MR. AND MRS. | | 05/01/20 | 170.00 | 170.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| Totals fo | Totals for 1 Accounts issued against 20-001714 | 20-001714 | | And the second second | 170.00 | 170.00 | 00.0 | ~~~ | | |
| Order Details: | efails: 1 Each | | REIMBUR | SEMENT FOR AF | REIMBURSEMENT FOR A PRII. PER - STECOT | Ē | 0.0 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 20-001715 | 11-000-100-561-22-00-00- | 6629/CAMPBELL, MR. AND MRS. | | 05/01/20 | 510.00 | | 00.0 | 0.00 | 170.00 | 170.00 |
| Totals fo | Totals for 1 Accounts issued against 20-001715 | 20-001715 | | *************************************** | 510.00 | 510.00 | 000 | 400 | | |
| Order Details : | etails: 1 Each | | REIMBUR | REIMBURSEMENT FOR APRIL MAY E | | South and | 0.00 | 0.00 | 00.0 | 0.00 |
| 20-001716 | 11-000-100-561-22-00-00- | 6630/HENRY, MR. AND | | 05/01/20 | | 330.00 TULTION. | TOLTLON. | 000 | 510.00 | 510.00 |
| 1 | | MRS. | | | | | | 90.5 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| Totals fo | counts | 20-001716 | | | 330.00 | 330.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 000 |
| Order Details : | etails; I Each | | REIMBUF | REIMBURSEMENT FOR APRIL, MAY | 병 | JUNE PRE-SCHOOL TUITION. | TUITION. | | 330.00 | 320 00 |
| Total E | 11-40Z-10U-50U-01-00-2Z-001 2077/THE SPORT SPOT | 31 2077/THE SPORT SPOT | | 05/01/20 | 840.00 | 840.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 00.0 | 00.000 |
| ordis ic | count | 20-001717 | | | 840.00 | 840.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 00.0 | 0000 |
| Order Details : | etalls: 28 Each 23 Each | | SPEEDO | SPEEDO IMPRINTED SUITS | TIS | | | | 20.00 | 000 |
| | 5 Each | | SPEEDO | JAMMERS | | | | | 10.00 | 230.00 |
| 20-001718 | 11-000-262-610-01-00-00- | 2036/SCOLES | | | 0 | 1 | | | 10.00 | 50.00 |
| | | FLOORSHINE INDUSTRIES | | 071000 | 0,046.00 | 0.00 | 875.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 7,171.00 |
| | 11-000-262-610-02-00-00- | 2036/SCOLES FLOORSHINE INDUSTRIES | | 05/01/20 | 4,525.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 4,525.00 |
| Totals fo | Totals for 2 Accounts issued against 20-001718 | 20-001718 | | - | 12.571.00 | 00.0 | 07.5 | | | |
| Order Details : | etails: 100 EA | | KITTOI. | KITTOL BOAMING HANG CHARACT LEGISLAND | deraturate de | 2 | 97.3.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 11,696.00 |
| | 10 Each | | HAND HA | HAND HYGIENE FLOOR S | STAND | | | | | 11,396.00 |
| | 10 Each | | NO TOUC | NO TOUCH DISPENSER W | WHITE KUTOL | | | | 87.50 | 875.00 |
| | | | AS PER | PER ATTACHED QUOTE q031162 | FE q031162 | | | | 00.05 | 300.00 |
| 20-001719 | 11-000-240-600-01-01-00-001 6631# OPS | 71 6634/II ODS | | A CONTRACT #8: | | | | | | |
| | | PHOTOGRAPHY | | 05/01/20 | 386.00 | 386.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | | | | | |

Manasquan Board of Education

Run on 06/16/2020 at 10:16:47 AM

| 06/01/2020 | 6170 | j | 4 | | * | TOD BABI | | | | |
|-----------------|---|---|--|--|------------------------------|--|----------------|------------|-----------|-----------|
| 00/01/2020 | | | Purchase Order Report by PO# | Order] | Report | by PO# | | | | |
| PO # | Account # | | Control # | Commit | Original | Pavmente | | Cancelled/ | | |
| Totals | Totals for 1 Accounts issued against 20-001719 | t 20-001719 | | *************************************** | | A THOUSE | Invoiced | Credited | Voided | Open |
| Order Details ; | etails: 1 Each | | SENTOP | AME COM | 386.00 | 386.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 20-001720 | 11-000-262-580-01-01-00- | 2673/NAFTI | | CAF AND GOWN IMAGES FOR SIGN | IMAGES FOR | SIGN | | | 386.00 | 386 |
| Totals f | Totals for 1 Accounts issued against 20-001720 | t 20-001720 | | 05/01/20 | 1,590.00 | 1,590.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 000 |
| Order Details ; | etails; 1 Each | | | | 1,590.00 | 1,590.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 000 |
| | | | PROFESSI COVID-19 | PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AS FOLLOWS: COVID-19 CLEANING PROTOCOL, & MAIN | S AS FOLLOW | PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AS FOLLOWS: COVID-19 CLEANING PROTOCOT, & MATHYMENIANCES OF COVID-19 CLEANING PROTOCOT, & MATHYMENIANCES | | | 1,590.00 | 1,590.00 |
| 700 | | | FOR 17 A | FOR 17 ATTENDEES AS PER ATTACHED PROPOSAL | PER ATTACHE | INIBNANCE SAFE D PROPOSAL | TY TRAINING S | ESSION | | |
| 20-001721 | 11-000-223-580-01-03-00-0 | 11-006-223-580-01-03-00-001 6632/NATIONAL DANCE EDUCATION ORGAN | | 05/01/20 | 635.00 | 635.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0 |
| Totals f | Totals for 1 Accounts issued against 20-001721 | t 20-001721 | | | | | | | | 3 |
| Order Details : | etails: 1 Each | | į | | 635.00 | 635.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 000 |
| | | | NATIONAL DANG | DANCE EDUCA: | TION ORGANI | NATIONAL DANCE EDUCATION ORGANIZATION MEMBERSHIP FEE | HIP FEE | | 115.00 | 71. |
| | | | STANDARD | STANDARDS (NCAS) IN DANCE (5/18-8/9) | 12: IMPLEMEN DANCE (5/18- | IMPLEMENTING THE NATIONAL CORE ARTS | ONAL CORE ART | ะง | 520.00 | 520.00 |
| 20-001722 | 44 000 040 000 | | FOR MELL | FOR MELISSA GALANO | | | | | | |
| 77 | i | 102 5979/PDEC DESIGN & PRINT | | 05/01/20 | 1,235.00 | 0.00 | 1,235.00 | 0.00 | 000 | < |
| Totals fo | Totals for 1 Accounts issued against 20-001722 | 20-001722 | | | | | | | 0.0 | 0.00 |
| Order Details : | stails; 95 Bach | | : | | 1,235.00 | 0.00 | 1,235.00 | 0.00 | 00.0 | 000 |
| 20-001723 | 000-263 | | 18X24 SI(| SN W/H STAKE | PHOTO AND N | 18X24 SIGN W/H STAKE PHOTO AND NAME AS PER ATTACHED. | TACHED. | | 1 | 0.00 |
| | -00-00-10-010-202-000-11 | 2036/SCOLES | | 05/01/20 | 44,201.48 | 00 0 | 20 554 44 | • | 17.25 | 1,638.75 |
| | 11-000-262-610-02-00-00- | PLOOKSHINE INDUSTRIES | | | | | 55,534,41 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 4,647.07 |
| | | FLOORSHINE INDUSTRIES | | 05/01/20 | 24,863.33 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 24.863.33 |
| Totals fo | Totals for 2 Accounts issued against 20-001723 | 20-001723 | | | | | | | • | 22.5 |
| Order Details : | stails; 1 Each | | TOTAL CHECKEN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN | ton to | 69,064.81 | 0.00 | 39,554,41 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 29,510.40 |
| | | | QUOTE #QC | #0031183. | OL'S CUSTOR | SCHOOL'S CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES AS PER ATTACHED PRICE | AS PER ATTACHE | ID PRICE | 69,064.81 | 69,064.81 |
| 20-001724 | 11-000-240-600-02-00-00-00-01-00-00 | 00 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 | ED DATA BID | dis | | | | | | |
| | | Company Inc. | | 05/01/20 | 957.96 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 00.00 | 967 06 |
| Totals fo | Totals for 1 Accounts issued against 20-001724 | 20-001724 | | | | | | | | DE: 100 |
| Order Details : | tails: 1 Each | | 7603 | | | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 957.96 |
| | 1 Each | | | (CE4013) TONER C | | BLACK HIGH YIELD | q | | 219,99 | 219 99 |
| | 1 Each | | | TONER | | CYAN | | | 245.99 | 245.93 |
| | 1 Each | | | TONER | CARIKIDGE, Y CARTRIDGE M | YELLOW MACENTER | | | 245,99 | 245.99 |
| 20-001725 | 11-000-262-610-01-00-00- | 3700/RICHARDS RENTALS | | 20 | | 2 279 94 | ć | , | 245.99 | 245.99 |
| | | | | | | r > 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | | | | | |

0.00 0.00

Manasquan Board of Education

va_psum7.070215 06/01/2020

| , | ļ | F | Manasquan Board of Education | an Boar | d of Ed | ucation | | | | |
|-------------------------------|---|---------------------------------|------------------------------|--|---|--|----------------------|------------------------|---|-----------|
| va_psumr.0/0215 06/01/2020 | 215 | | Purchase | Order] | Order Report by PO# | by PO# | | | | |
| PO# | Account # | Vendor | Control # | Commit | Original | Payments | Invoiced | Cancelled/ | Z CZ CV | |
| Totals for | Totals for 1 Accounts issued against 20-001725 | 20-001725 | | | 2 279 94 | 2 279 04 | 000 | Credited | nanio | nado |
| Order Details: | ails: 3 Each | | £80000000 | | | | 0.00 | 0.00 | 00.0 | 0.00 |
| | м | | EBZ7500 | LS - 29.0 CC - 65 CC RD S | - 29.0 CC COMMERCIAL STRAIGHT SH. 65 CC HD STRATO BACKPACK BLOWERS | STRAIGHT SHAFT LCK BLOWERS | SHAFT TRIMMER IRS | | 359.99 | 1,079.97 |
| | | | AS PER C | AS PER QUOTE #129045 | 10 | | | | , | 1, 133.31 |
| 20-001726 | 11-006-240-600-01-01-00-001 1981/RKE ATHLETIC | 11 1981/RKE ATHLETIC | | 05/01/20 | 1,890.00 | 1,890.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| | 11-000-240-600-02-01-00-002 1981/RKE ATHLETIC LETTERING | 21981/RKE ATHLETIC LETTERING | | 05/01/20 | 720.00 | 720.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| Totals for | Totals for 2 Accounts issued against 20-001726 | 20-001726 | | - | 2.610.00 | 2 640 00 | 000 | | | |
| Order Details : | ails: 1 Each | | | £ | | 7,010,00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 00.0 | 0.00 |
| 20-001727 | 000-262- | 2186/UNITED RENTALS | IOIE BAG | BAGS FOR GRADUATING CLASS | | - MHS & MES | | | 2,610.00 | 2,610.00 |
| | | INC, | | 03/11/20 | 688.03 | 688.03 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| Totals for | Totals for 1 Accounts issued against 20-001727 | 20-001727 | | - | 688.03 | 688 03 | 000 | 22.0 | | |
| Order Details : | ails: 1 Each | | dOS LUS | STREET OF FC HATT GOSSIOS | | | | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 20-001728 | 11-000-266-610-01-00-00- | SEOFIDAY ALL EN | AOS CTOC | 1711 74-7P | 1 | RENTAL FOR 1 N | HINOM | | 688.03 | 688.03 |
| | | MANUFACTURING LLC | | 05/01/20 | 1,084.97 | 434.98 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 649.99 |
| Totals for | Totals for 1 Accounts issued against 20-001728 | 20-001728 | | | 1.084.97 | 434 98 | 000 | | | |
| Order Details : | ails: 1 Each | | OC 430. | 1 | | 72:+0+ | 0.00 | 00.0 | 0.00 | 649.99 |
| | | | TRAINING AID, | ≥: | ANA/CANNABIS OKE-C: COACAI | "MARCLI-C: MARLUUANA/CANNABIS RESIN/SYNTHETICS/HASISH K9 :NING AID, SIK-COKE-C: COACAINE NARCOTICS SCENT KIT: BAM-K-DETT. | ICS/HASISH K9 |) . Tritton - W - M | 1,079.97 | 1,079.97 |
| | | | KIT-NEW | KIT-NEW K9 ESSENTIALS DETECTION KIT, | S DETECTION | KIT. | | : 197-14 | | |
| | 1 Bach | | AS PER A | PER ATTACHED QUOTE #RQ009021 | TE #RQ009021 | | | | | |
| 20-001729 | 11-190-100-616-01-01-00-10-001-1- | M 4084/DVE ATCH FTD | SULFFLNG | | | | | | 5.00 | 5.00 |
| | | LETTERING | | 05/01/20 | 850.00 | 850.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| Totals for | Totals for 1 Accounts issued against 20-001729 | 20-001729 | | | 850 00 | 850 00 | 000 | | *************************************** | |
| Order Details: | ails: 100 Each | | FACE MASK | SK - GREY | | 00.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 20-001730 | 11-000-262-610-01-00-00- | 3029/HOME DEPOT | | - 4, | 2.656.80 | 2 656 80 | o o | • | 8.50 | 850.00 |
| Totals for | Totals for 1 Accounts issued against 20-001730 | 20-001730 | | | 2 656 80 | 2,000.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| Order Details: | ails: 80 Each | | | | 7,000.00 | 7,656.80 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 20-001731 | 282 | | 980 | CELLINGS RADAR 2 | X 4' AS | PER QUOTE #H0912-128320 | 2-128320 | | 33.21 | 2,656.80 |
| Totals for | Totale for 1 Accounts include Landscape | 1837/MATNAKU ELECIKIC | <u></u> | 05/01/20 | 1,970.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 1,970.00 |
| 1000 | r Accounts issued against | Z0-001/31 | | | 1,970.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 00.0 | 0.00 | 1,970.00 |
| Order Details : | ails: 1 Each | | NEW WIRI | ING TO REFEET | EXISTING EN | WIRING TO REFEED EXISTING EXT/EMERGENCY LIGHT AND REPLACE | IGHT AND REPI | ACE 10 | 1,970.00 | 1,970.00 |
| | | | AS PER A | eall/emekgenur lights and 3 E AS PER ATTACHED ESTIMATE #818 | rs and 3 emer LMATE #818 | 3 EMERGENCY LIGHTS. 818 | | | | |

| - | |
|------|--|
| | |
| T. | |
| - 33 | |
| _ | |
| • | |
| Ω | |
| ~ | |
| 11 | |
| • | |
| | |
| | |

Run on 06/16/2020 at 10:16:47 AM

0.00

| 06/01/2020 | 61201 | | * | | | | • | | |
|-----------------|--|--|----------------------|--|---|------------------------|---|--------------|----------|
| | | | urcnase | Urder | r archase Order Report by PO# | y PO# | | | |
| #04 | Account # | | Control # | Commit | Original | Pavments | | Cancelled/ | |
| 20-001732 | 11-190-100-340-01-01-00-001 1198/CDWG | 01 1198/CDWG | | 05/01/20 | 20 000 | | IIIVOICEG | Credited | Voided |
| Totals (| Totals for 1 Accounts issued against 20-001732 | t 20-001732 | | 02/10/00 | 200.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 00.0 | 0.00 |
| Order Details : | Details: 1 Bach | | ļ | | 200.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| | | | AEROHIVE 6091639 | AEROHIVE RENEWAL 12-30-2019 | ဥ | 6-30-2020 | | | 200.00 |
| | | | | Part#: EXT-R000607963 | LAIREME CUSION HW SUP RNW T#: EXT-R000607963 | INW | | | |
| | | | CDWG Quote | te #: LLBX008 | 80 | | | | |
| | | | Contract: (18/19-03) | : Technology | , Supplies and | Services | <pre>Contract: Technology Supplies and Services #ESCNJ18/19-03 (18/19-03)</pre> | | |
| 20-001733 | 11-000-262-610-01-00-00- | 3700/RICHARDS RENTALS | | 05/01/20 | 847.95 | 847.95 | c | | |
| Totals | scounts is: | 1 20-001733 | | | 847.95 | 847.95 | 00.0 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| Order Details : | | | MS291 18 | 18 NES - MS 291 | marcas "at | | 9 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| | 1 Each | | LRTZ230 AS PER O | | T LOT GROUND G REACH HEDGE | SAW TRIMMER | | | 367.96 |
| 20-001734 | 11-000-240-600-01-01-00-001 1981/RKE ATHLETIC | 01 1981/RKE ATHLETIC | | 05/01/20 | 1 610 00 | * | | | |
| | 11-000-240-600 02 04 00 02 | LETTERING | | | 00:01 | 1,610.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| | LETTERING | 02 1981/RKE ATHLETIC LETTERING | | 05/01/20 | 630.00 | 630.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 000 |
| Totals fe | Totals for 2 Accounts issued against 20-001734 | 20-001734 | | | | | | | |
| Order Details : | efails: 90 Each | | | | 2,240.00 | 2,240.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| | N | | TTII T-Si | T-SHIRT MES NAVY | ¥ | | | | 00 6 |
| 20-001735 | 11-000-262-420-01-00-00. | 1697/Mil i BDOOV | | T-SHIRT MHS NAVY | > | | | | 7 00 |
| | 77 000 000 000 77 | CLEARWATER IRRIGATIO | | 05/01/20 | 1,500.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 1,500.00 |
| | . 1-000-262-420-01-00-00- | 6344/MILLBROOK LAWN SPRINKLERS, LLC | | 05/01/20 | 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 6 |
| Totals fo | Totals for 2 Accounts issued against 20-001735 | 20-001735 | | | | | | | |
| Order Details | etails; 1 Each | | ביו מיאמסיף | | 3,000.00 | 1,500.00 | 0.00 | 00.00 | 1,500.00 |
| | | | 1 1/2 PVC | 1 1/2 PVC CONDUIT. REPAIR PPB ATTRACTION NOTICE. | VEWAY IN FRONT REPAIR BROKEN | OF HIGH S SPRINKLER | 1 1/2 PVC CONDUIT. REPAIR BROKEN SPRINKLER LINE AND BACK FILL AS | | 1,500.00 |
| 20-001736 | 11-000-100-566-22-00-00- | 6461/GARFIELD PARK | | 05/01/20 | 13,487.30 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 43 487 30 * | |
| Totals fo | Totals for 1 Accounts issued against 20-001736 | 20-001736 | | | | | | : 00: 10t's: | 0.00 |
| 20-001737 | 11-000-262-610-01-04-00- | 5798/RICHEY KEVIN | | | 13,487.30 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 13,487.30 | 0.00 |
| Totats fo | Totals for 1 Accounts issued against 20-001737 | 20-001737 | | 02/110/60 | 134.99 | 134.99 | 0.00 | 00.00 | 0.00 |
| Order Details: | stalls: 1 Each | | OTTO WORK | | 134.99 | 134.99 | 00.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 20-001738 | 11-000-262-610-01-00-00- | 3029/HOME DEPOT | | OFINITO | OFINITE AS FER MEA CONTRACT | | | | 134.99 |
| | | | | | 798.00 | 298.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |

200.00

200.00

0.00

0.00

367.96

0.00

0.00

630.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,500.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Open

Manasquan Board of Education

| va_psum7.070215 06/01/2020 | 1215 | 2 | mrchaso | Ordor | Donor! | #OQ | | | | |
|--|--|---|----------------------------------|---|--|--|------------------------------------|-----------------|----------|-----------------------|
| Permusa and a company of the company | | | Target of the frequency of the | | n roday | y ru# | | | | |
| # Od | Account # | Vendor | Control # | Commit | Original | Payments | Invoiced | Cancelled/ | Voided | |
| Totals for | Totals for 1 Accounts issued against 20-001738 | 20-001738 | | | 298.00 | 298.00 | 000 | oleginen | 3000 | obeil |
| Order Details: | tails: 1 Each | | 1001-535-179 | -179 - 165FT | LASER MEAST | TASER MEASTRE W/ASTREAM | | 5 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 20-001739 | 20-477-100-600-02-00-00-0 | 20-477-100-600-02-00-00-000 1280/DELL MARKETING | | /20 | 46 538 70 | n oo u | | • | 298.00 | 298.00 |
| | | ď | | | | 20.5 | 00°0 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 46,538,70 |
| Totals for | Totals for 1 Accounts issued against 20-001739 | 1.20-001739 | | | 46,538.70 | 0.00 | 00.0 | 000 | 000 | |
| Order Details: | fails: 65 Each | | T,ATTTTT | משמת מא סונצג | | | | 200 | 0.00 | 46,538.70 |
| | | | | CHARGED TO CARES GRANT | ALLACAED QU | | 3000062328545.1 | | 715.98 | 46,538.70 |
| 20-001740 | 11-000-262-610-01-00-00- | 1430/GRAINGER | | 05/01/20 | 4,382.40 | 4,382.40 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 00 0 | c c |
| Totals fo | Totals for 1 Accounts issued against 20-001740 | t 20-001740 | | | 4,382.40 | 4,382.40 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| Order Details : | fails: 2 Each | | | LOW-GRAIN DEHUMIDIFER, | R, 235 AS PER | R QUOTE #2044543187 | 543187. | | 2.191.20 | 4 382 40 |
| 20-001741 | 30-000-401-450-01-H | 1657/MAYNARD ELECTRIC | O | 05/01/20 | 3,380.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 3.380.00 |
| otals to | otals for 1 Accounts issued against 20-001741 | t 20-001741 | | | 3,380.00 | 00.0 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 3 380 00 |
| Order Details : | tails: 1 Each | | PROVIDE | ALL LABOR AN | PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS AS FOLLOWS: | AS FOLLOWS: | | | 3,380.00 | 73.000.00 |
| | | | CAFETERI SERVING | CAFETERIA HIGH SCHOOL SERVING AREA RELOCATE DEPONIER MESER SERVING | | - RELOCATE EXISTING 100 AMP SWALL NORTH ALL RELATED RECEPTACLES AND APPLIANCE FEES | AMP SMALL NORTH AND APPLIANCE F | RTH E FEES - | | 00000 |
| | | | AS PER A | PER ATTACHED QUOTES | . គ. | | | | | |
| 20-001742 | 30-000-401-450-01-H | 1657/MAYNARD ELECTRIC | O | 05/01/20 | 2,895.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 000 | c | |
| Totals fo | Totals for 1 Accounts issued against 20-001742 | t 20-001742 | | | 2,895.00 | 0.00 | 00 0 | 00.0 | 000 | 7,895.00 |
| Order Details: | tails: 1 Each | | actvoac | DROWTH TIME TOUGHT TIN MUTTER | | | 9 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 2,895.00 |
| | | | FOLLOWS: | ALL LABOR AN | MATERIALS | FOR THE ELECTE | THE ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION AS | ATION AS | 2,895.00 | 2,895.00 |
| | | | HIGH SCH NEW FLAT AS PER A | HIGH SCHOOL CAFETERIA NEW FLAT PANELS, SECUR AS PER ATTACHED OUOTES | ٠ ١ | REPLACE 15 EXISTING 2 X TO CEILING AND BUILDING | X 4 TROFFERS WITH KG STRUCTURE. | wiтн | | |
| 20-001743 | 11-000-230-339-21-00-00- | 3561/McMANIMON, SCOTLAND & BAUMANN | | 05/01/20 | 23,235.00 | 23,235.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| Totals fo | Totals for 1 Accounts issued against 20-001743 | t 20-001743 | | | 23,235,00 | 23 235 00 | 000 | 66.6 | | |
| Order Details : | tails: 1 Each | | PROFESSI | PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED: | S RENDERED: | IN CONNECTION WITH | | | 3 500 00 | 0.00 |
| | | | PROJECT 2020, BY | EQUIPMENT LE | ASE PURCHASE THE BOARD O | PROJECT EQUIPMENT LEASE PURCHASE AGREEMENT DATED AS OF JUNE 1 2020, BY AND BETWEEN THE ROAPH OF EDITCATION OF THE PORCH. | | E 1, | | 00.00010 |
| | 1 Each | | MANASQUAN FOR PROFES | IN THE | MANASQUAN IN THE COUNTY OF MONMOUTH FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED: | COUNTY OF MONMOUTH, NEW JERSEY AND MANASQUAN BANK SERVICES RENDERED: IN CONNECTION WITH \$90,000 | CONNECTION WITH S9 | SQUAN BANK | 200 | 6 6 6 1 7 |
| | | | MATH CUR JUNE 1, | RICULUM EQUI 2020, BY AND | PMENT LEASE BETWEEN THE | CHASE ARD C | EMENT DATED A | S OF BOROUGH | | 00:006:67 |
| | | | | | | | | | | |

Manasquan Board of Education

| va_psum7.070215 | 70215 | | Manasdu | an Boar | uan Board of Education | ucation | | | | |
|-----------------|--|--|----------------------------------|---|--|--|---|--------------|----------|----------|
| 06/01/2020 | | pontes | Purchase Order Report by PO# | Order | Report 1 | by PO# | | | | |
| PO# | Account # | Vendor | Control # | Commit | Original | Payments | Invoiced | Cancelled/ | 107.07 | |
| | | | OF MANA! BANK. | SQUAN IN THE | OF MANASQUAN IN THE COUNTY OF MONMOUTH, NEW JERSEY AND MANASQUAN BANK. | NMOUTH, NEW J | ERSEY AND MAN | ASQUAN | papion | Open |
| | 1 Bach | | PROFESS. CONCERN: | PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED: CONCERNING FACILITIES AID, SHARI | | FOR ADVICE A | RED: FOR ADVICE AND ASSISTANCE SHARED SERVICES FINANCING WITH BOROTISH | ВОКОПСН | 6,235.00 | 6,235.00 |
| 20-001744 | 11-000-240-600-01-01-00 | 11-000-240-600-01-01-00-001 5500/STONE GRAPHICS COMPANY, INC. | AND USE, | AND USES OF BOND PROCEEDS. 05/01/20 90: | LO. | 0.00 | 905.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 00 0 |
| Totals fe | Totals for 1 Accounts issued against 20-001744 | ıst 20-001744 | | - | | | | | | |
| Order Details : | etails: 1 Bach | | 15' X 6. | 905.(6.5" EXTERIOR BANNER. | 905.00 BANNER. 13 C | 0.00 OZ REINFORCED | 0.00 905.00 13 OZ REINFORCED VINYL WITH HEM | 0.00 EM & | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 20-001745 | 30-000-401-450-01-H | 6433/SHADE ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC | 16175010 | 05/01/20 | 05/01/20 3,395.00 0.00 | R ATTACHED. 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 3,395.00 |
| Totals fo | Totals for 1 Accounts issued against 20-001745 | ist 20-001745 | | W | | The second secon | | | | |
| Order Details : | etails: 1 Each | | | | 3,395.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 3.395.00 |
| | | | STABLLZE UNIT VEN | E LEAD-BASED NTILATORS IN | STABLIZE LEAD-BASED PAINT LOCATED ON THE WALL UNIT VENTILATORS IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS. | ON THE WALL | THE WALLS BEHIND THE REMOVED | REMOVED | 3,395.00 | 3,395.00 |
| | | | PRINCIPA VICE PRI ROOM 214 | AL'S OFFICE ? INCIPAL'S OFF 1 | PRINCIPAL'S OFFICE AND PRINCIPAL'S OFFICE RECEPTION VICE PRINCIPAL'S OFFICE AND VICE PRINCIPAL'S OFFICE RECEPTION ROOM 214 | 'S OFFICE REC | EPTION OFFICE RECEPTY | ION | | |
| 20.004746 | | | ROOM 218 | σ. | | | | | | |
| 20-02 | 11-000-262-420-01-00-00- | - 3403/NJ DEPT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS | | 05/01/20 | 76.00 | 76.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 9 |
| Totals fo | Totals for 1 Accounts issued against 20-001746 | st 20-001746 | | | | | | | | |
| Order Details ; | itails; 1 Each | | u wotherstord | TO CT TO CENTER | /6.00 | 76.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| | | | REGISTRATION | # | 1327-00104-001 MANASQUAN HIGH SCHOOL ELEVATOR | ASQUAN HIGH (| SCHOOL ELEVATO |)R | 76.00 | 76.00 |
| 20-001747 | 11-100-100 610 04 04 00 | | BILL # 4 | 4018693 | | | | | | |
| Totals fo | Totals for 1 Accounts issued against 20-001747 | | | 06/01/20 | 229.00 | 229.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | e e |
| Order Details : | Hails: 1 Each | | CHOW. | ; ; | 229.00 | 229.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 00:00 |
| 20-001748 | 11-000-262-610-01-00-00- | - 4722/DIONEED ATUI ETICS | OTOM | | 20 MULTI PURPOSE | CANOPY - ORDE | CANOPY - ORDER #W861943211 | _ | 229.00 | 229 00 |
| Totals fo | Totals for 1 Accounts issued against 20-001748 | St 20-001748 | n | 06/01/20 | 324.75 | 0.00 | 324.75 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 000 |
| Order Details : | tails; 1 Each | | | | 324.75 | 0.00 | 324.75 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 20-001749 | 190-100- | -001 1894/PAXTON | GOAL POS | GOAL POST PAINT KIT | -SATURN YELLOW | | | | 324.75 | 324.75 |
| | | PATTERSON | | 02/1 0/00 | 4,300.35 | 0.00 | 1,729.90 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 2,570.45 |

| · · · |
|-------|
| 92 |
| ~ |
| ~, |
| 70 |
| u. |
| |
| |
| |
| |

| va_psum7.070215 06/01/2020 | 70215 | Ā | irchoea (| Pedor 1 | Donout | μ Ο α9 | | | | |
|-------------------------------|---|--|------------------------------|---|------------------------------------|--|-------------------|-------------|------------|----------|
| Management of the second | | | a menase Ofuer Report by PU# | i an r | Report | oy FO# | | | | |
| # Od | Account # | Vendor | Control # C | Commit | Original | Payments | Invoiced | Cancelled/ | | |
| Totals fo | Totals for 1 Accounts issued against 20-001749 | nst 20-001749 | | *************************************** | 4 300 35 | 000 | 700 000 | Credited | nonio. | Open |
| Order Details : | etails: 1 Each | | O TOOM CHART | | | | 1,729.30 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 2,570.45 |
| | - | | HAND TOOLS | FLIERS, | | 8"L | | | 29.10 | 29.10 |
| | | | MW242873 - | - PORTABLE | POWER TOOLS/ | POWER TOOLS/ ANGLE GRINDER/ACCESSORIES, | R/ACCESSORIES | 3, WHEEL, | 1.26 | 12.60 |
| | C Final C | | 'DATE ON | MEIAL CUI, | Z4 GKIT | | | | | |
| | | | 16-0478 - | PORTABLE P | COMER TOOLS, | PORTABLE POWER TOOLS, GRINDER, ANGLE 4-1/2", | | 11 AMP | 126.10 | 252 20 |
| | | | PP240085 - | - SAFETY, W | VELDING HELME | WELDING HELMET, AUTO DARKENING, | | (ID | 27 10 | 252.20 |
| | | | 24-1010 WE | REDING, GEC | 1010 WELDING, GLOVES, WELDING, | , STICK, LARGE | , M | • | 0 0 0 | 458.40 |
| | 1 Each | | 24-2170 EI | ELECTRICITY, | ELECTRODE, | RC WELD: | FLEETWOOD 37 | | 13.97 | 69.85 |
| | 5 Each | | 24-2380 WELDING, | SLDING, WEL | | TOOL | | | 261.90 | 261.90 |
| | 5 Each | | 24-2450 SP | VETY JACKE | | N LEATHER | STURENTS | | 20.75 | 103.80 |
| | 5 Each | | 26-2750 AI | PAREL/HEAD | GEAR, APRON | | E STEADS | | 47.29 | 236,45 |
| | 1 Each | | BUILDING TRADES. | RADES, SAW | SAW MITTIN THERE | 2 | C JEWIC C | | 73.72 | 368.60 |
| | 1 Each | | 63-1444 WE | 1444 WELDING BECH. | 4. ARC WELDING BLACK | E BLACK | | | 688.70 | 688.70 |
| | | | NJ COOPER | COOPERATIVE BID OF | OF 10/2/2019 | - TECHNOLOGY SUPPLIES | SUPPLIES - #2 | - #26RDCD | 1,818.75 | 1,818.75 |
| 20-001750 | 11-190-100-610-01-01-01-001 6696/GRIZZLY | 11-001 6696/GRIZZLY | 0 | 06/01/20 | 8,988.00 | 0.00 | 00.0 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 8 988 00 |
| | | INDUSTRIAL INC. | | | | | | | | 0,000 |
| Totals fo | Totals for 1 Accounts issued against 20-001750 | inst 20-001750 | | | 8.988.00 | 000 | 80 0 | | | |
| Order Details : | etails: 1 Each | | 0 0000 | es) es estamentos | | | | 0.00 | 0.00 | 8,988.00 |
| | - | | 40856 8" L | JOINTER W/F | SLICAL | RHEAD (MULTIBOX) | OX) | | 1,595.00 | 1,595.00 |
| | | | BXG085602 | G0856 BX 2 | OF 2 STAND | | | | 00.0 | |
| | | | G0636X 17 | G0636X 17" ULTIMATE BANDSAW | BANDSAW | | | | 00:00 0 | 00.00 |
| | | | G1071 1 HP | | OSCILLATING SPINDLE S. | SANDER | | | 691,93.00 | 2,795.00 |
| | 1 Each | | G1033X 20" | | PLANER SHP W/HELICAL CITTURE SHEAD | ת המשפשהיוויו | | | 925.00 | 925.00 |
| | 1 Each | | SHIPPING | | | | | | 2,995.00 | 2,995.00 |
| | | | AS PER ORT | PER ORDER #10094833 | .23 | | | | 678.00 | 678.00 |
| 20-001751 | 11-190-100-610-01-01-0 | 11-190-100-610-01-01-01-001 6697/JOSEPH FAZZIO | | 05/04/20 | 4 | 1 | | | | |
| Totals fo | Totals for 1 Accounts issued against 20-001751 | inst 20-001751 | • | | 903.70 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 00.00 | 00.00 | 605.70 |
| Cador | | | | | 605.70 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 605.70 |
| Order Details | | | 1 X 1 1/8 | 1 1/8 ANGLE 10' PRE-CUT | PRE-CUT | | | | អ ០ | 7 |
| | | | 1/8" X 3" | HR FLATBAR | 1/8" X 3" HR FLATBAR 10' PRE CUT | | | | 0 0 | 211.20 |
| | 1 Bach | | FAB NOTE: | MANASQUAN HIGH | HIGH SCHOOL | | | | ה מי מי | 394.50 |
| | | | RYAN GRAF | RGRAF@MANA | RYAN GRAF RGRAF@MANASQUANBOE.ORG | | | | 00.0 | 00.0 |
| 1 | | | AS PER QUO | PER QUOTE #23027501 | 501 | | | | | |
| 20-001752 | 11-190-100-610-01-01-01-001 3006/MIDWEST TECHNOLOGY | 31-001 3006/MIDWEST TECHNOLOGY PRODUCTS | _ | 06/01/20 | 4,009.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 00.00 | 4,009.00 |
| Totals f | Totals for 1 Accounts issued against 20-001752 | inst 20-001752 | | | 4,009.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 00 0 | 00 0 | 00 000 V |
| Order Details: | etails: 2 Each | | 566461 WRI | ETIM SMICE | 566461 WRIDING MILLIAM 131 | 1 | | | 80.0 | 4,003.00 |
| | 1 Each | | WOODWORKIN | WOODWORKING POWERMATIC | TIC 6" X 48" BELT | 5 SILCA | WELLER, 120-240 V | > | 1,122.90 | 2,245.80 |
| | | | | | | 1 | Adding Sci | | 1,763.20 | 1,763.20 |
| | | | | | | | | | | |

Manasquan Board of Education

Run on 06/16/2020 at 10:16:47 AM

| Va_psum7.U/U215 06/01/2010 | 70275 | ļ | | | TA OF FOR | | | | | |
|-------------------------------|---|---|-------------------------------|--|--|--|--|-------------|-----------|-----------------|
| 0000112020 | | | Purchase | order. | se Order Report by | by PO# | | | | |
| # 0d | Account # | Vendor | Control # | Commit | Original | Payments | Invoiced | Cancelled/ | | |
| | | | AS PER | AS PER EDS BID#9815 | | The second secon | | Credited | nano A | Open |
| 20-001753 | 11-190-100-610-01-01-01-001 1430/GRAINGER | 001 1430/GRAINGER | NJ COO | NJ COOPERATIVE BID OF | | | | | | |
| Totals f | Totals for 1 Accounts issued against 20-001753 | it 20-001753 | | 06/01/20 | 2,278.40 | 2,278.40 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 000 |
| Order Details ; | etails; 1 Each | | HISOGNI | INDUSTRIAL ATE CLEAMEN | | 2,278.40 | 0.00 | 00.00 | | 00:00 |
| 20.001754 | | | | AS PER QUOTE #2044522676 | NEK 1100/900/680 CFM 22676 | 680 CFM | | | 2,278.40 | 2,278.40 |
| | H-LD-024-104-000-05 | 3880/FALKINBURG TREE EXPERT COMPANY | | 06/01/20 | 2,900.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 2.900.00 |
| Totals f | Totals for 1 Accounts issued against 20-001754 | it 20-001754 | | | 2.900.00 | 000 | | | | |
| Order Details : | etails: 1 Each | | TREEWOR | THE LANT | TREEWORK IN THE LANGUAGE REPORT AND THE LANGUAGE REPORTS AND THE LANGUA | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 2,900.00 |
| 20-001755 | 11-000-261-420-02-00-00- | | | 06/01/20 | 24,861.40 | IND BLEACHERS 0.00 | AS PER QUOTE. | Ġ | 2,900.00 | 2,900.00 |
| Totals fo | CONCERTOR 1 Accounts issued against 20,001755 | CONCEPTS OF NJ, LLC. | | - Commonweal of the second | | | | 9 | 0.00 | 24,861.40 |
| Order Details : | stails; 1 Each | 1 20-00 7 25 | | | 24,861.40 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 24 861 40 |
| | | | FOD B F INSTALI CHROMAS | FOU B HALLWAY AND CLASSROOMS INSTALLATION OF NEW FLOORING, CHROWASPIN VCT, SUPPLY AND IN | ' 5 | PREP FLOOR AS NEEDED FOR UPPLY AND INSTALL PREMIUM ALL. ROPPE BLACK MANNER. | PREP FLOOR AS NEEDED FOR SUPPLY AND INSTALL PREMIUM EXCELON | ELON | 24,861.40 | 24,861.40 |
| | | | 4"} | | | THE THE | VINIL BASE (4 | (48 x | | |
| 20-001756 | 30-000-401-450-01-H | 5960/FLOORING | AS PER | AS PER ATTACHED QUOTE 06/01/20 | TE. 3.357.00 | ć | ; | | | |
| Totals fo | CONCEI Totals for 1 Accounts issued anainet 20,004755 | CONCEPTS OF NJ, LLC. | | | | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 3,357.00 |
| Order Details : | tails: 1 Each | | PŘINCIPA DISPOSE, | AL'S OFFICE O | PRINCIPAL'S OFFICE OF HIGH SCHOOL - REMOVE EXDISPOSE, SUPPLY AND INSTALL SHAW TERRAIN LYT | 0.00 - REMOVE EX | 0.00 0.00 - REMOVE EXISTING CARPET AND ERRAIN LVT SIMILAR TO GUIDANCE | 0.00 AND | 3,357.00 | 3,357.00 |
| | | | AS PER | File | OUFLI AND INSTALL ROPPE BLACK VINYL BASE NTACHED QUOTE | BLACK VINYL B. | ASE (48" X 4") | | | |
| 20-001757 | 11-000-261-420-01-00-00- | 2115/SULLIVAN BROTHERS FENCE | | 06/01/20 | 3,904.12 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 3,904.12 |
| | 30-000-401-450-01-H | 2115/SULLIVAN BROTHERS FENCE | | 06/01/20 | 8,980.88 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 8.980.88 |
| Totals fo | Totals for 2 Accounts issued against 20-001757 | 1 20-001757 | | PRACTICAL PROPERTY. | 42 005 00 | | | | | |
| Order Details ; | tails; 1 Each | | MANASQU | MANASQUAN HIGH SCHOO | SCHOOL FENCING NEAR FOOTBALL BLEECHEDS AG | 0.00 R FOOTBALT, RLI | | 0.00 | 0.00 | 12,885.00 |
| 20-001758 | 11-190-100-610-01-06-00-0 | 11-190-100-610-01-06-00-004 4860/AMAZOW | ATTACHED | QUOTE. | | | FACINGIAS AS PER | | 12,885.00 | 12,885.00 |
| | | TOTAL TOTAL ON TOTAL ON THE | | 06/01/20 | 50.34 | 50.34 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | | | | | |

Manasquan Board of Education

| Account # Vendor Control # Commit Original Paym | 06/01/2020 | | Durchogo | | | | | | | |
|--|---|-------------------------------------|--|--|---------------|--|--------------------------------|------------|-----------|-----------|
| Account # Vendor Control # Control # Control # Control # Paymods Focus | | | I UI CHASE | | Keport | by PO# | | | | |
| Fig. 2 Fach | | Vendor | Control # | Commit | Original | Payments | Invoiced | Cancelled/ | Voidod | |
| 1-000-262-420-01-00-00- 6348/SAFE SCHOOLS PURINA PRO PLAN DRY PURPY PROD, PROUP PROPERTY PROD | Totals for 1 Accounts issued against 2 | 20-001758 | The same of the sa | | 50 34 | | | Creaned | nonio i | Copen |
| 11-000-282-420-01-00-00- 6349/SAFE SCHOOLS INTEGRATED PEST M | | | ent and | | | | | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| Figure F | | | WITTO 3 | FRO FLAN DRY | FUFFY FOOD, | | RICE FORMULA | | 50.34 | 50.34 |
| 11-100-262-420-01-00-05 6348/SAFE SCHOOLS 1 Each | | 6348/SAFE SCHOOLS INTEGRATED PEST M | | 06/01/20 | 295.00 | 0.00 | 295.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 11-000-262-420-01-00-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0 | Totals for 1 Accounts issued against 2 | 20-001759 | | | 295.00 | 00.0 | 00 900 | | | |
| 11-000-262-420-01-00-00- 6348/RAFE SCHOOLS 11-000-262-420-01-00-00- 14-000-262-420-01-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00 | 1 | | #0.44C | + (Hee 000) | | | 733.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| Total Accounts State September Septemb | | | 4 | AVICES AND IF | | | | | 295.00 | 295.00 |
| 1-000-240-600-01-01-00-001 981/RKE ATHLETIC EXTER. SERVICE CALL TO REMOVE SPREROWS 11-000-240-600-01-01-00-001 981/RKE ATHLETIC EXTER. SERVICE CALL TO REMOVE SPREROWS 11-000-240-600-01-01-00-00-01 981/RKE ATHLETIC B60,01/20 850.00 11-000-240-600-01-01-00-00-01 981/RKE ATHLETIC B60,01/20 850.00 11-190-100-610-01-03-00-001 1981/CDWG B60,01/20 B60,01/20 11-190-100-610-01-03-00-001 1981/CDWG B60,01/20 B60,01/20 11-190-100-610-01-03-00-001 1981/CDWG B60,01/20 B60,01/20 11-190-100-101-01-00-001 1981/CDWG BXTER BASED PAINT INSPECTION 11-150-100-101-01-00-001 1741/GWG BASED PAINT INSPECTION 11-150-100-101-01-01-01-01-01-01-01-01-01-01- | | INTEGRATED PEST M | | 06/01/20 | 250.00 | 0.00 | 250.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 1 Each | Totals for 1 Accounts issued against 2 | 20-001760 | | A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O | 250.00 | 0.00 | 250.00 | 00.0 | 00 0 | *** |
| 11-000-240-600-01-01-00-001 1981/RKE ATHLETIC LETTERING for 1 Accounts issued against 20-001761 11-190-100-610-01-03-00-001 1198/CDWG for 1 Accounts issued against 20-001762 Details: 100 Each 11-190-100-610-01-03-00-001 1198/CDWG for 1 Accounts issued against 20-001762 30-000-401-450-01-H- | | | EXTRA S | ERVICE CALL I | | | Purthiting offer Islandinin VI | Cart triit | 200 | 0.00 |
| Tettering | | 11981/RKE ATHLETIC | | 06/01/20 | | | 000 | פסידקקקק | 250.00 | 250.00 |
| for 1 Accounts issued against 20-001761 Details: 100 Each 11-190-100-610-01-03-00-0011198/CDWG 11-190-100-610-01-03-00-0011198/CDWG for 1 Accounts issued against 20-001762 30-000-401-450-01-1- 6698/CLASSIC SPORT FLOORS 10-190-03) 30-000-401-450-07-1- 6698/CLASSIC SPORT FLOORS 10-190-03) 30-000-401-390-07-1- 1342/ENVIRONMENTAL 30-000-401-390-07-1- 1342/ENVIRONMENTAL 11-150-100-101-01-00-00-0016743/SIGNINGONLINE, 11-150-100-00-0016743/SIGNINGONLINE, 11-150-100-00-0016743/SIGNINGONLINE, 11-150-100-00-0016744/SIGNINGONLINE, 11-150-100-00-00-0016744/SIGNINGONLINE, 11-150-100-00-00-0016744/SIGNINGONLINE, 11-150-100-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-0 | | LETTERING | | | | | | 9 | 00.00 | 850.00 |
| 11-190-100-610-01-03-00-011198/CDWG 11-190-100-610-01-03-00-011198/CDWG for 1 Accounts issued against 20-001762 Details: 2 Each | Totals for 1 Accounts issued against 2 | 20-001761 | | | 850.00 | 0.00 | 00.0 | 000 | | |
| 11-190-100-610-01-03-00-001 198/CDWG 06/01/20 612.04 | | | NAVY MA | SEC M/WAUSTON | | | 000 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 850.00 |
| for 1 Accounts issued against 20-001762 Details: 2 Each 2 Each 2 Each 4213637 - Tripp Lite 1000ft Cat6 dig Plenum FVC White TAA Mfg. Part#: N224-01K-WH CDWG Quote #: 1C2151G Contract: Technology Supplies and Se (18/L9-03) 30-000-401-450-01-H - 6688/CLASSIC SPORT FLOORS for 1 Accounts issued against 20-001763 30-000-401-390-07-H - 1342/ENVIRONMENTAL CONNECTION 30-000-401-390-07-H - 1342/ENVIRONMENTAL CONNECTION 11-150-100-101-01-00-00016743/SIGNINGONLINE, 11-150-100-101-01-00-0016743/SIGNINGONLINE, Details: 1 Each CONNECTION 11-150-100-101-01-00-0016743/SIGNINGONLINE, CONNECTION 11-150-100-101-01-00-0016743/SIGNINGONLINE, CONNECTION CONN | | 111198/CDWG | | 06/04/20 | | | | | 8.50 | 850.00 |
| ### ### ### ### ### ### ### ### ### ## | Totals for 1 Accounts issued against | | | 02/1.0/00 | 612.04 | 00.0 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 612.04 |
| ### 1213637 - Tripp Lite 1000ft Cat6 Gig Plenum PVC White TAA Mfg. Part#: N224-01X-WH CDMG Quote #: 1C215LG Contract: Technology Supplies and Se (18/19-03) #### 30-000-401-450-01-H - 6698/CLASSIC SPORT FLOORE #: 1C215LG Contract: Technology Supplies and Se (18/19-03) #### CDMG Quote #: 1C215LG CONTCACTORY ### CDMG Quote #: 1C215LG Total ### CDMG Quote #: 1C215LG CONTCACTORY ### CDMG Quote #: 1C215LG | Tallien nancei cilinopoli i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i | 79/101/07 | | | 612.04 | 00:0 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 612 04 |
| Signature Puc White TAA Mfg. Part#: N224-01K-WH | 7 | | 4213637 | | 1000ft Cate | 6 Gidabit Bull | مالام مالمدر | Ş | | |
| 30-000-401-450-01-H - 6698/CLASSIC SPORT | | | Plenum | PVC White TAA | , Al | , | niiod arama | 460 | 306.02 | 612.04 |
| 30-000-401-450-01-H - 6698/CLASSIC SPORT | | | Mfg. Pa | rt#: N224-01K | -WH | | | | | |
| 30-000-401-450-01-H - 6698/CLASSIC SPORT | | | CDMG On | ote #: 1C2151 | Ď. | | | | | |
| 30-000-401-450-01-H - 6698/CLASSIC SPORT FLOORS for 1 Accounts issued against 20-001763 for 1 Accounts issued against 20-001763 30-000-401-390-07-H - 1342/ENVIRONMENTAL CONNECTION for 1 Accounts issued against 20-001764 11-150-100-101-00-00-0016743/SIGNINGONLINE, 06/01/20 300.00 LLC 1 Bach 16,414.04 | | | Contrac | t: Technology | / Supplies an | nd Services #1 | ESCNJ18/19-03 | | | |
| 16,414.04 FLOORS FLOORS FLOORS FLOORS FLOORS FLOORS FLOOR REPAIR, SANDIN | | | -6T/8T) | 03) | | | | | | |
| 16,414.04 | 4-10-04-01-450-01-H | 6698/CLASSIC SPORT FLOORS | | 06/01/20 | 16,414.04 | 0.00 | 00.00 | 00:00 | 0.00 | 16,414.04 |
| Defails: 1 Each MHS - CAFETERIA FLOOR REPAIR, SANDIN 30-000-401-390-07-H 1342/ENVIRONMENTAL 06/01/20 | Totals for 1 Accounts issued against. | 20-001763 | | | 16,414.04 | 0:00 | 0.00 | 00 0 | 000 | |
| 30-000-401-390-07-H 1342/ENVIRONMENTAL 30-000-401-390-07-H 1342/ENVIRONMENTAL CONNECTION for 1 Accounts issued against 20-001764 1-150-100-101-01-00-00-0016743/SIGNINGONLINE, DEAD BASED PAINT INSPECTION LLMITED LEAD BASED PAINT INSPECTION LLC LLC | 1 | | O - SHW | APETER ATCH | | THE CALL OF THE CA | | | 90.0 | 16,414,04 |
| 30-000-401-390-07-H - 1342/ENVIRONMENTAL 06/01/20 1,030.00 CONNECTION for 1 Accounts issued against 20-001764 Details: 1 Each 11-150-100-101-01-00-0016743/SIGNINGONLINE, 06/01/20 300.00 LLC | | | 3366 | FT. AS PER | | ANDING AND RE. UOTE. | | APPROX. | 16,414.04 | 16,414.04 |
| 1,030.00 | | 1342/ENVIRONMENTAL CONNECTION | | 06/01/20 | 1,030.00 | 1,030.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| Details: 1 Each LIMITED LEAD BASED PAINT INSPECTION 11-150-100-101-01-00-0016743/SIGNINGONLINE, 06/01/20 300.00 LLC | Totals for 1 Accounts issued against; | 20-001764 | | | 1,030.00 | 1,030.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 00.0 |
| 11-150-100-101-01-00-001-001 6743/SIGNINGONLINE, 06/01/20 300.00 LLC | Deta | | LIMITEL | | PAINT INSPEC | | - MANASOUAN HIGH SCHOOL. | | מט טפט ד | 000 |
| LLC | | 11 6743/SIGNINGONLINE, | | 06/01/20 | 300.00 | | 150.00 | 0.00 | 000 | 70.050.1 |
| | | LLC | | | | | | | 0.0 | 0.00 |

Manasquan Board of Education

va_psum7.070215

56.18

| 06/01/2020 | | <u> </u> | inrchasa (| Ordon | D | | | | |
|-----------------|--|--------------------------------------|------------------------------|----------------------------|--|--|--|--------------|-----------|
| * 00 | | | a chase of def Keport by PO# | Janro | report | by PU# | | | |
| # 2 | Account # | Vendor | Control # (| Commit | Original | Pavmente | Proping | Cancelled/ | |
| Totals | Totals for 1 Accounts issued against 20-001765 | 1 20-001765 | | | | | nivoiced | Credited | Voided |
| Order L | Order Details: 1 Each | | | 1 | 300.00 | 150.00 | 150.00 | 0.00 | 00.00 |
| 20-001766 | 11-000-240-600-02-00-00-002 1930/PRESENTATION SYSTEMS INC | 002 1930/PRESENTATION SYSTEMS INC | S SWITT NO | SLGNING COUP 06/01/20 | SIGNING COURSE FOR STUDENT 06/01/20 1,209.00 | 0.00 | 1,209.00 | 00.0 | 150.00 |
| Totals i | Totals for 1 Accounts issued against 20-001766 | 20-001766 | | | | | | | 00.0 |
| Order Details | Defails: 0 Ench | • • | | | 1,209.00 | 0.00 | 1,209.00 | 00.0 | 00.0 |
| 3 | 4 6 | | COLOR PRO-INK | | TANK YELLOW | | | | 20.5 |
| | | | COLOR PRO | COLOR PRO-INK MAGENTA | ľA | | | | 95.00 |
| | | | COLOR PRO-INK | -INK TANK CYAN | YAN | | | | 95.00 |
| | | | COLOR PRO-INK | | SLACK | | | | 95.00 |
| | 4 Each | | COLOR PRO | INK TANK N | COLOR PRO INK TANK MATTE BLACK | | | | 95.00 |
| | L BACD | | SPECIAL F | SPECIAL FOR 130 MOL BUY | BUY INKS AND | SAVESSSS | | | 95.00 |
| | L BACH | | PREMIUM M | PREMIUM MATTE PAPER 24" | 24" X 1001 | • | | | -40.00 |
| 100,000 | T BACH | | SHIPPING | | | | | | 54.00 |
| 79/100-07 | 30-000-401-390-07-H | 5982/SUBURBAN CONSULTING ENGINEEDS | | 06/01/20 | 97,200.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 00.0 | 55.00 |
| Totals f | Totals for 1 Accounts issued against 20-001757 | | | - | | | | | 00.5 |
| Order Details | etaile | , | | | 97,200.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 000 | |
| | orans: Lach | | TO PROVIDE | 3 PROFESSIO | NAL ENGINEER | TNG SEPTIME | TO PROVIDE PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SEPTITED TO PROVIDE | | 0.00 |
| | | | INDOOR PRA | ACTICE FACI AS PER ATTA | INDOOR PRACTICE FACILITY - ENGIN SERVICES AS PER ATTACHE PROPOSAL | EERING, PERMIT | INDOOR PRACTICE FACILITY - ENGINEERING, PERMITTING & CONSTRUCTION SERVICES AS PER ATTACHE PROPOSAL | SD JCTION | 97,200.00 |
| 20-001768 | 11-000-261-420-01-00-00 | | CHARGED IC | TO REFERENDUM #2 | M #2 | | | | |
| | | 2002/CENTRAL BOILER REPAIR COMPANY | ٥ | 06/01/20 | 1,200.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 000 |
| Totals f | Totals for 1 Accounts issued against 20-001768 | 20-001768 | | | | | | į | 3 |
| Order Details: | ofails: 1 Each | | | | 1,200.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 00.0 | 0.00 |
| 20-001769 | 11-000-262-610-01-00-00. | | KEFALR ANI | INSTALL R | KEPALR AND INSTALL REHEAT PUMP BREAKER | REAKER. | | | 0000 |
| Totals fe | Totals for 1 Accounts issued against 20 001750 | 30.004760 | Ö | 06/01/20 | 2,656.80 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 00.002.4 |
| Order Details : | etails: 1 Each | 60.000 | | | 2,656.80 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| | | | USG CEILINGS #H0912-127071 | JGS RADAR 2 | 'X4' LAY-IN | USG CEILINGS RADAR 2'X4' LAY-IN FIBERBOA AS PER ATTACHED #H0912-127071 | R ATTACHED QUOTE | | 2,656.80 |
| 20-001770 | 11-150-100-101-01-00-00-001 6743/SIGNINGONLINE, LLC | 01 6743/SIGNINGONLINE, | Ō | 06/01/20 | 150.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 150.00* | 90 |
| Totals fo | Totals for 1 Accounts issued against 20-001770 | 20-001770 | | | | | | | 8 |
| 20-001771 | 11-000-230-530-21-01-00- | 1360/FEDFRAI EXPRESS | Ć | | 150.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 150.00 | 0.00 |
| Totals fo | Totals for 1 Accounts issued against 20-001771 | | 5 | 05/01/20 | 56.18 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| Order Details : | etails: 1 Each | | | | | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| | | | LEUK XEUKA | FEDEX DELIVERY SERVICE | CE - INVOICE | 7-032-00492 | | | 56.18 |
| | | | | | | | | | |

97,200.00

55.00

54.00

97,200.00

97,200.00

1,200.00

1,200.00

1,200,00

2,656.80 2,656.80 0.00

2,656.80

0.00 56.18 56,18

Open

Manasquan Board of Education

va_psum7.070215 06/01/2020 0.00

150.00

0.00

190.00 190.00 190.00

380.00 -40.00

| £. |
|------|
| Раде |
| α_ |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |

| va_psum7.070215 06/01/2020 | 75 | | r Purchase | ise Order Report by PO# | Report | by PO# | | | | |
|-------------------------------|--|--------------------------------|---------------------------|--|-------------------|-----------------|-----------------------------|------------|-------------|---------------|
| PO # | Account # | Vendor | Control # | Commit | Original | Payments | Invoiced | Cancelled/ | Voido | |
| 20-001772 | 11-190-100-610-02-03-00-002 1198/CDWG | 02 1198/CDWG | | 06/01/20 | 381.16 | 0.00 | 00:00 | 0.00 | 00'0 | 381 16 |
| Totals lor | STUDOS | : 20-001772 | | | 381.16 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 381 16 |
| Order Details : | #s: 2 Each | | 4685444 - Mfg. Part | STI AP | t | lead acid ~ 9 / | Ah | | 190.58 | 381.16 |
| | | | CDWG Quote | CDWG Quote #: 1C222SV Contract: Technology Supplies | | d Services #E | and Services #ESCNJ18/19-03 | | | |
| 20-001773 | 11-190-100-610-01-06-00-001 650077 AVTONI 1118 | 104 6500/CI AVTONI TIM | (18/19-03) | 03) | | | | | | |
| وَ | Totals for 1 Accounts issued against 10 totals | 0.18350/CEATION, 11M | | 06/01/20 | 224.25 | 0.00 | 224.25 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| | samen against | | | | 224.25 | 0.00 | 224.25 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| Oraer Details : | #S: 1 Each 1 Each | | PROFESS | PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT FOR DISTRICT | MENT FOR DIS | | Y K9 TRAINING | • | 150.00 | 150.00 |
| 20-001774 | 11-000-270-613-22-00-00 | CTATACHE INCOME | PROFESS | PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT FOR DISTRICT | MENT FOR DIS | TRICT SECURITY | Y K9 TRAINING. | | 74.25 | 74.25 |
| | 77-77-77-77-77-77-77-77-77-77-77-77-77- | BOARD OF EDUCATION | | 06/01/20 | 2,504.66 | 0.00 | 2,504.66 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| Totals for | Totals for 1 Accounts issued against 20-001774 | 20-001774 | | *************************************** | 2.504.66 | 000 | 00.000 | | | |
| Order Details : | ils: 1 Each | | Caswaar | C TOT WOTHER | | 00.0 | | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| | | | (11/22/19 INV. NO. t.1 | 11/22/19 - 03/17/20) INV. NO.119-019 | JUDENI JUSIZ) | 8030635 TO BC | SS SD MIDDLE SCHOOL | SCHOOL | 2,504.66 | 2,504.66 |
| 20-001775 | 11-000-262-420-01-00-00- | 1657/MAYNARD ELECTRIC | | Pending | 815.00 | 0.00 | 0 | ć | | |
| Totals for | Totals for 1 Accounts issued against 20-001775 | : 20-001775 | | | 815.00 | 00.0 | | 20.5 | 0.00 | 815.00 |
| Order Details : | ils: 1 Each | | NEW PITT. | TO CHANGE | 0 E | | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 815.00 |
| | l Each | | MATERIA | S AND LABOR | e IO FRONE S | SIGN- MHS | | | 375.00 | 375.00 |
| 20-001776 | 11-000-262-610-01-00-00- | 2036/SCOLES | | 06/01/20 | 985.00 | 0.00 | 0 | ć | 440.00 | 440.00 |
| Total | | FLOORSHINE INDUSTRIES | 10 | | | | 000 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 985.00 |
| lotals tor | Totals for 1 Accounts Issued against 20-001776 | : 20-001776 | | | 985.00 | 0.00 | UU U | 00 0 | | |
| Order Details : | ils: 20 Box | | MEDICAL | MEDICAL SURGICAL MASK | EAR LOOP | 50/BX | 3 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 985.00 |
| 20-001777 | 11-000-262-610-01-00-00- | A860/A86A70a1 | AS PER | AS FER ALTACHED QUOTE | | | | | | |
| Totals for 1 | Totals for 1 Accounts issued against 20-00-177 | +665/AMIACON.COM LLC | | 06/01/20 | 253.90 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 253.90 |
| ioto() robot | | | | | 253.90 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 00.00 | 00.0 | 253.90 |
| Order Details : | | | VINYL, GLOVES | LOVES - LARGE | | | | | 00 00 | 0 |
| | 4 Each | | VINYL G | GLOVES - MEDIUM | × | | | | 25.99 | 103 9K |
| 8//100-07 | 11-000-262-610-01-00-00- | 1981/RKE ATHLETIC LETTERING | | 06/01/20 | 1,700.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 1,700.00 |
| Totals for | unoo: | 20-001778 | | | 1,700.00 | 00.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 000 | 4 700 00 |
| Order Details : | ils: 100 Each | | MASK - | - GREY - YOUTH | SIZE | | | | 8.50 | 850 00 |
| | | | | | | | | |)) • | 00.000 |

Manasquan Board of Education

va_psum7.070215 06/01/2020

| | | | | Voided Open | 8.50 850.00 |
|---------------------|-------------------------------|--------------------------|---------------------------|-------------|-------------------------------------|
| | | | Cancelled/ | | |
| | Education | rt by PO# | I | rayments | |
| Sallan Board of Ed. | den Doald Ul | hase Order Report by PO# | # Commit Original parents | or garden | MAVI - ADULT SIZE |
| Manasa | | Larc | Contro | ADUM | Trong. |
| | | | Vendor | 100 Each | Orders |
| | Va_psum/.070215 06/01/2020 | | PO # Account # | 100 | Grand Totals for 74 Purchase Orders |

286,120.01

1,500.00

13,704.35

49,256.97

56,188.76

406,770.09

| | | | . 40 |
|--|---|--|------|
| | | | Ť |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | • | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |

Page 1

6/2/2020

7/1/2019 through 6/30/2020

| Category | 5/1/2020- 5/31/2020 | 7/1/2019- 6/30/2020 |
|----------------------|------------------------|------------------------|
| INCOME | | |
| Cash Sales | -29.55 | 371,117.82 |
| Catering | 0.00 | 9,469.09 |
| Interest on Dep | 5.19 | 586.03 |
| Refunds | 0.00 | 25.26 |
| Shack Sales | 0.00 | 5,045.00 |
| Subs Reimb-Inc. | 7,013.44 | 50,199.03 |
| TOTAL INCOME | 6,989.08 | 436,442.23 |
| EXPENSES | | |
| Uncategorized | 400.00 | 400.00 |
| Other Expenses | 863.62 | 26,144.51 |
| SCS - Football Shack | 0.00 | 3,738.31 |
| SCS - Operation | 9,707.71 | 422,550.16 |
| SCS Start Up Co | 0.00 | 8,445.36 |
| TOTAL EXPENSES | 10,971.33 | 461,278.34 |
| OVERALL TOTAL | -3,982.25 | -24,836.11 |

COMPARISON OF MANASQUAN HIGH SCHOOL RECORD BOOK AND BANK RECONCILIATION FOR THE MONTH ENDING MAY, 2020

| | | RECORD BOOK ACCOUNT | BANK CHECKING ACCOUNT |
|--|-----------|---------------------------|-----------------------------|
| BALANCE FORWARD | \$ | 234,344.93 | |
| Plus Receipts: | \$ | 14,438.61 | |
| Less Expenditures: | \$ | (37,138.50) | |
| VOIDED CHECK PRIOR MONTH Ck 30030 | \$ | 285.00 | |
| Total | | | |
| TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE: | <u>\$</u> | 211,930,04 | |
| Balance in Checking Account End of MAY 2020 | | | |
| Manasquan Bank | | | 234,131.87 |
| Less Outstanding Checks: Accounts Payable | | | -\$22,201.83 |
| TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE: | | <u>\$</u> | 211,930.04 |

Manasquan Board of Education Balance Sheet For Fund 95

va_bal01.3 033108 05/01/2020

May 2020

| GL Account # | Description | Balance |
|---------------------|----------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| 95-101 | CASH IN BANK | \$211,930.04 |
| TOTAL CURRENT A | SSETS | \$211,930.04 |
| FIXED ASSETS | | |
| TOTAL FIXED ASSE | rs (TTP) (TTP) | \$0.00 |
| BUDGETING ACCOUNT | S/OTHER DEBITS | |
| TOTAL BUDGETING | ACCOUNTS/OTHER DEBITS | \$0.00 |
| тот | AL ASSETS AND BUDGETING ACCOUNTS | \$211,930.04 |
| CURRENT LIABILITIES | | |
| 95-451-HS-100 | ART | (#504.00) |
| 95-451-HS-105 | AMNESTY INTERNATIONAL | (\$501.39) |
| 95-451-HS-110 | ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION | (\$715.27) |
| 95-451-HS-113 | AA-THANKSGIVING GAME | (\$23,569.65) |
| 95-451-HS-114 | ACADEMY OF INF. TECH | (\$5,619.67) (\$1,364.87) |
| 95-451-HS-115 | ACADEMY OF FINANCE | (\$1,364.87) |
| 95-451-HS-117 | AP | (\$14,346.41) (\$1,199.75) |
| 95-451-HS-119 | MANASQUAN ACE | (\$504.67) |
| 95-451-HS-120 | BAND | (\$3,652.13) |
| 95-451-HS-121 | ATHLETIC LEADERSHIP CLUB | (\$943.62) |
| 95-451-HS-125 | BOYS BASKETBALL | (\$158.84) |
| 95-451-HS-126 | BOYS & GIRLS BOWLIN | (\$223.00) |
| 95-451-HS-130 | BLUE & GRAY | (\$1,691.43) |
| 95-451-HS-135 | BASEBALL | (\$1,499.35) |
| 95-451-HS-140 | CHEERLEADERS | (\$258.71) |
| 95-451-HS-145 | FCCLA | (\$216.07) |
| 95-451-HS-150 | CHORUS | (\$1,518.41) |
| 95-451-HS-205 | CLIPPER | (\$691.05) |
| 95-451-HS-210 | CLEARING ACCOUNT | (\$738.00) |
| 95-451-HS-215 | CROSS COUNTRY | (\$321.76) |
| 95-451-HS-219 | CLASS OF 2019 | (\$3,177.62) |
| 95-451-HS-220 | CLASS OF 2020 | (\$1,378.41) |
| 95-451-HS-221 | CLASS OF 2021 | (\$3,217.40) |
| 95-451-HS-222 | CLASS OF 2022 | (\$278.57) |
| 95-451-HS-223 | CLASS OF 2023 | (\$1,172.43) |
| 95-451-HS-230 | DECA | (\$0.72) |
| 95-451-HS-235 | DEBATE TEAM | (\$148.05) |
| 95-451-HS-240 | DRAMA | (\$674.84) |
| 95-451-HS-241 | ENVIRONMENTAL CLUB | (\$1,060.27) |
| 95-451-HS-245 | FELLOWSHIP OF | (\$327.94) |
| 95-451-HS-250 | FIELD HOCKEY | (\$2,902.70) |
| 95-451-HS-260 | FOOTBALL | (\$53.03) |
| 95-451-HS-280 | FBLA | (\$1,465.68) |

Run on 06/01/2020 at 05:57:56 PM

Manasquan Board of Education Balance Sheet For Fund 95

va_bal01.3 033108 05/01/2020

May 2020

| | Description | Balance |
|--------------------|--|----------------|
| 95-451-HS-281 | FISHING CLUB | (\$333.0 |
| 95-451-HS-285 | FUTURE TEACHER | (\$430.5 |
| 95-451-HS-319 | GENERAL ACCOUNT | (\$25.7) |
| 95-451-HS-321 | GIRLS BASKETBALL | (\$262.8 |
| 95-451-HS-322 | GIRLS SOCCER | (\$1,925.64 |
| 95-451-HS-323 | GYMNASTICS | (\$122.46 |
| 95-451-HS-325 | WARRIOR FOR WELLNESS | (\$1,064.1) |
| 95-451-HS-326 | GIRLS VOLLEYBALL | (\$520.18 |
| 95-451-HS-330 | HONOR SOCIETY | (\$2,416.8 |
| 95-451-HS-331 | HISTORY HONORS | (\$898.08 |
| 95-451-HS-332 | HURRICANE SANDY DISASTER RELIE | (\$602.1 |
| 95-451-HS-340 | INTEREST | (\$5,988.67 |
| 95-451-HS-343 | ICE HOCKEY | (\$118.43 |
| 95-451-HS-344 | INNOVATION LAB | |
| 95-451-HS-350 | KEY CLUB | (\$2,838.12 |
| 95-451-HS-351 | INTERNATIONAL CLUB | (\$7,948.60 |
| 95-451-HS-360 | LACROSS - BOYS | (\$227.46 |
| 95-451-HS-361 | LACROSS - GIRLS | (\$109.82 |
| 95-451-HS-370 | LIBRARY | (\$118.47 |
| 95-451-HS-372 | LGBTQ | (\$3.73 |
| 95-451-HS-371 | LIFE IS GOOD | (\$72.00 |
| 95-451-HS-375 | MODEL UN | (\$5,543.29 |
| | | (\$1.48 |
| 95-451-HS-376 | SQUANATHON | (\$350.00 |
| 95-451-HS-380 | PING PONG CLUB | (\$64.58 |
| 95-451-HS-381 | PSAT | (\$2,980.48 |
| 95-451-HS-382 | PEER LEADERSHIP | (\$109.67 |
| 95-451-HS-390 | RECORDING STUDIO | (\$6.88 |
| 95-451-HS-392 | RUTGERS HEALTH CAREERS ACADEMY | (\$286.00 |
| 95-451-HS-393 | ROBOTICS | (\$507.74 |
| 95-451-HS-395 | SOAR | (\$425.70 |
| 95-451-HS-399 | SPRING TRACK | (\$518.49 |
| 95-451-HS-401 | YEARBOOK | (\$24,091.31 |
| 95-451-HS-402 | SPANISH/FRENCH HONOR | (\$1,021.25 |
| 95-451-HS-410 | STUDENT COUNCIL | (\$9,282.60 |
| 95-451-HS-411 | STUDENT ALLIANCE | (\$225.22 |
| 95-451-HS-415 | TENNIS CLUB | (\$7.92 |
| 95-451-HS-430 | WINTER TRACK | (\$13.33 |
| 95-451-HS-799 | SOFTBALL | (\$1,282.20 |
| 95-451-HS-800 | P/Y CLASSES | (\$61,461.58 |
| 95-451-HS-901 | AG SCHNEIDER | (\$1,179.60 |
| 95-451-HS-902 | VENDOR DONATION | (\$589.75 |
| TOTAL CURRENT L | ABILITIES *********************************** | (\$211,567.62) |
| NG TERM LIABILITIE | | |
| | | |

Run on 06/01/2020 at 05:57:56 PM

BUDGETING ACCOUNTS

Manasquan Board of Education Balance Sheet For Fund 95

va_bal01.3 033108 05/01/2020

May 2020

| GL Account # | Descriptio | n | Balance |
|-----------------------|-----------------|------------------|----------------|
| TOTAL BUDGETING | ACCOUNTS/O | THER CREDITS | \$0.00 |
| FUND EQUITY 95-770 | UNRES FU | ND BALANCE | (\$362.42) |
| TOTAL FUND BALA | NCE | | (\$362.42) |
| TOT | TAL LIABILITIES | AND FUND BALANCE | (\$211,930.04) |

MHS PARTIAL HVAC MANASQUAN BOE REGAN YOUNG ENGLAND BUTERA, PC PROJECT #5598B

SECTION 012610 - PRIME CONTRACTOR CHANGE ORDER REQUEST SUMMARY

| PR | IME CONTRACTOR: GBI | nc t/a Thermal Piping | C.O.R. NO.; | 5R1 |
|-------------|---|---|---|---------------------------------|
| NU | IMBER OF DAYS REQUES | TED FOR CONTRACT EXTENTION TED | *** | 5/29/2020 |
| DE: | SCRIPTION OF CHANGE: | Fire Alarm Project # 5598E | | |
| | | Excludes: patching or painting of existing plants | ster. To be done by other | |
| | | | | |
| A B C | ADDITIONS Material & Equipment | CTOR DIRECT COSTS | | \$0.00 |
| | | ninus sign for all deduct figures) | | - |
| D E | Material & Equipment Labor | | - | |
| F | Subtotal of Deductive | Cost | <u>!</u> | \$0.00 |
| G | Contractor's Total Dia | ect Cost (C+F) | | \$0.00 |
| Н | Prime Contractor's M | | | \$0.00 |
| | Line "H" mark-up is calcu percentages applied to th \$50,000, 6% for credits. | lated in accordance with Article 7 of the General C e line "G" subtotal are as follows: Not to exceed t | onditions of the Contract for Construction 5% on first \$50,000, 10% on balance be | n Markun |
| 1 | Total Prime Contrac | tor Direct Costs + Mark-up (Line G + H) | | \$0.00 |
| J | Total Subcontractor E (Note: If there are two or Sum of Lines "I" and "L" fi | irect Costs more subcontractors for this change item, then us om Subcontractor Change Order Request Summe | e a separate form for each subcontractor ry 012620 | .) B 41111001.00 |
| К | Subcontractor Mark-u Sum of Lines "J", "M", "N" & | o nd "O" from Subcontractor Change Order Reques | t Summary 012620 | |
| | Line "L" mark-up is calcula | Mark-up on Subcontractor Direct Costs ted in accordance with Article 7 of the General Co line "J" subtotal are as follows: Not to exceed 59 | nditions of the Contract for Construction on first \$50,000, 3% on balance beyond | Mark-up 1 \$50,000, |
| М | Total Prime Contract | or Change Request (Line I + J + K + L) | | \$424,433) |
| | Contract for Construction, Art | | | o AIA Document A201 General Con |
| | | dge and belief, I certify that all costs listed above a | re correct. | |
| | GBI t/a Thermal Piping Contractor Name | | | 5/29/2020 |
| | Coprilacion Cignature | dometh_ | Date | |



DC BUILDING SYSTEMS LLC. ELECTRICAL & SECURITY CONTRACTOR

Electrical Contractor License No. 34EB01661500 Home Improvement Contractor License No. 13VH05790900 729 Fischer Blvd, Toms River, NJ 08753

Phone: (848) 221-2913 Fax: (848) 221-2917

DC PROPOSAL NO. DC19219 PCO#2

REVISION NO. 0

PROJECT DESCRIPTION Manasquan High School

Additional Fire Alarm Work

BID DOCUMENTS PROVIDED Regan Young England Butera Drawings FA1 thru FA8

Dated 4/28/20

PROPOSAL PROVIDED TO Thermal Piping

ATTENTION Ron
DATE 5/6/20

We hereby propose to provide all labor, equipment, and materials to complete work for the above referenced project in accordance with the contract drawings and specifications for a total lump sum price of \$411,100.00 Four Hundred Eleven Thousand One Hundred Dollars

SCOPE OF WORK:

• Install & Wire Fire Fare Alarm Equipment & (1) A.O.R. Phone as shown and described on the aforementioned drawings, with respect to the Notes & Exclusions listed below.

NOTES & EXCLUSIONS:

- 1. This price is based on normal working hours. No overtime, 2nd shift, weekends or shift differential costs have been included in this price. If anything other normal working hours will be required for this work to be completed, there will be additional costs. Understand that it is very unlikely that this work can / will be completed, prior to school opening in September. Cautiously, I would say that we would need until 10/31/20 to complete this work, assuming that this Change Order is "approved" by 5/15/20
- 2. This price does not include the cost of permits.
- 3. The total cost of the "original bid" fire alarm wor, as shown in our Schedule Of Values, has been deducted already to come up with the price shown above.
- 4. This price includes reuse / refeeding of the existing EST Fire Alarm Panel in its existing location. All devices fed from this panel will remain as being fed from this panel. This panel will be wired to communicate with the new FACP.
- 5. This price is based on Class B wiring with end of line resistors, not Class A as the drawings indicate.
- 6. This price does not include an Annual test one year after completion. If required this will be at an additional cost.
- 7. Any / all required patching / repair / painting of any / all surfaces, to be done by others. This is not included in this price.
- 8. Painting of any surface mounted conduits, if required, to be done by others.

- 9. This price is based on the use of plenum rated cable in all concealed areas, crawl spaces, attic spaces & mechanical spaces. Fire Alarm cable to be in EMT conduit, only where surface exposed in public view.
- 10. This price includes the equipment that is shown on the drawings, in the quantities that are shown on the drawings, only. There are notes on the riser with regards (paraphrasing) to being responsibly for a complete / operational / code compliant system. Any required equipment that is not shown on the drawings which may inevitably be required to achieve this, will be at an additional cost.
- 11. There aprox 153 Above ceiling Heat Detectors shown on the drawings, which are not required by Code. If these Heat detectors can be eliminated a significant cost reduction could be provided.

We appreciate the opportunity to provide pricing for this work. Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have at (732) 330-9641.

Very Truly Yours,

Dan Dubiel

RESOLUTION INCREASING THE BID THRESHOLD - QUALIFIED PURCHASING AGENT

WHEREAS, Dr. Pete Crawley, School Business Administrator/Board Secretary possesses a Qualified Purchasing Agent (QPA) Certificate;

WHEREAS, the State Treasurer, in consultation with the Governor and pursuant to N.J.S.A. 52:34-7, and N.J.S.A. 18A:18A-3 (b), has increased the bid threshold amount for school districts with a Qualified Purchasing Agent, from \$40,000 to \$44,000, effective July 1, 2020;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Manasquan Board of Education pursuant to N.J.S.A. 18A:18A-3 (a) and N.J.A.C. 5:34-5.4, establishes and sets the bid threshold amount of \$44,000 for the Manasquan Board of Education, and further authorizes Dr. Pete Crawley, the Qualified Purchasing Agent, to award contracts, in full accordance with N.J.S.A. 18A:18A-3 (a), for those purchases that do not exceed in the aggregate of the newly established bid threshold amount.

New Jersey Department of Education Monmouth County Office

Application for Dual Use of Educational Space 2020-2021 School Year RENEWAL

This form is to be used when educational space is required but limited. Dual use of educational spaces is permitted under limited circumstances wherein two small group classes of similar nature separated by a movable divider are operating simultaneously within the same educational space. Permission to operate a dual use educational space must be obtained from the Executive County Superintendent annually.

| District:Mana | squan | School:Manasquan Elementary School |
|---------------------------|-------------------------------|---|
| Room Number/ Na | me:Media Center | State Approved Use: |
| Requested Use Gro | up One:Media Center | # Students _43# Teachers _1 |
| Requested Use Gro | up Two:ESL Room | # Students6 # Teachers1 |
| Description of mova | able divider used (e.g. heigt | ht, length, bookshelf, acoustical, etc.):One (1) Bookshelf 37 ¼ wide x 72 deep |
| | okshelves 30 ½ wide x 72" d | · |
| | | e application for the 2020-2021 school year onJune 16, 2020(Date) |
| C | WING WITH THIS APPLICA | |
| divider. ➤ Extract app | chools: | room size, location of exit doors, fire detection systems, ventilation systems and Date: |
| School Business Adm | ninistrator: | Date: |
| | | For County Office Use Only |
| Date of Inspection by | / County Office: | Inspected by: |
| | | Approved subject to the following conditions: |
| | | |
| (Executive Co | ounty Superintendent) | (Date) |

| | Bookshows |
|---------------------------------------|---|
| | 3 37 /4 5 122 /4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 |
| | 8 3 6 7 3 8 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 |
| | 30.4 |
| | |
| | |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | # magnetic action of the Control of |
| | |
| | |

New Jersey Department of Education Monmouth County Office

Renewal Application for Temporary Instructional Space 2020-2021 School Year

| Year of: Initial | Application: _2018 | Renewal Application(s): 1st Year: 2nd Year: _x_ | _ 3rd Year: Other: |
|---|--|---|--|
| | | Plan: Yes No | |
| Dimensions: L | : 58ft. W: _30 f | t. Ceiling Ht: _12ft6in. Ttl Area: _1740sq. | ft. Net Area: _1740 sq. ft. |
| | | Instructional Activity(ies):weight lifting | |
| Maximum nun | nber of students, teac | hers and aides at one time: _30 students and 1 teacher_ | The state of the s |
| Reason for Rer | newal: Space is still re | equired for this activity | |
| | | | |
| | ent(s) made to this sp | ace: | |
| List improvement | | le to this space prior to September 1 of the next school ye | |
| None made List improvement | ent(s) that will be mad | le to this space prior to September 1 of the next school ye e renewal temporary application for the 2020-2021 school | ear:None to be made |
| None made List improvement The Board of Ed | ent(s) that will be mad | le to this space prior to September 1 of the next school ye | ear:None to be made of year on6/16/20 |
| None made List improvement The Board of Ed | ent(s) that will be mad ducation approved the | le to this space prior to September 1 of the next school ye e renewal temporary application for the 2020-2021 school | ear:None to be made of year on6/16/20 |
| None made List improvement | ent(s) that will be mad ducation approved the (Superinte | le to this space prior to September 1 of the next school yes erenewal temporary application for the 2020-2021 school ***An Extract Must Be Included *** | Par:None to be made None to be made Note to be made (Date) |
| None made List improvement The Board of Ed | ent(s) that will be mad ducation approved the (Superinte | le to this space prior to September 1 of the next school yes renewal temporary application for the 2020-2021 school ***An Extract Must Be Included *** | ear:None to be made of year on6/16/20 (Date) |
| None made List improvement The Board of Ed Certified by: | ent(s) that will be mad ducation approved the (Superinte | le to this space prior to September 1 of the next school yes renewal temporary application for the 2020-2021 school ***An Extract Must Be Included *** Indent of Schools) Siness Administrator) | Par:None to be made Of year on6/16/20 (Date) (Date) |



As of 7/31/18

GAS METER www.NEWROADconstruction.com WEIGHT ROOM AyouT FIRE AM ELECTRIC PANEL UH HEATER #1 WY EMERG SHOTOFF BENCH. PLESS RACK WEIGHTS LIFTING H MIDDLE SCHOOL RACK PARKING LOT LIFTING RACK \$2 LIFTING PACK 173 LAT PULL Down LEG CURL でまる。 Pull STATION LEG PAGES OPEN STRETCH TEACHERS AREA APPRIX. 320 72551 UNIT HEATER #2 W/EMERGI SHITEFF. ACRE: AC #1 (THRU MAL) (THEN MALL) A.E.D. EDUNG

New Jersey Department of Education Monmouth County Office

Renewal Application for Temporary Instructional Space 2020-2021 School Year

| Address of School: 167 Broad Street, Manasquan |
|--|
| Room Location/Number (be specific):Banquet Room in Manasquan First Aid Building (address above) |
| Please check one: In an existing school building: Off-site :X |
| Year of: Initial Application:2017_ Renewal Application(s): 1st Year: 2nd Year: 3rd Year: _x Other: |
| Included in the Long-Range Facility Plan: Yes Nox |
| Dimensions: L: _52ft. W: _29ft. Ceiling Ht:9ft9 in. Ttl Area: _1508 sq. ft. Net Area: _1508 sq. ft. |
| Grade Level(s): 9-12 Instructional Activity(ies): Public Safety Academy |
| Maximum number of students, teachers and aides at one time:25 |
| Reason for Renewal: Classroom space is still required for this academy. |
| List improvement(s) made to this space: |
| No improvements made |
| List improvement(s) that will be made to this space prior to September 1 of the next school year:none planned The Board of Education approved the renewal temporary application for the 2020-2021 school year onJune 16, 2020 |
| (Date) ***An Extract Must Be Included *** |
| Certified by: |
| (Superintendent of Schools) (Date) |
| (School Business Administrator) (Date) |
| For County Use Only |
| Inspected by: Date: |
| Approved: Not Approved: Approved with Conditions: |
| |
| Executive County Superintendent: Date: |

JUNE 16, 2020 DOCUMENT K

CONTRACT FOR SCHOOL NURSING SERVICES

This AGREEMENT is made and entered into this <u>1st</u> day of **September**, **2020** by **Monmouth Ocean Educational Services Commission**, located at 900 Hope Road, Tinton Falls, New Jersey 07712 (hereinafter referred to **M-OESC**) and the **Manasquan Board of Education** (hereinafter referred to as **SCHOOL**).

RECITALS

- A. **M-OESC** is engaged in the business of providing nursing services and **SCHOOL** has identified a need for a nurse to provide basic nursing care.
- B. WHEREAS, it is the desire of both parties to make provision for on site/off site nursing services, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

THEREFORE, in consideration for the mutual covenants expressed herein, **M-OESC** and **SCHOOL** agree to the terms and conditions outlined herein:

I. RESPONSIBILITIES OF M-OESC

A. Qualifications of Personnel

The Nurse supplied by **M-OESC** shall be a Registered Nurse (RN)/Licensed Practical Nurse (LPN) who shall hold a current license, registration or certification to practice in the State of New Jersey and shall provide services pursuant to the applicable state laws.

B. <u>Personnel Records Inspection</u>

M-OESC shall make available for inspection, upon the request of **SCHOOL**, the contractor file of its nurse who is providing on site services. The contents of such file will include:

- 1. Verification of current licensure or certification as applicable; and
- 2. Completed application/resume; and
- 3. A criminal record check, conducted upon approval, if required by state law; and

C. Service

M-OESC shall provide a nurse to **SCHOOL** for <u>(as needed)</u> per week with the approval of **M-OESC**. The Nurse will provide basic nursing services to **SCHOOL'S** students. **SCHOOL** acknowledges and understands that Nurse is a private subcontractor, and substitution of nursing services can be arranged under this contract, provided sufficient notice is given by school and/or subcontractor nurse.

D. <u>Place of Performance</u>

M-OESC shall provide services primarily (1:1) Bus Transportation Nurse and/or (1:1) Nursing Services/Substitute Nursing Services/Field Trip Nursing Services throughout the 2020-2021 school year.

E. Insurance

- 1. **Nursing Agency** shall maintain professional liability insurance **and Workers Compensation Insurance**.
- 2. **M-OESC** shall maintain general liability insurance for all acts of any contractor or employee.
- 3. The School District must provide MOESC with a Certificate of Insurance naming MOESC as an additional insured providing \$5,000,000 in general liability limits and \$5,000,000 in auto liability limits.

F. Payment of Contractor

M-OESC, as a contracting agency, shall remain responsible for the payment of sub-contractor invoices, reimbursement of any required expenses of sub-contractor, IRS and state reporting requirements.

G. <u>Equal Opportunity Employment</u>

M-OESC agrees to comply with the New Jersey State requirements of N.J.S.A. 10:5-31 et seq., N.J.A.C. 17:27, and the Americans With Disabilities Act, where applicable, during the performance of this Agreement and will not discriminate against any employee or applicant for employment or contractor because of age, race, creed, color, national origin, ancestry, marital status, affectional or sexual orientation or sex. **M-OESC** will provide required reports as requested.

II. RESPONSIBILITIES OF SCHOOL

A. Payment for Services

SCHOOL shall compensate **M-OESC** for services rendered pursuant to this Agreement. Section III hereunder shall govern billing terms and compensation.

- B. Insurance
- 1. **SCHOOL** shall maintain at its sole expense valid policies of general liability insurance.
- 2. **SCHOOL** shall maintain, at its sole expense, Workers' Compensation Insurance for its employees.

C. <u>Equipment and Supplies</u>

SCHOOL shall supply **M-OESC** Nurse with all necessary equipment, tools, materials and supplies necessary to perform services under this Agreement.

III. BILLING AND COMPENSATION

- A. SCHOOL agrees to compensate M-OESC at a rate of \$56.00/hour for Registered Nurse (RN) services and \$44.50/hour for LPN (students being transported will be billed a minimum of two (2) hours per trip)
- B. M-OESC shall forward to SCHOOL an itemized bill on a monthly basis.
- C. **SCHOOL** agrees that the fees paid to **M-OESC** as outlined in Section A will be automatically increased at each anniversary of the Agreement's effective date, without any notice or formal amendment required under the Agreement. This does not prohibit **SCHOOL** or **M-OESC** from negotiating additional services or adjustments to Section A during each then currant contract term.
- D. SCHOOL agrees to pay submitted bills within thirty (30) days of receipt.

IV. ADDITIONAL TERMS

A. <u>Term and Termination</u>

This Agreement shall come into effect beginning on <u>September 1, 2020</u> and shall remain in effect until <u>June 30, 2021</u>. This Agreement may be extended upon the written consent of each party outlining the terms and time for extension.

B. Governing Law

This Agreement shall be construed and governed in all respects according to the laws of the State of New Jersey.

C. Relationship to Parties

M-OESC is an independent contractor. Nothing contained in this Agreement will be construed to create a partnership, joint venture, agency or employment relationship between the parties.

D. Assignment

This agreement may not be assigned by either party, in whole or in part.

E. Modification of Terms

No amendments or modifications to the terms of this Agreement shall be binding unless evidenced in writing and signed by an authorized representative of each party hereto.

F. Notices

Any Notice given in connection with this Agreement shall be given in writing and shall be delivered either by hand or by certified mail, return receipt requested, to the other party, at the party's address stated below. Any party may change its address as stated herein by giving Notice of the change of address in accordance with this Paragraph.

G. <u>Entire Agreement</u>

This writing evidences the entire Agreement between **M-OESC** and **SCHOOL**, there are no prior written or oral promises or representations incorporated herein.

| This | Agreer | nent | may | be | executed | in | any | number | of | Amendments | or | counter- |
|------|----------|------|--------|----|--------------|------|--------|-------------|-----|------------|----|----------|
| par | ts, each | whic | h will | be | given full e | effe | ect ur | nder this . | Agı | reement. | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |

| DATE | DATE |
|--|---|
| BY: Board President Monmouth-Ocean Educational Services Commission | BY: Board President Manasquan Board of Education |
| DATE | DATE |
| BY: | BY:School Business Administrator Manasquan Board of Education |

JUNE 16, 2020 DOCUMENT L



New Jersey Schools Insurance Group

Monmouth Ocean County Shared Services Insurance Fund Indemnity and Trust Agreement

Resolution to Join / Renew Membership

WHEREAS, N.J.S.A. 18A:18B-1, et seq., enables boards of education to join with other boards of education in school board insurance trusts for the purpose of forming self-insurance pools;

WHEREAS, the New Jersey Schools Insurance Group ("NJSIG") is a joint insurance fund authorized by N.J.S.A. 18A:18B-1, et seq. to provide insurance coverage and risk management services for its members;

WHEREAS, the Manasquan Board of Education, herein after referred to as the "Educational Institution," has resolved to apply for and/or renew its membership with NJSIG;

WHEREAS, the Educational Institution certifies that it has not defaulted on a claim, and has not been cancelled for non-payment of insurance premium for a period of at least two (2) years prior to the date of its application to NJSIG;

WHEREAS, the Educational Institution desires to secure protection, services, and savings relating to insurance and self-insurance for itself and its departments and employees; and,

WHEREAS, the Educational Institution finds that the best and most efficient way of securing this protection and services is by cooperating with other boards of education in the State of New Jersey.



New Jersey Schools Insurance Group

Monmouth Ocean County Shared Services Insurance Fund Indemnity and Trust Agreement

Resolution to Join / Renew Membership

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, THAT:

- 1) This agreement is made by and between NJSIG and the Educational Institution;
- 2) The Educational Institution joins with other boards of education in organizing and becoming members of NJSIG pursuant to N.J.S.A. 18A:18B-3(a), for a period of three years, beginning on July 1, 2020, and ending July 1, 2023 at 12:01 a.m.;
- 3) In consideration of membership in NJSIG, the Educational Institution agrees that for those types of coverage in which it participates, the Educational Institution shall jointly and severally assume and discharge the liabilities of each and every member of NJSIG to such agreement arising from their participation in NJSIG. By execution hereof the full faith and credit of the Educational Institution is pledged to the punctual payment of any sums which shall become due to NJSIG in accordance with the bylaws thereof, the plan of risk management, this Agreement and any applicable statute or regulation;
- 4) The Educational Institution and NJSIG agree that NJSIG shall hold all monies paid by the Educational Institution to NJSIG as fiduciaries for the benefit of NJSIG claimants all in accordance with applicable statutes and/or regulations;
- 5) NJSIG shall establish and maintain Trust Accounts in accordance with N.J.S.A. 18A:18B-1, et seq. and such other statutes and regulations as may be applicable;



New Jersey Schools Insurance Group

Monmouth Ocean County Shared Services Insurance Fund Indemnity and Trust Agreement

Resolution to Join / Renew Membership

- 6) By adoption and signing of this resolution, the Educational Institution is hereby joining NJSIG in accordance with the terms of this Indemnity and Trust Agreement and Resolution to Join / Renew Membership, effective the date indicated below, for the types of insurance as indicated in the Insurance Binder issued by NJSIG;
- 7) The Educational Institution hereby ratifies and affirms the bylaws and other organizational and operational documents of NJSIG, and as from time to time amended by NJSIG and/or the State of New Jersey, Department of Banking and Insurance, in accordance with the applicable statutes and regulations as if each and every one of said documents were re-executed contemporaneously herewith;
- 8) The Educational Institution agrees to be a participating member of NJSIG for the period herein provided for and to comply with all of the rules and regulations and obligations associated with said membership, including, but not limited to the NJSIG's Plan of Risk Management;
- 9) The Educational Institution under its obligations as a member of NJSIG agrees to allow for safety inspections of its properties, to pay contributions in a timely fashion and to comply with the bylaws and standards of participation of NJSIG including the plan of risk management;



New Jersey Schools Insurance Group

Monmouth Ocean County Shared Services Insurance Fund Indemnity and Trust Agreement

Resolution to Join / Renew Membership

- 10) If NJSIG, in the enforcement of any part of this Agreement, shall incur necessary expense or become obligated to pay attorney's fees and/or court costs, the Educational Institution agrees to reimburse NJSIG for all such reasonable expenses, fees and costs on demand;
- 11) The Business Administrator is hereby authorized in accordance with the Public School Contracts Law, N.J.S.A. 18A:18A-1, et seq., to execute such contracts and documentation with NJSIG as is necessary to effectuate this resolution; and,
- 12) The Business Administrator is directed to send a certified copy of this Indemnity and Trust Agreement and Resolution to Join / Renew Membership to NJSIG.

| I certify that the foregoing is a | true copy of a Resolution passed by the |
|---|---|
| Educational Institution at the meeting du | aly held on this |
| day of | ······································ |
| | Educational Institution |
| | ₿ _w . |



New Jersey Schools Insurance Group Monmouth Ocean County Shared Services Insurance Fund Indemnity and Trust Agreement Resolution to Join / Renew Membership

Board Secretary Use Only

| DATE: |
|--------------|
| MOVED BY: |
| SECONDED BY: |
| VOTE: |

SUBURBAN CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC.

April 28, 2020

Via Electronic Mail (pcrawley@manasquan.k12.nj.us)

Manasquan Public School District 169 Broad Street Manasquan, New Jersey 08736

Attn.: Dr. Peter Crawley

School Business Administrator

Re.: Borough of Manasquan, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey

Professional Engineering Services

Manasquan High School Proposed Indoor Practice Facility

Engineering, Permitting & Construction Services

Our File No.: Proposal SCE-P09699.051

Dear Dr. Crawley:

SUBURBAN CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC. (SCE) is pleased to provide this proposal to the Manasquan Public School District (District) for professional engineering and construction administration and observation services related to the proposed indoor practice facility at Manasquan High School located in the Borough of Manasquan, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey. As per your building program, our feasibility study and background information previously provided, we have developed an overall understanding of the scope of work for the project site area and have prepared this proposal to provide the necessary professional services for the project.

Scope of Services

Based upon our previous electronic mails, conversations and understanding of the project scope, SCE proposes the following Scope of Services to the District in performing the various tasks required for this project.

I. Preliminary Design Services

Prior to the start of any work, SCE anticipates meeting with representatives from the District, utility providers and the District Architect to review the Feasibility Study Report and Conceptual Site Plan previously submitted, verify utility locations in the area of the proposed indoor practice facility and discuss design options, funding and schedule for the project. SCE also anticipates reviewing the site with the meeting attendees after this meeting.

SCE will compile the information obtained from the meeting and the Feasibility Study Report prepare a preliminary design. The preliminary design will include a site plan denoting the area of proposed improvements including the building, associated site improvements such as walkways, fencing, utility relocations and services, stormwater management systems, landscaping and site restoration. SCE will also prepare structural design plans for the building foundation. SCE will



coordinate with the project architect in order to assemble a complete preliminary design plan set. SCE will prepare a preliminary estimate of probable construction costs for the site improvements and the building footing and foundation design.

The preliminary plan and estimate will be provided to the project architect for inclusion in the overall set of documents and forwarded to the District for review and comment prior to commencing with final design.

II. Final Design Services

This phase of the project will be comprised of preparation of construction documents to enable public bidding and construction of the proposed facility improvements. This phase will include design computations for each aspect of the project.

The final design services will also include the preparation of construction technical specifications for the site improvements and building foundation and footings in Construction Specifications Institute (CSI) format that explain the limits of construction, detailed scope of work and material specifications. Detailed stipulations of requirements for installation of each item of the project will be provided for maintaining control of the project.

SCE will coordinate with the project architect to assist in compiling a complete set of final construction documents suitable for bidding.

SCE will prepare final design plans and specifications and develop construction documents for the site related improvements and building foundation and footing design to meet the design and budgetary requirements of the District and schedule and budget limitations established for the project. The following design documents will be prepared:

- Construction plans representing the building structure and concrete foundation, pavement replacement, site grading, building utility services, site surface treatments, quantities, construction details, etc. It is anticipated that SCE will produce the following plans to be incorporated into the project architect's overall plan set:
 - 1. Existing Conditions and Removals Plan Sheet.
 - 2. Site Layout Plan Sheet.
 - 3. Site Grading and Drainage Plan Sheet.
 - 4. Site Utility Plan Sheet.
 - 5. Site Landscaping Plan Sheet.
 - 6. Building Foundation Plan and Elevation Detail Sheet.
 - 7. Construction Details Plan Sheets,
 - 8. Soil Erosion and Sediment Control Plan, Notes and Details Sheets.
- Itemized quantities and cost estimates for the site and building foundation improvements for review and approval by the District.
- Technical specifications for the site and building foundation improvements in CSI format.



These documents will be furnished to the project architect for inclusion in the overall set of plans and then submitted to the District for review and comment. Upon receipt of comments, SCE will complete the development of the construction documents for the site design related portions of the scope of work.

SCE will finalize the site and structural construction documents based on the comments received and will provide final documents as a final submission as follows:

Four (4) full sets of contract documents consisting of signed and sealed plans and technical specifications. Contract documents including drawings and specifications will also be submitted digitally to the project architect and District for bidding purposes.

III. Soil Erosion and Sediment Control Certification

The proposed improvements will disturb more than 5,000 square feet and will require certification from the Freehold Soil Conservation District (FSCD).

Because the improvements are anticipated to disturb more than one acre, a Request for Authorization (RFA) pursuant to the New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection (NJDEP) Construction Activity Stormwater General Permit (5G3 – GP No. NJG0088323) for the discharge of stormwater during construction activities will be required. This permit must be filed with the NJDEP Division of Water Quality, Bureau of Nonpoint Pollution Control after obtaining approval from the Freehold Soil Conservation District. The permit must be filed electronically with the NJDEP through their Online Portal. The estimated timeframe for RFA approval after submission is less than two days.

It is our understanding that permit fees will be paid for by the District. SCE will prepare the SCS permit application and transmit the application for approval. SCE will also periodically follow up with the reviewing agency to request project review updates, track application status, and to expedite requests for additional information so permits are issued in a timely manner.

IV. Bidding Services

SCE will assist in the bid process with the project architect and the District. SCE will clarify any ambiguities and answer questions from potential bidders pertaining to the site and structural related items in the project.

SCE anticipates that this design and bid process will be required to be performed one (1) single time. Costs associated with this approach have been included in the fee proposal. Should more than one (1) bid period be required then additional fees and costs will be required, and SCE can provide those additional fees at that time.

V. Construction Support Services

<u>Progress Meetings</u> – SCE will attend limited progress meetings with the contractor, project architect and School District. For the purposes of this proposal we anticipate a maximum of four (4) meetings.



Should attendance at additional meetings by SCE be required, we can attend as additional services on a Time and Materials Basis.

<u>Contractor Requests for Information</u> - SCE will address contractor questions related to the site and structural foundation improvements that may arise in order to keep construction on schedule.

<u>Shop Drawing Reviews</u> - SCE will review all shop drawings submitted by the contractor for site and building foundation related items.

<u>Construction Stake-Out</u> - SCE will provide the contractor with a digital copy of the site design plans for utilization in construction stakeout.

<u>Site Observation</u> – SCE will provide limited periodic and part time field visits during construction for site and foundation related elements. Should the project or lack of quality of work or experience of the contractor require additional site observation visits, we will inform the District of the need for additional services.

<u>Project Close-Out</u> – SCE will review the completed project close out items related to site improvements and building foundations provided by the contractor and coordinate the completion and observation of all site related final punch list items.

It should be noted that SCE has provided this minimal scope of work for Construction Phase Services. Should extraordinary field conditions or construction delays occur that require additional time or services which would exceed this proposed scope of work and limited site visits, SCE will provide a written re-evaluation of the extent of services needed to complete the project prior to performing any such services. No additional services will be performed without prior authorization.

VI. Reimbursable Expenses

SCE has provided a Budget Amount and a Rate Schedule for reimbursable expenses for the project for items such as costs for plan printing and reproduction as included in this scope of work, copies, mailings, mileage, equipment, etc. Printing and duplicating cost allowances are made for miscellaneous progress prints throughout the design phases. Please refer to the Fee Proposal section and Fee Structure section for the information on reimbursable expenses.

Fee Proposal

SCE proposes to provide the above referenced scope of services for the following fees:

| I. | Preliminary Design | \$ 25,850 |
|------|---|------------|
| II. | Final Design | \$ 38,100 |
| III. | Soil Erosion and Sediment Control Certification | \$ 3,100 |
| IV. | Bidding Services | \$ 3,650 |
| V. | Construction Support Services | \$ 24,500 |
| VI. | Reimbursable Expense Budget | \$ 2,000 |
| | TOTAL ESTIMATED FEE | \$ 97.200* |



*It should be noted that our fee is based on several assumptions for the scope of services provided in this proposal relative to project unknowns. If it is determined that there is a significant change of conditions that was not anticipated during the course of the project, SCE will notify Manasquan Public School District prior to exceeding the contract amount to address the changes associated with the project and to establish an acceptable course of action needed to complete the scope of services.

Project Schedule

We are prepared to commence services within two (2) weeks of written authorization to proceed and receipt of signed proposal and purchase order.

Fee Structure

SCE will utilize the following fee structure for all tasks where fee is estimated and for any additional work authorized by client or for client-initiated revisions. It should be noted that our fee is based on the specific tasks as explained in the above sections of this proposal. Additional services and items may be determined to be required during the course of the project that have not been included in this cost proposal. In no event, shall any additional services(s) not included within this cost proposal be performed in advance of written authorization from the Client.

Revisions to address any review agency comments that develop during the review process are typically required to obtain approvals. SCE is not able to predict the course of action necessary to address such comments at this time. All costs associated with addressing the review agency comments will be invoiced in accordance with the fee structure on a time and material basis. No fees for service shall be payable in advance of the service(s) being performed and completed.

- Principal/Project Officer \$160/hour
- Senior Project Manager \$158/hour
- Project Manager \$155/hour
- Senior Project Licensed Professional \$150/hour
- Project Licensed Professional \$145/hour
- Licensed Professional \$135/hour
- Senior Project Coordinator \$150/hour
- Project Coordinator \$145/hour
- Senior Designer/Senior Survey Analyst \$125/hour
- Designer/Survey Analyst \$120/hour
- Senior Environmental Scientist \$125/hour
- Environmental Scientist \$120/hour
- Senior Project GIS Analyst \$140/hour
- Project GIS Analyst \$130/hour
- GIS Analyst \$125/hour
- Senior GIS Technician \$115/hour
- GIS Technician \$105/hour
- Senior GIS Project Coordinator \$130/hour
- GIS Project Coordinator \$125/hour
- Senior Inspector \$115/hour

SCE-P09699.051 April 28, 2020



- Inspector \$105/hour
- Senior Technician \$110/hour
- Technician \$100/hour
- Project Administrator \$115/hour
- Administrative Support \$60/hour
- Equipment Unit Cost
 - o Unmanned Aerial Systems / Remotely Operated Vehicle \$150/hour
 - o Robotic/LiDAR \$50/hour
 - o GPS \$25/hour
- LSRP (Licensed Site Remediation Professional) Services Unit Cost
 - o For any environmental services requiring LSRP oversight and certification, a \$25/hour unit cost will be included in addition to the hourly rate for roles above.
- Any actual disbursements and expenses which we incur on your behalf, such as subconsultant fees, application/permit fees, delivery charges, parking, printing and toll charges will be billed at actual cost-plus 15 percent.
- Mileage will be billed in accordance with federal prevailing wage.

Services Not Included Unless Authorized

It should be noted that our fee is based on the specific tasks as explained in the above sections of this proposal. Services and items which have not been included or made part of this proposal include, but are not limited to, the following:

- Application and permit fees
- Zoning Board application preparation
- Public meetings as expert witness
- Owner or contractor-initiated changes
- Review agency required revisions
- Off-tract improvements design
- NJDEP TWA and NJPDES permitting services
- Environmental services of any kind
- Threatened and endangered species habitat evaluation or target surveys
- Cultural resource investigations
- NJDEP Flood Hazard Area verification and permit applications
- Environmental impact statement
- Additional Meetings (other than indicated above)

Standard Contract Terms & Conditions

In accordance with the above information, Client agrees to the following:

Termination of Contract

Client may terminate this Agreement with seven days prior written notice to Suburban Consulting Engineers, Inc. (SCE) for convenience or cause. SCE may terminate this Agreement for cause with seven days prior written notice to Client. Failure of Client to make payments when due shall be cause



for suspension of services or, ultimately, termination, unless and until SCE has been paid in full all amounts due for services, expenses and other related charges.

Hazardous Environmental Conditions

It is acknowledged by both parties that SCE's Scope of Services does not include any services related to the remediation at the site of asbestos, PCBs, petroleum, hazardous waste or radioactive materials. Client acknowledges that SCE is performing professional services for Client and SCE is not and shall not be required to become an "arranger", "operator", "generator" or "transporter" of hazardous substances, as defined in the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Act of 1990 (CERCLA).

Ownership of Documents

All documents prepared or furnished by SCE pursuant to this Agreement are instruments of SCE's professional service, and SCE shall retain an ownership and property interest therein. SCE grants Client a license to use instruments of SCE's professional service for the purpose of constructing, occupying and maintaining the Project. Reuse or modification of any such documents by Client, without SCE's written permission, shall be at Client's sole risk, and Client agrees to indemnify and hold SCE harmless from all claims, damages and expenses, including attorneys' fees, arising out of such reuse by Client or by others acting through Client.

Indemnification

To the fullest extent permitted by law, Client and SCE each agree to indemnify the other party and the other party's officers, directors, partners, employees and representatives, from and against losses, damages and judgments arising from claims by third parties, including reasonable attorneys' fees and expenses recoverable under applicable law, but only to the extent they are found to be caused by a negligent act, error or omission of the indemnifying party or any of the indemnifying party's officers, directors, members, partners, agents, employees or sub-consultants in the performance of services under this Agreement. If claims, losses, damages and judgments are found to be caused by the joint or concurrent negligence of Client and SCE, they shall be borne by each party in proportion to its negligence.

Force Majeure

Neither party shall be deemed in default of this agreement to the extent that any delay or failure in the performance of its obligations results from any cause beyond its reasonable control and without its negligence.

Dispute Resolution

Client and SCE agree that they shall first submit any and all unsettled claims, counterclaims, disputes and other matters in question between them arising out of or relating to the agreement to mediation in accordance with the Construction Industry Mediation Rules of the American Arbitration Association, effective as of the date of this agreement.

Use of Electronic Media

Documents that may be relied upon by Client are limited to those that are signed or sealed by SCE. Unsigned files in electronic media format or text, data, graphic or other types that are furnished by SCE to Client are only for convenience of Client. Any conclusion or information obtained or derived



from such electronic files will be at the user's sole risk. When transferring documents in electronic media format, SCE makes no representations as to long-term compatibility, usability or readability of documents resulting from the use of software application packages, operating systems or computer hardware differing from those in use by SCE at the beginning of this assignment.

Construction Phase Services

If this Agreement provides for any construction phase services by SCE, it is understood that the Contractor, not SCE, is responsible for the construction of the project, and that SCE is not responsible for the acts or omissions of any contractor, subcontractor or material supplier; for safety precautions, programs or enforcement; or for construction means, methods, techniques, sequences and procedures employed by the Contractor. It is the Owner's responsibility to advise their contractor of these terms.

Opinions of Cost

When included in SCE's Scope of Services, opinions or estimates of probable construction cost are prepared on the basis of SCE's experience and qualifications and represent SCE's judgment as a professional generally familiar with the industry. However, since SCE has no control over the cost of labor, materials, equipment or services furnished by others, over contractor's methods of determining prices, or over competitive bidding or market conditions, SCE cannot and does not guarantee that proposals, bids or actual construction cost will not vary from SCE's opinions or estimates of probable construction cost.

Professional Responsibility

SCE represents that the services shall be performed, within the limits prescribed by Client, in a manner consistent with the level of care and skill ordinarily exercised by other professional consultants under similar circumstances. No other representation to Client, expressed or implied, and no warranty or guarantee is included or intended in this Agreement, or in any report, opinion, document or otherwise. For any damage caused by professional negligence including errors, omissions or other professional acts, including unintentional breach of contract by SCE, its employees, agents or subcontractors, SCE's liability and that of its employees, agents and subcontractors is limited to SCE's total compensation paid under the contract. In no event shall either Client or SCE be liable for consequential damages, including, without limitation, loss of use or loss of profits, incurred by one another or their subsidiaries or successors, regardless of whether such damages are caused by breach of contract, willful misconduct, negligent act or omission, or other wrongful act of either of them.

Right of Entry

Client grants to SCE, and, if a project site is not owned by Client, warrants that permission has been granted for a right of entry from time to time by SCE, its employees, agents and subcontractors upon the project site for the purpose of providing the Services. Client recognizes that the use of investigative equipment and practices may unavoidably alter existing site conditions and affect the environment in the area being studied.

Statute of Limitations

The parties agree that any action relating to an alleged breach of the Agreement shall be commenced within one year of the date of the breach, without regard to the date the breach is discovered. Any

SCE-P09699.051 April 28, 2020



action not brought within that one-year time period shall be barred, without regard to any other limitations period set forth by law or statute.

Billing Schedule

Very truly yours.

Time spent will be invoiced on an hourly basis up to the contract fee. In the event that we exceed the estimated fee, we will contact you for authorization to proceed. If you elect not to proceed, we will invoice you for services completed to date.

Payment for professional services shall be invoiced at the end of each month as a proportion of the total work completed or upon completion of the work product. Payment is due upon receipt of invoice. A 1-1/2 percent per month late charge will be applied for all outstanding invoices not paid within fifteen (15) days. Amounts not paid when due may be referred for collection and mechanic's lien rights may be exercised, with all costs, including reasonable attorney fees, charged to client. Both parties understand that work will be stopped if account is not current; signed drawings will not be furnished if account is past due.

If this proposal meets with your approval, please sign below and return one (1) copy to my office. We shall consider an appropriately executed copy of this letter as our formal authorization to proceed. Please note that the fees stated in this proposal are valid for thirty (30) days from the date of this correspondence. Please also note that by signing this proposal, you are agreeing to SCE's Standard Contract Terms and Conditions referenced above. If you have any questions regarding this proposal, please do not hesitate to contact me.

CC: Dr. Frank Kasyan, Superintendent of Schools

SUBURBAN CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC.

| | 7/ | CURRENT 7/1/19-6/30/2020 Monthly | | <u>RENEWAL</u> 7/1/20-6/30/21 | |
|-------------------------|----|--|----|----------------------------------|--|
| HORIZON - DIRECT ACCESS | | | | Monthly | |
| Single | \$ | 1,028.42 | \$ | 1,107.20 | |
| 2 Adults | \$ | 2,243.08 | \$ | 2,414.90 | |
| Family | \$ | 2,621.95 | \$ | 2,822.79 | |
| Parent/Child(ren) | \$ | 1,500.49 | \$ | 1,615.43 | |

| HORIZON - H S A | Monthly | | Monthly | | |
|-----------------------|---------|----------|---------|----------|--|
| Single | \$ | 915.59 | \$ | 985.72 | |
| 2 Adults | \$ | 1,997.02 | \$ | 2,146.99 | |
| Family | \$ | 2,334.32 | \$ | 2,513.13 | |
| Parent/Child(ren) | \$ | 1,335.88 | \$ | 1,438.21 | |
| HORIZON - DENTAL PLAN | | Monthly | | Monthly | |
| Single | \$ | 33.07 | \$ | 31.79 | |
| 2 Adults | \$ | 56.55 | \$ | 54.36 | |
| Family | \$ | 94.63 | \$ | 90.97 | |
| Parent/Child(ren) | \$ | 56.55 | \$ | 54.36 | |

| HORIZON - RX PLAN | N | Monthly | | Monthly | | |
|-------------------|----|---------|----|---------|--|--|
| Single | \$ | 169.89 | \$ | 169.89 | | |
| 2 Adults | \$ | 419.85 | \$ | 419.85 | | |
| Family | \$ | 424.54 | \$ | 424.54 | | |
| Parent/Child(ren) | \$ | 250.68 | \$ | 250.68 | | |

Premium Summary

| Coverage | Expiring (Annualized) Premium* | | Renewal Premium* | |
|----------------------------|--------------------------------|----|------------------|--|
| Commercial Package | \$ 108,353 | \$ | 120,262 | |
| E&O | \$ 33,891 | \$ | 34,784 | |
| Workers Comp | \$ 158,239 | \$ | 154,686 | |
| XS Workers Comp | \$ 6,205 | \$ | 6,820 | |
| Student Accident 8/1/19-20 | \$ 64,352 | \$ | pending | |
| Flood 9/21/19-20 | \$ 11,251 | \$ | pending | |
| Bonds | \$ 1,300 | \$ | 1,300 | |
| Pollution 8/14/19-20 | \$ 10,553 | \$ | pending | |

Changes in Exposures

Experience Mod decreased from .5949 to .5828
Professional Payroll increased from \$16,035,940 to \$16,307,662
Non Professional Payroll increased from \$958,421 to \$1,206,208
Building limit inflationary increase .22%
Contents limit inflationary increase 2.04%

Named Insureds

Manasquan Board of Education



Manasquan Board of Education 169 Broad Street Manasquan, NJ 08736

Service Contract

This service contract is made this 1st day of July 2020, by and between CPC Behavioral Healthcare, Inc., having its principal place of business at 10 Industrial Way East, Eatontown, NJ 07724 (hereinafter referred to as "Contractor" or "CPC") and Manasquan Board of Education having its principal place of business at 169 Broad Street, Manasquan, NJ 08736 (hereinafter referred to as "Client").

WHEREAS, Client desires to engage CPC to provide services as described below.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and mutual covenants herein contained, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the parties agree as follows:

Article 1. Scope of Work

CPC will provide the following services:

- 1.1 When a student is deemed to need a "return to school" evaluation, CPC will arrange for the child to be seen by a Licensed Social Worker or Licensed Professional Counselor, the school district will pay \$200.00 for the evaluation. CPC guarantees that the student will be seen within 4 business days of the referral. The report will be delivered to the school within 4 business days of the evaluation. Parent and School will receive "determination of fitness for return letter" on the day of the evaluation.
- 1.2 When the school staff requires "a psychiatric return to school evaluation" CPC will arrange an evaluation to be completed by a psychiatrist or psychiatric

APN, the school district will pay \$300.00 for the evaluation. CPC will arrange for the child and his/her family to be seen within 12 business days of the referral. The assessment will be delivered to the school within 30 business days. Parent and School will receive "determination of fitness for return letter" on the day of the evaluation.

Article 2. Days and Hours of service to be performed

CPC will perform the above services both during and after normal school hours, on days when the school is in session and not closed for vacation, holiday or weather emergency.

Article 3. Duration of Contract

The work to be performed under this contract shall commence on approximately July 1, 2020 and shall end on a day to be agreed upon, but approximately at the end of June 2021, either prior to or concurrent with the end of the school year.

Article 4. Payments

Payments for the contracted services shall be made according to the following schedule and manner:

- 1. Each month, in arrears, CPC will generate and submit to Your School District, an invoice detailing the hourly services performed during the prior month
- 2. Your School District agrees to pay each invoice within 30 days of the invoice date

Article 5. Termination of Contract

Either party, CPC or Your School District may terminate this Contract for failure of performance and shall send written notice by certified mail. Termination shall be effective 30 days from date of notice.

<u> Article 6. General Terms</u>

Relationship of the Parties.

The relationship created by this Agreement between CPC and the Client is solely one of independent contractor and nothing in this Agreement shall be construed or deemed to create any other relationship between CPC and Client, including that of employment, partnership, agency, or joint venture. CPC shall be solely responsible for hiring and supervising any of its personnel, as well as for all payment of any kind to its personnel, including salary and benefits (if any). CPC and its employees shall not have any entitlement to or claim against Client for salary or employee benefits of any kind, and CPC shall indemnify and hold harmless Client from any such salary or employee benefits claim asserted by any of the CPC's employees.

Taxes.

As an independent contractor, CPC shall be solely responsible for the timely payment of self-employment, Social Security, federal and state income, and any other taxes arising out of CPC's performance under this Agreement ("Taxes"). CPC shall hold harmless and indemnify Client from any liability of CPC for Taxes, interest or penalties resulting from Services rendered by CPC under this Agreement.

Compliance with Applicable Law.

At all times during the term of this Agreement, CPC and Client shall comply with all applicable state and federal laws, including without limitation all applicable nondiscrimination, worker's compensation, occupational disease, HIPAA, 42 CFR, Part 2, and occupational health and safety laws, statutes, regulations, and ordinances

Indemnification and Hold Harmless.

Each party (the "Indemnifying Party") shall defend, indemnify, protect, and hold harmless the other party and its affiliates, agents, officers, directors, and employees, from any and all liabilities, damages, losses, costs, including reasonable attorneys' fees, claims, demands, actions or judgments arising from any breach or failure to perform by the Indemnifying party of any of its duties or obligations under this Agreement or from claims asserted by a third party or the indemnifying party's employees or agents as a result of the indemnifying party's or its directors', officers', employees', agents', and representatives' negligent or intentional acts or omissions based upon or arising out of performance under this Agreement. This indemnification obligation shall survive expiration or termination of this Agreement.

Confidentiality.

Confidential Information. CPC and Client shall not disclose, orally or in writing, to any person other than the members, shareholders, directors, owners, managers, officers, employees, agents, advisors or affiliates (collectively, the "Representatives") of the parties hereto, or to any government authorities, or as required under applicable law, any confidential or proprietary information, knowledge or data concerning the business, affairs, operations, secrets, dealings, or finances of the other party furnished directly or indirectly by such other party and expressly identified as confidential information (collectively, the "Confidential Information") without the prior written consent of the other party. As used in this Agreement, the term "Confidential Information does not include any information which: (i) at the time of disclosure is generally available to and known by the public (other than as a result of disclosure directly or indirectly by the receiving party); (ii) was available to either party on a non-confidential basis from a source other than a party to this Agreement, provided that such source is not and was not bound by a confidentiality agreement with the party hereto; (iii) has been independently acquired or developed by either party without violating any of the obligations hereunder; or (iv) such disclosure is required by law.

CPC Information. All proceedings, files, records, and related information of CPC, its staff and committees, including those pertaining to the CPC' strategic and financial processes and to the evaluation and improvement of the quality of patient care, shall be and remain the property of CPC, are Confidential Information, and shall be subject to the protection of this section.

Patient Records and Information. In providing Services under this Agreement, CPC and its Employees may require access to confidential patient medical information. Any and all patient records and charts created by CPC in its treatment of patients shall be and remain the property and responsibility of CPC. CPC shall ensure that its Employees maintain patient confidentiality with respect to any patient information under the control of the Employees in accordance with applicable law. Patient Records, Reports and Information will be released to Client following pursuant to signed authorization from parent, guardian or student if over 18 years of age. CPC and its employees will ensure that information is transmitted to Client in a safe and secure manner to an identified individual in order to maintain confidentiality at all times.

In order to assure adherence to these regulations, once the above stated authorization has been obtained, the following procedure will be followed. Fit to Return/Psychiatric Evaluations will be provided for the School Crisis Team and/or Your School District.

In order to prevent breach of confidentiality during the billing procedure, an invoice which includes the student's name, type of evaluation and date of the evaluation will be submitted to the school's financial services department.

HIPAA Compliance. In connection with the provision of Services under this Agreement, CPC, Client and CPC's Employees shall comply with applicable provisions of the Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act of 1996 and regulations there under as amended from time to time (collectively, "HIPAA"). CPC and Client shall ensure that its Employees will only use or disclose personal health information ("PHI") (as defined in HIPAA) which is received by Employees of either party under this Agreement, as required (i) under this Agreement, (ii) by CPC pursuant to the HIPAA rules, or (iii) by law. CPC and Client shall further ensure that its Employees shall use appropriate safeguards to prevent any misuse of PHI, take appropriate action to ensure that other persons appropriately safeguard and use PHI, report any known improper disclosure or use of PHI to other party, and upon the termination of this Agreement for any reason, CPC will return or destroy all PHI except for that which was created by CPC in its treatment of its patients, and which would be maintained by CPC.

The obligations and covenants of this section shall survive termination or expiration of this Agreement.

Termination.

Termination Without Cause. Either party may terminate this Agreement at any time during the initial term or any renewal, extension, or continuation hereof, without cause or penalty, by giving, 30 days prior written notice of termination to the other party. CPC reserves the right to relieve Client and its Employees of their duties under this Agreement, effective on the date CPC's written termination, pursuant to the terms of this Agreement, is received by Client, or such other date as may be specified by CPC, in its sole discretion.

Termination For Cause. If either party commits a material breach of this Agreement, the non-breaching party may, in its sole discretion, terminate this Agreement by giving written notice to the breaching party at least thirty (30) days prior to such termination, which notice shall state with particularity the grounds for termination. If the breaching party does not cure the breach within the thirty (30) days specified in the notice, the non-breaching party may terminate this Agreement immediately.

Parties' Obligations in For Cause and Immediate Termination. In the event of termination for cause or immediate termination at any time during the term of this

Agreement, Client's sole obligation shall be to pay CPC compensation owed for services to date.

Cooperation on Termination. Upon termination of this Agreement, CPC and any Employees at that time performing Services under this Agreement agree to reasonably cooperate and not in any way hinder the professional and orderly transfer of Services to a new contracting party or employees who will provide Services, including cooperation during a transition period. The obligations stated in this paragraph shall expressly survive the termination of this Agreement.

Amendments.

Triggering Events. This Agreement will be amended and/or terminated if, in the opinion of legal counsel for either party, exercised reasonably, any term of this Agreement or performance hereunder becomes a risk to:

- (a) The licensure of either party;
- (b) The participation of either party in, or payment or reimbursement from, Medicare, Medicaid, or other reimbursement or payment programs;
- (c) Either party's full accreditation by any State or nationally recognized accrediting organization;
- (d) The tax-exempt status of either party;
- (e) Compliance with the limitations applicable to tax exempt bond financings;
- (f) If for any other reason the performance of this Agreement should be in violation of any statute, ordinance, or regulation, or be deemed illegal.

Appropriate Amendments. Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, in the event the performance by either party hereto of any term, covenant, condition, or provision of this Agreement shall have any of the effects listed above, the parties shall immediately initiate negotiations to resolve the matter through amendments to this Agreement. If the parties are unable to resolve the matter within thirty (30) days thereafter, either party may, at its option, terminate this Agreement immediately by providing written notice thereof to the other party.

Dispute Resolution. In the event of any dispute, controversy or claim arising out of or in connection with this Agreement, including any questions regarding its existence, enforceability, interpretation or validity, the parties agree to meet and confer in good faith to attempt to resolve such dispute, controversy or claim without an adversarial proceeding. Should such attempts at resolution prove unsuccessful, any dispute, controversy, or claim arising under this Agreement shall be settled exclusively by arbitration in accordance with the then effective arbitration rules of the American Arbitration Association and judgment upon the award rendered pursuant to such arbitration may be entered in any court having jurisdiction thereof. The parties acknowledge that mediation usually helps parties to settle their dispute. Therefore, any party may propose mediation whenever appropriate through the organization named above or any other mediation process or mediator as the parties may agree. The fees and expenses of the arbitration shall be borne equally by the parties.

The parties consent to the jurisdiction of the State of New Jersey, and the United States District Court of New Jersey, for all purposes in connection with this Agreement. The decision of the arbitrator shall be binding and may be confirmed and enforced in any court having proper jurisdiction. All facts and other information relating to any arbitration arising under this Agreement shall be kept confidential to the fullest extent permitted by law. The provisions of this section shall survive the termination of this Agreement.

Notwithstanding anything set forth in this Agreement to the contrary, in the event of a breach by a party of any of its duties or obligations pursuant to this Agreement, in addition to any remedies at law or in equity to which the non-breaching party may be entitled, the non-breaching party shall be entitled to injunctive relief immediately restraining any such breach.

Miscellaneous.

Entire Agreement. This Agreement contains the entire agreement of the parties hereto and supersedes all contemporaneous and prior agreements, contracts, and understandings whether written or oral, between the parties relating to the subject matter of this Agreement.

Amendment. This Agreement may be amended or modified only by a written agreement signed by the parties or their duly authorized representatives.

Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original hereof.

Severability. The provisions of this Agreement are independent of and separate from each other. In the event any provisions of this Agreement are found to be legally invalid or unenforceable for any reason, all remaining provisions of this Agreement will remain in full force and effect.

Governing Law. This Agreement shall be interpreted and enforced in accordance with the laws of the state of New Jersey.

Assignment. This Agreement may not be assigned in whole or in part by either party without the prior written approval of the other party, except that CPC reserves the right to assign this Agreement to any parent, subsidiary, or affiliate entity so long as such assignee agrees in writing to perform the obligations of CPC herein and Client is given written notice of such assignment. This Agreement shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of both parties, and permitted successors and assigns

Waiver. A waiver shall only be effective if in writing. The waiver by any of the parties of a breach of any provision of this Agreement shall not operate or be construed as a waiver of any subsequent or other breach.

Attorneys' Fees. Except as otherwise provided herein, in any suit or action, including arbitration, brought to enforce this Agreement, exhibits attached hereto or any other signed instrument referred to herein, or to obtain an adjudication, declaratory or otherwise, of rights hereunder or there under, the prevailing party shall be entitled to an award for reasonable attorneys' fees and costs.

Notices. All notices, requests, demands and other communications given hereunder shall be in writing and shall be deemed to have been duly given when (i) delivered personally; (ii) when deposited in the United States mail as registered or certified mail, postage prepaid, return receipt requested, on the third (3rd) business day after mailing; (iii) if telecopied, on the next business day after written confirmation of such telecopy; or (iv) if delivered by reputable overnight national courier service, on the next business day after delivery to such courier service.

Agreed and Accepted:

| By Contractor: CPC Behavioral Healthcare 10 Industrial Way East Eatontown, NJ 07724 Danielle Gasperini, LCSW Division Director of Children's Services | |
|--|---|
| Print Name/Title: | |
| Signature: | · |
| Date: | |
| Fed. Tax ID: 21-0719369 | |
| By Client: Manasquan Board of Education 169 Broad Street Manasquan, NJ 08736 | |
| Print Name/Title: | |
| Signature: | |
| Date: | |

MEMBERSHIP RESOLUTION NEW JERSEY STATE INTERSCHOLASTIC ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

| (Name of School) (City) Hereby enrolls as a member of the New Jersey State Interscholastic Athletic Association (NJSIAA), a non-profit association of the public and non-public high schools in the State of New Jersey, and is authorized to participate in the approved athletic activities sponsored by the NJSIA | squan High School | in | Manasquan | , New Jersey |
|--|---|--|---|--|
| (NJSIAA), a non-profit association of the public and non-public high schools in the State of No Jersey, and is authorized to participate in the approved athletic activities sponsored by the NJSIA | e of School) | (| | |
| The Board of Education (of a public school) or Chief School Administrator (of a non-pub school) hereby adopts as its own policy and agrees to be governed by the Constitution, Bylaw Rules and Regulations of the NJSIAA. | AA), a non-profit association, and is authorized to participa oard of Education (of a pub) hereby adopts as its own po | of the public and rete in the approved of the school) or Chapters and agrees to | non-public high sc athletic activities s ief School Admir | hools in the State of New ponsored by the NJSIAA. sistrator (of a non-public |
| Administrative Responsibility – NJSIAA must rely upon the voluntary compliance by member schools in enforcing the eligibility standards set forth in NJSIAA Bylaws, Article Toward that end, the Principal of each member school has the affirmative obligation to report the NJSIAA any violations of these standards. The fact that a school has disclosed that there he been an eligibility violation will not relieve the affected school of sanctions that may be impose against it, pursuant to Article X of the NJSIAA Bylaws, including the forfeiture of games or event However, the failure to disclose an eligibility violation may be grounds for imposing addition sanctions upon the offending school. | er schools in enforcing the ed that end, the Principal of east SIAA any violations of these n eligibility violation will not it, pursuant to Article X of the yer, the failure to disclose an | ligibility standard ach member schoo standards. The fa- relieve the affecte e NJSIAA Bylaws, eligibility violatio | s set forth in NJS I has the affirmati ct that a school ha ed school of sancti including the forf | SIAA Bylaws, Article V. ve obligation to report to s disclosed that there has ons that may be imposed eiture of games or events. |
| In addition, a school must maintain a status of "Member in Good Standing" as outlined in the Principal's Affidavit to remain eligible for NJSIAA activities and tournaments. | | | | |
| (Date of Approval) (Signature of Secretary of Board of Education/ | of Approval) | Cignoture of Con- | otowy of Book 1 - 6 | |

Chief School Administrator)

Rev. 4/2/20

JUNE 16, 2020 DOCUMENT Q

SECURITY DOG AGREEMENT

| THIS AGREEMENT, by and between | Timothy Clayton (Clayton) | and the Manasquan School |
|--|---------------------------|--------------------------|
| District (District) is entered this date _ | | <u>.</u> |

WHEREAS, Clayton wishes to obtain a dog ("Security Dog") to assist the District for school security concerns and the District wishes to assist Clayton in this endeavor;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

1. FEE:

The parties agree that Clayton has agreed to train the already obtained pet dog as a security dog for use in the District. In consideration for the services to be provided by the security dog and Clayton to the District, the District shall reimburse Clayton the sum of \$3,500, representing the cost for the security dog by Clayton. Clayton shall train the security dog for use in the District in identifying drugs, smokeless gun powered (used in detecting firearms and ammunition), as well as other school security measures. Clayton shall obtain the appropriate certifications and completion of training courses in order to utilize the security dog for these intended purposes. In the event such training is discontinued or Clayton leaves the employ of the School District, within seven (7) years, Clayton shall be responsible to pay the District at a rate of \$500 per year remaining towards the seven (7) year anticipated useful life of the security dog. In the event the district discontinues the security services for the dog prior to the expiration of the seven (7) year period, this contract shall be null and void and Clayton shall retain full ownership of the security dog without any further payment obligations to the district."

2. THE DUTIES OF OWNERSHIP:

Clayton agrees to assume all the risks, rights, duties and liabilities of ownership of the security dog, including without limitation, providing a proper diet, veterinary services, shelter licensing and all other necessary and appropriate care. The District shall be responsible for all costs and expense associated with this security dog either through direct payments to any vendors or through reimbursement to Clayton, provided that there is prior written approval for such expenses and submission of appropriate verification of payments by Clayton.

3. INDEMNITY:

Clayton, on behalf of himself and all representatives, agents, successors or assigns, agrees to indemnify, protect and hold harmless the District and its affiliates, agents, officers, directors, employees, representatives and all of its and their predecessors, successors and assigns, past and present, and each of them, from any and all claims, demands, actions, suits, causes of action, obligations, damages and liabilities of whatever kind or nature which may arise after the date of this agreement out of any occurrences, acts or omissions in any way connected with the ownership,

possession or handling of the security dog. Clayton shall provide, and periodically update, District with proof of in force homeowner's insurance policies that specifically cover ownership of German Shephard. In the event, that such coverage results in a premium increase to Clayton, then District shall reimburse Clayton the cost of such premium increase.

4. CONTINUED EDUCATION:

Clayton agrees to train and uphold all training of the security dog as necessary, recognizing that the security dog is a living, breathing creature and that the security dog and Clayton may require continued education lessons after completion of training and/or classes from time to time. These may be provided by in home or in community consultation, consultation at the District or Clayton's home.

5. SURRENDER:

Clayton may at any time relinquish or retire the security dog. The District and Clayton understand that if there is relinquishment of ownership and/or interest in the security dog, Clayton shall repay the proportionate amount to the District for the security dog in accordance with the provisions set forth in Paragraph 1, above.

6. CARE OF SECURITY DOG:

It is understood that security dog shall be fed quality food to help joints develop and maintain a healthy weight. If security dog becomes obese or very thin, security dog's health may be negatively affected, potentially leading to severe medical conditions. Grooming needs to be kept up to date and is the sole responsibility of the Clayton as this is important for the dog to be in public places. The security dog should not have matts, smell or appear dirty at any time.

7. TERMS & CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT:

Clayton shall:

- (a) Properly feed, shelter and care for the security dog in a kind and humane manner.
- (b) Not allow the security dog to run off leash, unless in a fenced-in area.
- (c) Maintain the security dog in good physical condition, keeping it at a reasonable weight, providing all reasonable and necessary veterinary care and providing the security dog with an annual veterinary examination.
- (d) Ensure that if security dog is exposed to violent behavior, Clayton shall remove security dog from the room or area during any such violence to prevent trauma to the security dog.

- (e) Not lend, give or sell the security dog to any other person. Clayton will not allow the security dog to be used as a security dog by any other person, nor allow the security dog to alert routinely for another person.
- (f) Not use or handle the security dog in any manner that would put the health or safety of Clayton, the security dog or the public, at risk.
- (g) Not use the security dog in any manner which would reflect poorly on Clayton, the security dog or the District.

8. RESOLUTION OF DISPUTE:

Clayton is encouraged to contact the District with any security dog problems. If a dispute arises between the parties, the parties agree that all disputes concerning this agreement shall be resolved by arbitration or mediation. This provision shall not preclude the District or Clayton from seeking court intervention to protect the safety and/or well-being of the security dog, students or staff of the District.

9. USER RESPONSIBILITIES:

Success as a security dog requires hard work and commitment by both parties. Clayton agrees to be consistent, patient, loving and protective in order to accomplish these goals. Clayton shall make a commitment to the security dog, by learning the role in this dog/human partnership. This is a long-term commitment and Clayton will be working multiple times a day with the security dog so that the security dog can learn and become comfortable in the District's environment.

10. NEW JERSEY LAW:

| This agreement shall be construed and enforced in accordance with the laws of the State of Ne Jersey. | | | |
|---|------|--|--|
| TIMOTHY CLAYTON | Date | | |
| MANASQUAN SCHOOL DISTRICT | Date | | |